03-04 RDA DETAIL
Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 1
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounits CTL.. WIN
With a Mask of 7+ *rts st
Beginning of.: July 1,2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No ]
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
70010999 Water O & M Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/08/04 00-07.0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -210.00 -210.00
Feb 2004 08-2004. 08/30/04 00-23 0002 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 210.00 00
May 2004 11-2004 04/30/01 00-12 0007 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -9,583.10 -9,583.10
May 2004 11-2004 08/30/04 00-14 0007 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 9,583.10 .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 .00
700 70000 999 Water O.& M Conf/Train/Semi Non-department
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 .00
Total for FUND 700 —> .00
701 10500 Redevelopment LAIF Investments
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 997,294.26
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-05 0076 REVERSE ACCRUED INTEREST ON 6/30/03 AND RECOR  4,090.69 4,090.69
DEPOSIT OF INTEREST TO LAIF ACCOUNT ON 7/15/03
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-07 0013 TRANSFER TO LAIF 55,451.83 59,542.52
Jul 2003 01-2004. 10/ 07/03 00-09 0057 REVERSE AUDIT ENTRY TO RECORD LAIF AT FAIR -2,830.49 56,712.03
MARKET VALUE
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/07/03 00-06 0015 TRANSFER FROM LAIF TO CHECKING -50,000.00 6,712.03
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/07/03 00:06 0092 RECORD INTEREST ON LAIF 4,268.32 10,980.35
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/ 20/04 00-20 0012 TRANSFER FROM LAIF 56,283.06 67,263.41
Jan 2004 cu...wo?m 02/20704 00-25 0078 INTEREST ON: LAIF RECEIVED 1/15/04 4,014.98 71,278.39
Mar'2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0258 TRANSFER CASH TO/FROM LAIF 23,000.00 94,278.39
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-02 0073 RECORD LATF INTEREST EARNINGS 3,646.69 97,925.08
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$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 2
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% b whi
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fisd Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 10500 Redevelopment LAIF Investments (Continues..)
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-04 0015 TRANSFER TO/FROM LAIF 59,837.11 157,762.19
Jun 2004 12-2004 06,/30/04 00-06 0012 TRANSFER TO LAIF 175,000.00 332,762.19
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-09 0003 CORRECT JE ENTERED 7/15/04, FUNDS TRANSFERED -175,000.00 157,762.19
TO MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT, NOT LAIF
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0093 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS -1,866.00 155,896.19
RECORD LAIF AT FMV
Activity —>  155,806.19
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1,153,190.45 1,153,190.45
701 10999 Redevelopment Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 150,640.38
Jul 2003 012004 07/31/03 00-14 0006 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -465.08 -465.08
Jul 2003 01-2004 09/22/03 00-03 0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -6,797.00 -7,262.08
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-12 0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -55,451.83 -62,713.91nts (Continues..)
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-04 0015 TRANSFER TO/FROM LAIF 59,837.11 157,762.19
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-06 0012 TRANSFER TO LAIF 175,000.00 332,762.19
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-09 0003 CORRECT JE ENTERED 7/15/04, FUNDS TRANSFERED  -175,000.00 157,762.19
TO MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT, NOT LAIF
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0093 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS -1,866.00 155,896.19
RECORD LAIF AT FMV
Activity —>  155,896.19
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1,153,190.45 1,153,190.45
701 10999 Redevelopment Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 150,640.38
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/31/03 00-14 0006 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -465.08 -465.08
Jul 2003 01-2004 09/22/03 00-03 0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -6,797.00 -7,262.08

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-12 0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE
Page 2

91




03-04 RDA DETAIL

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-22 0022 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -926.06 -63,639.97
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-24 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -7,060.62 -70,700.59
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-29 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -137.86 -70,838.45
Aug 2003 02-2004 07/31/03 00-04 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE ~465.08 -71,303.53
Aug 2003 02-2004 09/22/03 00-02 0031 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 51,860.10 -19,443.43
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/07/03 00-08 0005 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 930.16 -18,513.27
Aug 2003 02-2004 10,/29/03 00-16 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -773.41 -19,286.68
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-20 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,000.39 -20,287.07
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-22 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -6,415.74 -26,702.81
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/22/03 00-02 0013 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -10,115.00 -36,817.81
Sep 2003 03-2004 10,/08,/03 00-04 0025 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -25,201.62 -62,019.43
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/29/03 00-18 0005 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,522.87 -63,542.30
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/30/03 00-22 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,014.08 -64,556.38
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/30/03 00-24 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -7,420.33 -71,976.71
Oct 2003 04-2004 09/30/03 00-00 0023 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -11,797.97 -83,774.68
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/07/03 00-07 0019 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 50,000.00 -33,774.68
Oct 2003 04-2004 11,/07/03 00-11 0005 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -406.33 -34,181.01
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/07/03 00-22 0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -9,532.95 -43,713.96
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/14/03 00-19 0027 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -7,319.57 -51,033.53
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/21/03 00-01 0021 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,923.01 -54,956.54

$Report Date: 01/07/16 : City of Winters Page.: 3

Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB

Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN

With a Mask of 7#* #iso s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)

G/L Account No

Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

701 10999 Redevelopment Cash Balance (Continues..)
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/30/03 00-07 0014 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -11,517.46 -66,474.00
Nov 2003 05-2004 01/12/04 00-12 0005 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,932.02 -68,406.02
Nov 2003 05-2004 01,/13/04 00-14 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -6,317.51 -74,723.53
Dec 2003 06-2004 01,/07/04 00-01 0031 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -17,590.22 -92,313.75
Dec 2003 06-2004 01,/07/04 00-06 0003 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,420.07 -95,733.82
Dec 2003 06-2004 01,/13/04 00-16 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -743.64 -96,477.46
Dec 2003 06-2004 01,/13/04 00-18 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -6,284.17 -102,761.63
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/13/04 00-28 0027 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 384,521.94 281,760.31
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/18/04 00-08 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -371.81 281,388.50
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/19/04 00-12 0006 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -371.80 281,016.70
Jan 2004 072004 02/20/04 00-21 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -56,283.06 224,733.64
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20/04 00-24 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,314.95 220,418.69
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/08/04 00-07 0031 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -9,316.52 211,102.17
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-18 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -371.81 210,730.36
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-20 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -5,698.04 205,032.32
Mar 2004 09-2004 06/15/04 00-05 0029 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -50,747.95 154,284.37
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-11 0027 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -29,347.11 124,937.26

. Apr 2004 10-2004 05/04/04 00-14 0036 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -79,347.53 45,589.73

Apr 2004 10-2004 05/04/04 00-17 0003 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 3,080.46 48,670.19
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Apr 2004 10-2004 06/15/04 00-01 0021 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,080.46 45,589.73
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-06 0020 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -157,429.60 -111,839.87
May 2004 11-2004 06/15/04 00-00 0021 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 325,340.69 213,500.82
May 2004 11-2004 08/28/04 00-08 0010 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -50.28 213,450.54
May 2004 11-2004 08/30/04 00-11 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -735.78 212,714.76
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-23 0013 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 139,833.84 352,548.60
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-25 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -9,330.35 343,218.25
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-05 0023 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -9,548.47 333,669.78
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-07 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -175,000.00 158,669.78
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-10 0005 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 175,000.00 333,669.78
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-19 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,265.94 332,403.84
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-33 0018 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 2,026.50 334,430.34
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-39 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -13,553.43 320,876.91
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-42 0017 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 1148 320,888.39
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/03/04 00-45 0003 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 99.34 320,987.73
Activity -—>  320,987.73
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 471,628.11 1,624,818.56
701 11300 Redevelopment General Accounts Receivable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 90,942.24
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 4
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 74* *##er aax
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt Balances  Extension
701 11300 Redevelopment General Accounts Receivable (Continues..)
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/05/03 10-00 0066 CH-Code 11300 | 000-84183 L0002 -90,942.24 -90,942.24
Utility Tax prior yr
PROPERTY TAXES
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-17 0113 YOLO COUNTY RDA DISBURSEMENT 100,678.79 9,736.55 —_—
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 471,628.11 1,624,818.56
701 11300 Redevelopment General Accounts Receivable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 90,942.24
¥Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page: 4
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
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With a Mask of 7% *ti sowex
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 11300 Redevelopment General Accounts Receivable (Continues..)
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/05/03 10-00 0066 CH-Code 11300 | 000-84183 L0002 -90,942.24 -90,942.24
Utility Tax prior yr
PROPERTY TAXES
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-17 0113 YOLO COUNTY RDA DISBURSEMENT
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-17 0115 YOLO COUNTY RDA DISBURSEMENT -20,791.03 -11,054.48
Activity —>  -11,054.48
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 79,887.76 1,704,706.32
701 11700 Redevelopment Accrued Interest Receivable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 4,090.69
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-05 0037 REVERSE ACCRUED INTEREST ON 6/30/03 AND RECOR  -4,090.69 -4,090.69
DEPOSIT OF INTEREST TO LAIF ACCOUNT ON 7/15/03
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-43 0073 ACCRUE LAIF INTEREST ON 6/30/04 BALANCE 4,131.49 40.80
TO BE PAID ON 7/15/04
Activity —> 40.80
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 4,131.49 1,708,837.81
701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) -40,247.31
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/01/03 03-00 0016 Check Update 07/01/03 297.63 297.63
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/11/03 04-00 0047 Invoices 07/11/03 -61.38 236.25
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/15/03 03-00 0036 Check Update 07/15/03 330.98 567.23
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/15/03 04-00 0064 PO Invoice 07/15/03 -465.08 102.15
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/31/03 04-01 0088 Invoices 07/31/03 -256.65 -154.50
Jul 2003 01-2004 08/11/03 04-01 0124 PO Invoice 08/11/03 -2,985.44 -3,139.94
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-10 0031 REVERSE UNRECORDED LIABILTIES (AUDIT ENTRY) 2,985.44 -154.50
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/05/03 03-00 0022 Check Update 08/05/03 1,106.95 952.45
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 5
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
With a Mask of 7** *t saax
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30,2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable (Continues..)
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Aug 2003 02-2004 08,/05/03 10-00 0067 CH-Code 20100 | 000-84183 L0020 18,584.72 19,537.17
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
PROPERTY TAXES
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/15/03 03-00 0057 Check Update 08/15/03 15,293.52 34,830.69
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Aug 2003 02-2004 08,/15/03 04-00 0030 PO Invoice 08/15/03 -12,308.08 22,522.61
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/26/03 04-02 0155 Invoices 08/26/03 -196.26 22,326.35
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/26/03 04-02 0156 PO Invoice 08/26/03 -235.90 22,090.45
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/27/03 04-02 0263 Invoices 08/27/03 -17,960.16 4,130.29
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/27/03 04-02 0264 Vendor SAC03 Invoice A30827 Line 0001 3,600.49 7,730.78
Pass Thru Exp Non-departm
SACRAMENTO/YOLO MOSQUITO
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/27/03 04-02 0265 Vendor SOL02 Invoice A30827 Line0001 13,521.75 21,252.53
Pass Thru Exp Non-departm
SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/27/03 04-02 0266 Vendor WINOG Invoice A30827 Line 0001 602.00 21,854.53
Pass Thru Exp Non-departm
WINTERS CEMETERY DISTRICT
Aug 2003 02-2004 09/11/03 04-02 0385 PO Invoice 09/11/03 -538.56 21,315.97
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/02/03 03-00 0016 Check Update 09/02/03 18,392.32 39,708.29
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/11/03 04-01 0148 Invoices 09/11/03 -260.38 39,447.91
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03 03-00 0061 Check Update 09/16/03 798.94 40,246.85
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/07/03 04-01 0237 PO Invoice 10/07/03 -2,500.00 37,746.85
Oct 2003 04-2004 09/30/03 04-01 0017 Invoices 09/30/03 -1,288.57 36,458.28
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/02/03 04-00 0123 Invoices 10/02/03 -478.73 35,979.55
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/07/03 03-03 0035 Check Update 10/07/03 478.73 36,458.28
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/14/03 04-01 0069 PO Invoice 10/14/03 -1,152.74 35,305.54
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/16/03 04-01 0222 Invoices 10/16/03 -251.27 35,054.27
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/21 /03 03-02 0023 Check Update 10/21/03 2,692.58 37,746.85
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/21/03 03-03 0038 Check Update 10/21 /03 2,500.00 40,246.85
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/13/03 00-14 0001 ADJUST PASS THROUGH ACCRUAL, CHECK ISSUED FOR 46 40,247.31
LESS THAN THE ACCRUAL.
Nov 2003 05-2004 10/ 30/03 04-00 0080 Invoices 10/30/03 -280.95 39,966.36
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 6
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
With a Mask of 7#** ot s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fisdl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable (Continues..)
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/04/03 03-00 0012 Check Update 11/04/03 280.95 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/13/03 04-00 0238 Invoices 11/ 13/03 -221.95 40,025.36
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/18/03 03-01 0008 Check Update 11/18/03 221.95 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/20/03 04-02 0053 PO Invoice 11 /20/03 -5,186.79 35,060.52
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/21/03 03-02 0003 Check Update 11/21/03 9,285.25 44,345.77
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/21/03 04-02 0082 PO Invoice 11 /21/03 -9,285.25 35,060.52
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/02/03 03-00 0044 Check Update 12/02/03 6,862.01 41,922.53
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/02/03 04-00 0107 Invoices 12/02/03 -1,675.22 40,247.31
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/12/03 04-01 0174 Invoices 12/ 12/03 -196.27 40,051.04
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/12/03 04-01 0175 PO Invoice 12/12/03 -6,966.30 33,084.74
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/15/03 04-01 0218 Invoices 12/15/03 -64.12 33,020.62
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/16/03 03-02 0019 Check Update 12/16/03 7,226.69 - 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/22/03 03-02 0022 Check Update 12/22/03 80.43 40,327.74
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/22/03 04-03 0001 PO Invoice 12/22/03 -80.43 40,247.31
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/29/03 04-03 0080 Invoices 12/29/03 -928.55 39,318.76
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/06/04 03-02 0009 Check Update 01/06/04 928.55 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/08/04 04-00 0058 Invoices 01 /08/04 -260.39 39,986.92
Jan 2004 07-2004 01,/08/04 04-00 0059 PO Invoice 01 /08/04 -110.00 39,876.92
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/20/04 03-03 0031 Check Update 01/20/04 370.39 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/22/04 04-00 0291 PO Invoice 01/22/04 -1,298.65 38,948.66
Feb 2004 08-2004 01/22/04 04-00 0044 Invoices 01 /22/04 -972.28 37,976.38
Feb 2004 08-2004 01/26/04 04-00 0088 Invoices 01 /26/04 -196.27 37,780.11
Feb 2004 08-2004 01/30/04 04-00 0119 Invoices 01 /30/04 -2.35 37,777.76
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/03/04 03-02 0019 Check Update 02/03/04 2,469.55 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/11/04 04-00 0279 Invoices 02/11/04 -196.27 40,051.04
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/12/04 04-00 0396 PO Invoice 02/03/04 -116.73 39,934.31
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/17/04 03-01 0021 Check Update 02/17/04 313.00 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Mar 2004 09-2004 02/20/04 04-00 0050 Invoices 02/20/04 -196.27 40,051.04
Mar 2004 09-2004 02/27/04 04-00 0077 Invoices 02/27/04 -602.24 39,448.80
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page: 7
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
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With a Mask of 7#* #+i sk

G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description

03-04 RDA DETAIL

Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)

Activity Amt ~ Balances  Extension
701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable (Continues..)
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/02/04 03-00 0018 Check Update 03/02/04 798.51 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/05/04 04-00 0133 Invoices 03/05/04 -37,500.00 2,747.31
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/08/04 04-01 0073 PO Invoice 03/04/04 -769.56 1,977.75
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/11/04 04-01 0229 Invoices 03/11/04 -196.27 1,781.48
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/16/04 03-01 0025 Check Update 03/16/04 38,465.83 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/25/04 04-01 0355 PO Invoice 02/03/04 -396.00 39,851.31
Apr 2004 10-2004 03/31/04 04-00 0151 Invoices 03/31 /04 -3,583.34 36,267.97
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/06/04 03-00 0023 Check Update 04/06/04 3,979.34 40,247.31
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/20/04 03-00 0047 Check Update 04/20/04 1,122.26 41,369.57
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/20/04 04-00 0347 Invoices 04/ 20/04 -1,918.94 39,450.63
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/20/04 04-00 0348 PO Invoice 04/ 20/04 -411.84 39,038.79
Apr 2004 10-2004 04,/26/04 03-00 0050 Check Update 04/26/04 796.68 39,835.47
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
May 2004 11-2004 05/04,/04 03-00 0015 Check Update 05/04/04 608.11 40,443.58
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
May 2004 11-2004 05/04/04 04-00 0200 Invoices 05/04/04 -196.27 40,247.31
May 2004 11-2004 05/18/04 03-00 0056 Check Update 05/18/04 1,442.70 41,690.01
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
May 2004 11-2004 05/18/04 04-00 0415 Invoices 05/18/04 -1,442.70 40,247.31
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/01/04 03-01 0023 Check Update 06/01/04 906.85 41,154.16
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/01/04 04-01 0153 Invoices 06/01/04 -906.85 40,247.31
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/15/04 03-01 0068 Check Update 06/15/04 1,253.50 41,500.81
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/15/04 04-01 0321 Invoices 06/15/04 -196.27 41,304.54
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/15/04 04-01 0322 PO Invoice 06/04/04 -1,057.23 40,247.31
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 04-01 0557 PO Invoice 07/06/04 -350.20 39,897.11
Jun 2004 12-2004 07/06/04 04-01 0563 PO Invoice 06/22/04 -995.04 38,902.07
Jun 2004 12-2004 07/13/04 04-01 0611 Invoices 07/13/04 -326.27 38,575.80
Jun 2004 12-2004 07/19/04 04-01 0740 Invoices 07/19/04 -165.00 38,410.80
Jun 2004 12-2004 08/13/04 04-01 0778 Invoices 08/13/04 -68.45 38,342.35
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-34 0004 ACCRUE SOLANO COLLEGE PASS THROUGH AMOUNT -18,411.70 19,930.65
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-34 0006 ACCRUE MOSQUITO VECTOR DISTRICT PASS THROUGH -6,259.75 13,670.90
AMOUNT
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-34 0008 ACCRUE WINTERS CEMETARY DISTRICT PASS THROUGH -602.00 13,068.90
¥Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 8
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
With a Mask of 7#+* *#vier sas
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jmnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable (Continues..)
AMOUNT
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0095 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS -684.32 12,384.58
RECORDA ADDTIONAL PAYABLE
Activity —>  12,384.58
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -27,862.73 1,680,975.08
701 20200 Redevelopment Accrued Payroll
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) -1,138.12
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-11 0006 REVERSE PAYROLL ACCRUED 6/30/03 (AUDIT ENTRIES)
1,138.32 1,138.32
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/13/03 00-14 0012 ADJUST REVERSAL OF ACCRUED PAYROLL -20 1,138.12
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-16 0079 ACCRUE PAYROLL FOR 6/23/04-6/30/04 FORPPE7/ -2,921.03 -1,782.91
Jun 2004 12-2004 11/29/04 00-65 0001 RECLASSIFY ACCRUED PAYROLL TO PROPER FUND 991.68 -791.23

Activity —>  -791.23

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -1,929.35 1,679,045.73
701 30400 Redevelopment Prior Year Adjustment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 926.90
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/13/03 00-14 0053 CLOSE PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT TO FUND BALANCE -926.90 -926.90

Activity —> 926,90

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 00 1,679,045.73
701 30500 Redevelopment Unres/Undesig. Fund Bal.
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) -822,787.53
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/13/03 00-14 0054 CLOSE PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT TO FUND BALANCE 926.90 926.90
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page: 9
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ #tm s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 30500 Redevelopment Unres/ Undesig. Fund Bal (Continues..)
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-30 0040 REVERSE ENCUMBRANCES AS OF 6/30/04 -29,721.51 -28,794.61
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/01/04 00-61 0002 RECORD ENCUMBERANCE FOR OPEN PO'S AS OF 6/30/  8,540.34 -20,254.27
Activity —> 20,254,727
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -843,041.80  836,003.93
701 34000 Redevelopment RESERVERD FOR EN CUMBERANCES
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) -29,721.51
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-30 0039 REVERSE ENCUMBRANCES AS OF 6/30/04 29,721.51 29,721.51
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/01/04 00-61 0019 RECORD ENCUMBERANCE FOR OPENPO'S ASOF6/30/ -8,540.34 21,181.17
Activity —>  21,181.17
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -8,540.34  827,463.59
701 35000 Redevelopment Reserved Fund Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) -350,000.00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -350,000.00 477,463.59
701 41101 Redevelopment Property Tax
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/ 16/04 10-00 0548 CH-Code 41101 | 000-93707 L0001 -493,592.20 -493,592.20
PROPERTY TAX
JANUARY 04
May 2004 11-2004 05/17/04 10-00 0233 CH-Code 41101 | 001-01412 L0001 -408,879.49 -902,471.69
PROPERTY TAX
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 10
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ skt waex
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jmnl Line Description Activity Amt ~ Balances  Extension
701 41101 Redevelopment Property Tax (Continues..)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY TAX INCREMENT
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-17 0044 YOLO COUNTY-FINAL RDA DISTRIBUTIONS -100,678.79 -1,003,150.48
Activity —> -1,003,150.48
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -1,003,150.48 -525,686.89
701 44102 Redevelopment Interest Revenues
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-09 0058 REVERSE AUDIT ENTRY TO RECORD LAIF AT FAIR 2,830.49 2,830.49
MARKET VALUE
Oct 2003 04-2004 11 /07/03 00-06 0053 RECORD INTEREST ON LAIF -4,268.32 -1,437.83
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20/04 00-25 0038 INTEREST ON LAIF RECEIVED 1 /15/04 -4,014.98 -5,452.81
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-02 0035 RECORD LAIF INTEREST EARNINGS -3,646.69 -9,099.50
May 2004 11-2004 05/17/04 10-00 0234 CH-Code 44102 | 001-01412 L0004 -894.81 -9,994.31
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
INTERST y
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-43 0035 ACCRUE LAIF INTEREST ON 6/30/04 BALANCE -4,131.49 -14,125.80
TO BE PAID ON 7/15/04
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/ 07/04 00-62 0094 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS 1,866.00 -12,259.80
RECORD LAIF AT FMV
Activity —> 12,259 80
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -12,259.80 -537,946.69
701 50100 510 Redevelopment F.T. Salaries Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/16,/03 00-01 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/5/03 PAID 7/8/03 1,973.81 1,973.81
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/23/03 00-02 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/19/03 PAYDATE 7/22/03 2,470.90 4,444.71
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/06/03 00-00 0077 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/2/03 PAY DAY 8/5/03 3,017.14 7/461.85
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/19/03 00-01 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/16/03 PAY DAY 8/16/03 2,470.89 9,932.74
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/ 04/03 00-00 0073 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/30/03 PAID 9/3/03 2,777.56 12,710.30
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 11
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
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03-04 RDA DETAIL

Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL: WIN
- With-a Mask of 7% *#t* s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 50100 510 Redevelopment F.T. Salaries Redevelopment (Continues..)
Sep-2003 03-2004 09/16/03 00-01 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/13/03 1,936.41 14,646.71
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/06/03 00-03 0060 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/27/03, PAY DAY 9/ 30/03 2,795.09 17,441.80
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/14/03 00-02 0065 PAYROLL FOR PPE10/11/03 PAY DAY 10/14/03 2,760.04 20,201.84
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/03/03 00-03 0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/25/03, PAY DAY 10/27/03 2,593.56 22,795.40
Nov 2003 05-2004.11/14/03.00-00 0073 PAYROLL, FORPPE11/8/03 2,628.61 25,424.01
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/25/03.00-02 0092 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11/22/03 PAY DATE 11/ 25/03 2,225.55 27,649.56
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/23/03 00-00 0085 PAYROLL FORPPE12/20/03 PAYDATE 12/ 23/03 2,611.09 30,260.65
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/07/04 00-05 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/6/03 PAY DAY 12/9/03 2,146.70 32,407.35
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/09/04 00-00 0081 PAYROLL FORPPE 1/3/04 PAY DAY 1 /6/04 1,077.73 33,485.08
Jan 2004 07-2004 .01 /21/04 00-01 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /14/04 2,751.28 36,236.36
PAY DATE 1/21/04
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/03/04 00-00 0075 PAYROLL FORPPE 1/31/04 PAY DATE 2/3/04 2,479.65 38,716.01
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 00-02 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/14/04 PAY DATE 2/18/04 2,786.32 41,502.33
Mar 2004 09-2004' 03/08/04 00-00 0077 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/28/04 PAID 3/2/04 2,505.94 44,008.27
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/17/04 00-02 0074 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/13/04 PAID 3/16/04 2,786.32 46,794.59
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/30/04 00-04 0058 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/27/04 2,786.32 49,580.91
Apr 2004 10-2004 07/22/04 00-00 0078 PAYROLL FOR PAYPERIOD ENDING 4/10/04 1,524.59 51,105.50
PAY DATE 4/13/04
Apr2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-13 0083 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE 4/24/04 1,174.11 52,279.61
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-05.0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE5/22/04 2,593.56 54,873.17
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-13 0068 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE 5/8/04 2,786.32 57,659.49
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-03 0097 PAYROLL FORPPE 6/19/04 2,120.40 59,779.89/03 PAY DATE 11/25/03 2,225.55 27,649.56
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/23/03 00-00 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/207/03 PAYDATE 12/ 23/03 2,611.09 30,260.65
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/07/04 00-05 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/6/03 PAY DAY 12/9/03. 2,146.70 32,407.35
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/09704.00-00 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/3/04 PAY DAY 1/6/04 1,077.73 33,485.08
Jan'2004 07-2004 -01/21 /04 00-01 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/14/04 2,751.28 36,236.36
PAY DATE 1/21/04
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/.03/04 00-00 0075 PAYROLL FOR PPE1/31/04 PAY DATE 2/ 3/04 2,479.65 38,716.01
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 00-02 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/14/04 PAY DATE 2/18/04 2,786.32 41,502.33
Mar 2004-09-2004 03/08/04 00-00 0077 PAYROLL FOR PPE'2/28/04 PAID 3/ 2/04 2,505.94 44,008.27
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/17/04 00-02 0074 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/13/04 PAID 3/16/04 2,786.32 46,794.59
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/30/04 00-04 0058 PAYROLL FORPPE 3/27/04 2,786.32 49,580.91
Apr 2004 10-2004 07/22/04 00-00.0078 PAYROLL FOR PAYPERIOD ENDING 4/10/04 1,524.59 51,105.50
PAY DATE 4/13/04
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-13 0083 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE4/24/04 1,174.11 52,279.61
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-05 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 5/22/04 2,593.56 54,873.17
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-13 0068 RECORD PAYROLL FOR FPE 5/8/04 2,786.32 57,659.49
Jun 2004 12-2004. 06/30/04 00-03 0097 PAYROLL. FORPPE 6/19/04
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-04 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6/5/04 2,523.46 62,303.35
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/ 01/04 00-16 0072 ACCRUE PAYROLL FOR 6/23/ 04-6/30/04 FORPPE7/ 2,111.21 64,414.56
Jun 2004 12-2004 11/29/04 00-650002 ‘RECLASSIFY ACCRUED PAYROLL TO PROPER FUND -991.68 63,422.88
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Activity —>  63,422.88

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 63,422.88 -474,523.81

701 50161 510 Redevelopment Vacation Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/16/03 00-01 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/5/03 PAID 7/8/03 16.31 16.31
Activity —> 16.31

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1631 -474,507.50

701 50162 510 Redevelopment Sick Leave Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 12
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN

With a Mask of 7** #iw sk

Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No

Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jmnl Line Description  Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

701 50162 510 Redevelopment Sick Leave Redevelopment (Continues..)

Jul 2003 01-2004 07/23/03 00-02 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/19/03 PAYDATE 7/22/03 280.38 280.38

Aug 2003 022004 08/19/03 00-01 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/16/03 PAY DAY 8,/16,/03 280.38 560.76

Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03 00-01 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/13/03 552.01 1,112.77

Oct 2003 04-2004 11/03/03 00-03 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/25/03, PAY DAY 10/27/03 184.00 1,296.77

Nov 2003 05-2004 11/14/03 00-00 0074 PAYROLL FOR FPE 11/8/03 122.67 1,419.44

Apr 2004 10-2004 07/22/04 00-00 0079 PAYROLL FOR PAYPERIOD ENDING 4/10//04 1,139.06 2,558.50
PAY DATE 4/13/04

Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-13 0084 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE 4/24/04 1,489.54 4,048.04

Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-03 0098 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6,/19/04 26.29 4,074.33

Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-16 0073 ACCRUE PAYROLL FOR 6/23/04-6/30/04 FOR PPE 7/ 83.06 4,157.39

Activity —>  4,157.39

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 4,157.39 -470,350.11

701 50164 510 Redevelopment Holiday Redevelopment
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/16/03 00-01 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE7/5/03 PAID 7/8/03 522.00 522.00
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03 00-01 0089 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/13/03 280.38 802.38
Nov 2003 05-2004 01/12/04 00-11 0005 RECLASSIFY RDA PAYROLL COSTS FROM GENERAL FUN 560.77 1,363.15
TO REDEVELOPMENT
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/07/04 00-05 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/6/03 PAY DAY 12/9/03 560.77 1,923.92
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/09/04 00-00 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /3/04 PAY DAY 1/6/04 841.15 2,765.07
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/03/04 00-00 0076 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /31/04 PAY DATE 2/3/04 280.38 3,045.45
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/08/04 00-00 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/28/04 PAID 3/2/04 280.38 3,325.83
Apr 2004 10-2004 07/22/04 00-00 0080 PAYROLL FOR PAYPERIOD ENDING 4/10/04 140.19 3,466.02
PAY DATE 4/13/04
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-04 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6/5/04 280.38 3,746.40
Activity —>  3,746.40
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 3,746.40 -466,603.71
701 50165 510 Redevelopment Admin Leave Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 13
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7%* *#xes s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 50165 510 Redevelopment Admin Leave Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/16/03 00-01 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/5/03 PAID 7/8/03 97.88 97.88
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/23/03 00-02 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE7/19/03 PAYDATE 7/22/03 52.57 150.45
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/06/03 00-00 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/2/03 PAY DAY 8/5/03 8.76 159.21
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/19/03 00-01 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/16/03 PAY DAY 8/16/03 52.57 211.78
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/04/03 00-00 0074 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/30/03 PAID 9/3/03 26.29 238.07
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03 00-01 0090 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/13/03 35.05 273.12
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/06/03 00-03 0061 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/27/03, PAY DAY 9/30/03 8.76 281.88
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/14/03 00-02 0066 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/11/03 PAY DAY 10/ 14/03 43.81 325.69
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/03/03 00-03 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/25/03, PAY DAY 10/27/03 26.29 351.98
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/14/03 00-00 0075 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /8/03 52.57 404.55
Nov 2003 05-2004 01,/12/04 00-11 0006 RECLASSIFY RDA PAYROLL COSTS FROM GENERAL FUN 17.52 422.07nts
With a Mask of 7+* *ttxs sanx
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
701 50165 510 Redevelopment Admin Leave Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/16/03 00-01 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/5/03 PAID 7/8/03 97.88 97.88
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/23/03 00-02 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/19/03 PAYDATE 7/22/03 52.57 150.45
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/06/03 00-00 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/2/03 PAY DAY 8/5/03 8.76 159.21
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/19/03 00-01 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/16/03 PAY DAY 8/16/03 52.57 211.78
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/04,/03 00-00 0074 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/30/03 PAID 9/3/03 26.29 238.07
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03 00-01 0090 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/13/03 35.05 27312
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/06/03 00-03 0061 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/27/03, PAY DAY 9/30/03 8.76 281.88
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/14/03 00-02 0066 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/11/03 PAY DAY 10/14/03 43.81 325.69
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/03/03 00-03 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/25/03, PAY DAY 10/27/03 26.29 351.98
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/14/03 00-00 0075 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /8/03 52.57 404.55
Nov 2003 05-2004 01,/12/04 00-11 0006 RECLASSIFY RDA PAYROLL COSTS FROM GENERAL FUN
TO REDEVELOPMENT
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/23/03 00-00 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/20/03 PAYDATE 12/23/03 192.76 614.83
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/07/04 00-05 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/6/03 PAY DAY 12/9/03 96.38 711.21
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/09/04 00-00 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /3/04 PAY DAY 1/6/04 884.96 1,596.17
Jan 2004 07-2004 01,/21/04 00-01 0080 PAYROLYL FOR PPE 1 /14/04 52.57 1,648.74
PAY DATE 1/21/04
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/03/04 00-00 0077 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /31/04 PAY DATE 2/3/04 43.81 1,692.55
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 00-02 0081 PAYROLL FOR PFE 2/14/04 PAY DATE 2/18/04 17.52 1,710.07
Mar 2004 092004 03/08/04 00-00 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/28/04 PAID 3/2/04 17.52 1,727.59
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/17/04 00-02 0075 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/13/04 PAID 3/16/04 17.52 1,745.11
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/30/04 00-04 0059 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/27/04 17.52 1,762.63
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-13 0085 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE 4/ 24/04 140.19 1,902.82
May 2004 11-2004 05/31,/04 00-05 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 5/22/04 210.29 2,113.11
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-13 0069 RECORD PAYROLL FORPPE5/8/04 17.52 2,130.63
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-03 0099 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6/19/04 657.15 2,787.78
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-16 0074 ACCRUE PAYROLL FOR 6/23/04-6/30/04 FOR PPE 7/ 446.61 3,234.39
Activity —>  3,234.39
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 3,234.39 463,369.32
701 50400 510 Redevelopment Unused Benefits Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/ 16/03 00-01 0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/5/03 PAID 7/8/03 367.50 367.50
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/23/03 00-02 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE7/19/03 PAYDATE 7/22/03 367.50 735.00
*Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 14
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* #wtx s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
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701 50400 510 Redevelopment Unused Benefits Redevelopment (Continues..)
Aug200302-2004. 08/06/03 00-00 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/2/03 PAY DAY 8/5/03 367.50 1,102:50
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/19/03 00-01 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/16/03 PAY DAY 8/16/03 367.50 1,470.00
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/04/03.00-00 0075 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/30/03 PAID 9/3/03 367.50 1,837.50
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03.00-01 0091 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/13/03 : 367.50 2,205.00
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/14/03 00-02:0067 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/11 /03 PAY DAY 10/14/03 367.50 2,572.50
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/03/03 00-03 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/25/03, PAY DAY 10/27/03 367.50 2,940.00
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/14/03 00-00 0076 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11/8/03 ' 367.50 ~ 3,307.50
Nov 2003 05-2004 01/12/04 00-11 0007 RECLASSIFY' RDA PAYROLL COSTS FROM GENERAL FUN 367.50 3,675.00
TO REDEVELOPMENT
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/23/03 00-00 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/20/03 PAYDATE 12/23/03 367.50 4,042.50
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/07/04 00-05 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/6/03 PAY DAY 12/9/03 367.50 4,410.00
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/09/04 00-00 0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /3/04 PAY DAY 1/6/04 52.97 4,462.97
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/21/0400-01 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/14/04 5297 4,515.94
PAY DATE 1/21/04
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/03/04 00-00.0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /31/04 PAY DATE 2/3/04 52.97 4,568.91
Feb 2004.08-2004- 02/18/04 00-02.0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/14/04 PAY DATE 2/18/04 5297 4,621.88 Redevelopment Unused Benefits Redevelopment
(Continues..)
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/06/03 00-00 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/2/03 PAY DAY 8/5/03 367.50 1,102.50
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/19/03 00-01 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/16/03 PAY DAY 8/16/03 367.50 1,470.00
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/04/03 00-00.0075 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8§ /30/03 PAID 9/3/03 367.50 1,837.50
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03 00-01 0091 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/13/03 367.50 2,205.00
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/14/03 00-02 0067 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/11/03'PAY DAY 10/14/03 367.50 2,572.50
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/03/03 00-03 0087 PAYROLL FOR FPPE 10/25/03, PAY DAY 10/27/03 367.50 2,940.00
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/14/03 00-00 0076 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /8/03 367.50 3,307.50
Nov 2003 05-2004 .01/12/04 00-11 0007 RECLASSIFY RDA PAYROLL COSTS FROM GENERAL FUN 367.50 3,675.00
TO REDEVELOPMENT
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/23/03 00-00 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/20/03 PAYDATE 12/23/03 367.50 4,042.50
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/07/04 00-05 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/6/03 PAY DAY 12/9/03 367.50 4410.00
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/09/04 00-00.0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /3/04 PAY DAY 1/6/04 52.97 4,462.97
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/21/04.00-01 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/14/04 52.97 4,515.94
PAY DATE 1/21/04
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/03/04 00-00 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /31/04 PAY DATE 2/3/04 52.97 4,568.91
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 00-02 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/14/04 PAY DATE 2/18/04
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/08/04 00-00 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/28/04 PAID 3/2/04 52.97 4,674.85
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/17/04 00-02 0076 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/13/04 PAID 3/16/04 52.97 4,727.82
Apr 2004 10-2004 07/22/04 00-00 0081 PAYROLL FOR PAYPERIOD ENDING 4/10/04 5297 4,780.79
PAY DATE 4/13/04
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-13 0086 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE 4/24/04 52.97 4,833.76
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-05 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 5/22/04 52.97 4,886.73
May 2004 11-2004 05/31;04 00-13 0070 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE 5/8/04 52.97 4,939.70
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-03 0100 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6/19/04 52.97 4,992.67
Jun 2004 12-2004- 06/30,/04:00-04 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6/5/04 52.97 5,045.64
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-16 0075 ACCRUE PAYROLL FOR 6/23/04-6/30/04 FOR PPE 7/ 41.85 5,087.49

Activity —>  5,087.49
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 5,087.49 -458,281.83
701 50700 510 Redevelopment Longevity Pay Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/04/03 00-00 0076 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/30/03 PAID 9/3/03 3,037.50 3,037.50
Activity —>  3,037.50
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 3,037.50 -455,244.33
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 15
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% #¥wk sokuk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 50800 510 Redevelopment Fica/Medicare Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/16/03 00-01 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/5/03 PAID 7/8/03 227.78 227.78
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/23/03 00-02 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7 /19/03 PAYDATE 7/22/03 242,65 470.43
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/06/03 00-00 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/2/03 PAY DAY 8/5/03 259.59 730.02
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/19/03 00-01 0089 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/16/03 PAY DAY 8/16/03 242.60 972.62
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/04/03 00-00 0077 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/ 30/03 PAID 9/3/03 474.97 1,447.59
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16/03 00-01 0092 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/ 13/03 242.60 1,690.19
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/06/03 00-03 0062 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/27/03, PAY DAY 9/30/03 214.50 1,904.69
Oct 2003 04-2004 10,/14/03 00-02 0068 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/11/03 PAY DAY 10/14/03 242.60 2,147.29
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/03/03 00-03 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/25/03, PAY DAY 10/27/03 242.60 2,389.89
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/14,/03 00-00 0077 PAYROLL FOR FPE 11 /8/03 242.60 2,632.49
Nov 2003 05-2004 01/12/04 00-11 0008 RECLASSIFY RDA PAYROLL COSTS FROM GENERAL FUN 242.60 2,875.09
TO REDEVELOPMENT
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/23/03 00-00 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/20/03 PAYDATE 12/23/03 242,60 3,117.69
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/07/04 00-05 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/6/03 PAY DAY 12/9/03 242.60 3,360.29
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/09/04 00-00 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /3/04 PAY DAY 1/6/04 218.54 3,578.83
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/21/04 00-01 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /14/04 218.54 3,797.37
PAY DATE 1/21/04
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/03/04 00-00 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /31/04 PAY DATE 2/3/04 218.54 4,015.91
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 00-02 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/14/04 PAY DATE 2/18/04 218.54 4,234.45
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/08/04 00-00 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/28/04 PAID 3 /2/04 218.54 4,452.99
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/17/04 00-02 0077 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/13/04 PAID 3/16/04 218.54 4,671.53
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/30/04 00-04 0060 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/27/04 214.50 4,886.03
Apr 2004 10-2004 07/22/04 00-00 0082 PAYROLL FOR PAYPERIOD ENDING 4,/10/04 218.54 5,104.57
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03-04 RDA DETAIL

PAY DATE 4/13/04
Apr 2004 102004 08/20/04 00-13 0087 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE 4/24/04 _ 21854 5,323.11
May 2004 11-2004 .05/31/04 00-05 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE 5/22/04 218.54 5,541.65
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-13.0071 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE5/8/04 218.59 5,760.24
Jun 2004 122004 . 06/30/04 00-03 0101 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6/19/04 275.60 6,035.84
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-03 0102 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6/19/04 108.08 6,143.92
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-04 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6/5/04 21855 6,362.47
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-16 0076 ACCRUE PAYROLL FOR 6/23/04-6/30/04 FORPPE7/ 23234 6,594.81

Activity —>  6,594.81

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 6,594.81 -448,649.52

701 50850 510 Redevelopment Emp 457 Conttib Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

?Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 16
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#¥ stk st
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension

701 50850 510 Redevelopment Emp 457 Contrib Redevelopment (Continues.,)

Jul 2003 01-2004 07/31/03 04-01 0089 Vendor STAO6 Invoice 071903 Line0007  196.27 196.27
DEFERRED COMPENSATION 457
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST

Jul 2003.01-2004 10/21/03 00-16.0013 RECORD 457 CONTRIBUTION FOR PPE 6/21/03 208.42 404.69

Aug 2003 02-2004 08/26/03 04-02 0157 Vendor STA06 Invoice 080203 Line0007 =~ 196.26 600.95
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 8/2/03
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST

Aug 2003 02-2004 08/27/03 04-02 0267 Vendor STAO6 Invoice A30827 Line 0007  208.42 809.37
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PFE 7/5/03
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST

Aug 2003 02:2004 10/29/03.00-18 0004 RECLASSIFY INSURANCE EXPENSE FOR RDA & HOUSIN 196,26 1,005.63
MANAGER TO RDA NOT GENERAL FUND

Sep 2003 03-2004 09/11/03 04-01 0149 Vendor STA06 Invoice A30910 Line0007  196.26 1,201.89
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 8/30,/03
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST

Oct 2003 04-2004 10/02/03 04-00 0124 Vendor STA06 Invoice 091303 Line0007  196.27 1,398.16
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PAYMENT PPE 9/13/03
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST

Oct 2003 04-2004 10/02/03.04-00 0125 Vendor STAO6 Invoice A31002 Line0008 19627 1,594.43
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 9/27/03
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
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03-04 RDA DETAIL

Oct 2003 04-2004 10/16/03 04-01 0223 Vendor STAO6 Invoice A31014 Line 0006 196.27 1,790.70BANK & TRUST
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/21/03 00-16 0013 RECORD 457 CONTRIBUTION FOR PPE 6/21/03 208.42 404.69
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/26/03 04-02 0157 Vendor STA06 Invoice 080203 Line 0007 196.26 600.95

DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 8/2/03

STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/27/03 04-02 0267 Vendor STA06 Invoice A30827 Line 0007 208.42 809.37

DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 7/5/03

STATE STREET BANK & TRUST

Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-18 0004 RECLASSIFY INSURANCE EXPENSE FOR RDA & HOUSIN 196.26
MANAGER TO RDA NOT GENERAL FUND

Sep 2003 03-2004 09/11/03 04-01 0149 Vendor STA06 Invoice A30910 Line 0007 196.26 1,201.89
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 8/30/03
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST

Oct 2003 04-2004 10/02/03 04-00 0124 Vendor STA06 Invoice 091303 Line 0007 196.27 1,398.16
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PAYMENT PPE 9/13/03
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST

Oct 2003 04-2004 10/02/03 04-00 0125 Vendor STA06 Invoice A31002 Line 0008 196.27 1,594.43
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 9/27/03
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST

Oct 2003 04-2004 10/16/03 04-01 0223 Vendor STA06 Invoice A31014 Line 0006
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 10/11/03

STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Nov 2003 05-2004 10/30/03 04-00 0081 Vendor STAO06 Invoice 102503 Line 0006 196.27 1,986.97
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 10/25/03
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/13/03 04-00 0239 Vendor STA06 Invoice A31112 Line 0006 196.27 2,183.24
DEFERRED COMP-PPE 11/8/03
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/02/03 04-00 0108 Vendor STA06 Invoice A31126 Line 0006 196.27 2,379.51
EFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 11/22/03
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/12/03 04-01 0176 Vendor STA06 Invoice 120603 Line 0008 196.27 2,575.78
CALPERS 457 CONTRIBUTION
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/29/03 04-03 0081 Vendor STA06 Invoice 122003 Line 0008 196.27 2,772.05
Cash With Fiscal Agent
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
PReport Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters. Page.: 17
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* *i s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 50850 510 Redevelopment Emp 457 Contrib Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/08/04 04-00 0060 Vendor STAO6 Invoice 132004 Line 0006 196.27 2,968.32
DEFERRED COMP PPE 1/3/2004
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03-04 RDA DETAIL

STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Feb 2004 08-2004 01/26/04 04-00'0089 Vendor STA06 Invoice A40122 Line 0006
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE1/17/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/11/04 04-00 0280 Vendor STA06 Invoice 013104 Line 0006
Cash With Fiscal Agent PPE 01/31/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Mar 2004 09-2004 02/20/04 04-00 0051 Vendor STA06 Invoice 021404 Line 0006
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 02/14/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/11/04 04-01 0230 Vendor STAO6 Invoice A40311 Lire 0006
DEFERRED COMP PPE 2/28/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Apr 2004 10-2004 03/31/04 04-00 0152 Veridor STAO6 Invoice A40322 Line 0006
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 03/13/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Apr 2004 10-2004 03/31/04 04-00 0153 Vendor STAO06 Invoice A40331 Line 0006
DEFERRED COMPENSATION, PPE.03-27-04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/20/04 04-00 0349 Vendor STA06 Invoice A40413 Line 0006
Cash With Fiscal Agent PPE 4/10/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
May 2004 11-2004 05/04/04 04-00 0201 Vendor STAQ6 Invoice A40427 Line 0006
DEFERRED COMP PPE 4/24/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
May 2004 11-2004 05/ 18/04.04-00 0416 Vendor STAQ06 Invoice A40512 Line 0006
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 5/8/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/01/04 04-01 0154 Vendor STA06 Invoice A40526 Line 0008
DEFERRED COMP PPE 5/22/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/15/04 04-01 0323 Vendor STA06 Invoice 060504 Line 0008
Apr 2004 10-2004 03/31/04 04-00 0152 Vendor STA06 Invoice A40322 Line 0006
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 03/13/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Apr 2004 10-2004 03/31/04.04-00 0153 Vendor STA06 Invoice A40331 Line 0006
DEFERRED COMPENSATION, PPE 03-27:04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/20/04 04-00 0349 Vendor STA06 Invoice A40413 Line 0006
Cash With Fiscal Agent PPE 4/10/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
May 2004 11-2004 05/04/04 04-00 0201 Vendor STA06 Invoice A40427 Line 0006
DEFERRED COMP PPE 4/24/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
May 2004 11-2004 05/18/04 04-00 0416 Vendor STAO6 Invoice A40512 Line 0006
DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 5/8/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Jun 2004 12-2004 ' 06/01 /04 04-01 0154 Vendor STA06 Invoice A40526 Line 0008
DEFERRED COMP PPE 5/22/04

196.27

196.27

196.27

196.27

196.27

196.27

196.27

196.27

196.27

196.27

196.27
196.27

196.27

196.27

196.27

196.27

196.27

Page 20

A g A3 B P b e 8 S s e g

3,164.59

3,360.86

355713

3,753.40

3,949.67

4,145.94

434221

4,538.48

4,734.75

4,931.02

5127.29 STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
3,949.67

4,145.94

434221

4,538.48

4,734.75

4,931.02

109




03-04 RDA DETAIL
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/15/04 04-01 0323 Vendor STA06 Invoice 060504 Line 0008
DEFERRED COMP CONTRIBUTIONS
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Jun 2004 12-2004 07/13/04 04-01 0612 Vendor STAG6 Invoice 061904 Line 0008 196.27 5,323.56
DEFERRED COMP CONTRIBUTIONS PPE 6/19/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST

Activity —>  5,323.56

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 5/323.56 -443,325.96
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 18
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ *hbt# sikx
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 50900 180 Redevelopment Emp. Ben-Insura Finance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/11/03 04-01 0150 Vendor STAO1 Invoice A30911 Line 0009 64.12 64.12
STANDARD INSURANCE PREMIUMS
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0072 RECLASSIFY STANDARD INSURANCE PREMIUM -64.12
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 -443,325.96
701 50900 410 Redevelopment Emp. Ben-Insura Community Dev
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/11/03 04-00 0048 Vendor STAO1 Invoice A30708 Line 0008 61.38 61.38
JULY PREMIUM
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/31/03 04-01 0090 Vendor STAO1 Invoice 072203 Line 0008 60.38 121.76
AUGUST PREMIUMS
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-17 0001 RECLASSIFY CDD INSURANCE EXPENSE POSTED TOWR ~ -121.76
FUND
Oct 2003 04-2004 10,/02/03 04-00 0126 Vendor STAO1 Invoice A31002 Line 0008 64.12 64.12
OCTOBER PREMIUM
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
STANDARD INSURANCE CO

Oct 2003 04-2004 11/13/03 00-14 0029 RECLASSIFY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPT STANDAR -64.12
INSURANCE PREMIUM

.00
Activity —> .00

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 -443,325.96

701 50900 510 Redevelopment Emp. Ben-Insura Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

¥Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 19
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% #as siix
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No

Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances

701 50900 510

ID # GLTB

Extension

Redevelopment Emp. Ben-Insura Redevelopment (Continues..)

Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-18 0006 RECLASSIFY INSURANCE EXPENSE FOR RDA & HOUSIN
MANAGER TO RDA NOT GENERAL FUND

Sep 2003 03-2004 10/30,/03 00-19 0004 RECLASSIFY INSURANCE EXPENSED FOR RDA AND HOS
MANAGER TO RD FUND, NOT GENERAL FUND

Oct 2003 04-2004 11/07/03 00-10 0007 RECLASSIFY INSURANCE COSTS FOR RDA AND HOUSIN 406.33 2,346.30
MANAGER TO RDA FUND, NOT GENERAL FUND

Nov 2003 05-2004 10/30/03 04-00 0082 Vendor STA01 Invoice A31030 Line 0008 64.12 2,41042
NOVEMBER INSURANCE PREMIUM
STANDARD INSURANCE CO

Dec 2003 06-2004 12/15/03 04-01 0219 Vendor STAO1 Invoice 615007-12 Line 0008 64.12
DECEMBER PREMIUM
STANDARD INSURANCE CO

Dec 2003 06-2004 12/29/03 04-03 0082 Vendor PER02 Invoice 010104 Line 0008 732.28
HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS
CALPERS

Jan 2004 07-2004 01/08/04 04-00 0061 Vendor STAO1 Invoice 122203 Line 0008 64.12
JANUARY 2004 PREMIUM
STANDARD INSURANCE CO

Feb 2004 08-2004 01/22/04 04-00 0045 Vendor PER02 Invoice 02012004 Line 0008
FEBRUARY HEALTH PREMIUMS i
CALPERS

Feb 2004 08-2004 01/30/04 04-00 0120 Vendor STA01 Invoice 615007-02 Line 0006 235
FEBRUARY PREMIUM
STANDARD INSURANCE CO

Mar 2004 09-2004 03/05/04 03-00 0039 Vendor PER02 Invoice A40302P Line 0008 796.68 4,802.25
MARCH PREMIUM

925.89 925.89

1,014.08 1,939.97

2,474.54

3,206.82

3,270.94

732.28 4,003.22

4,005.57
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
CALPERS

Hand Check # 018522
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0243 RECLASSIFY SOKOLOW INSURANCE TO CORRECT FUND 64.12
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0244 RECLASSIFY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPT INSURAN  -2,346.30

POSTED TO RDA IN ERROR
Apr 2004 10-2004 03/31/04 04-00 0154 Vendor PER02 Invoice 040104 Line 0008 796.68 3,316.75
APRIL HEALTH PREMIUM
CALPERS
Apr 2004 10-2004 03/31/04 04-00 0155 Vendor STAO1 Invoice A40326 Line 0008 64.12 3,380.87
APRIL PREMIUM
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/20/04 04-00 0350 Vendor PER02 Invoice A040426 Line 0007 796.68 4,177.55
MAY PREMIUM
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 20
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** *#xex sikx
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 50900 510 Redevelopment Emp. Ben-Insura Redevelopment (Continues..)
CALPERS
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/28/04 03-00 0064 Vendor STAO1 Invoice A40428P Line 0008 64.12 4,241.67
STANDARD INSURANCE PREMIUMS
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Hand Check # 018869
May 2004 11-2004 05/18/04 04-00 0417 Vendor PER02 Invoice A40518 Line 0008 796.68 5,038.35
JUNE 2004 HEALTH PREMIUMS
CALPERS
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/01/04 03-01 0024 Vendor STAO1 Invoice A40601P Line 0009 64.12 5,102.47
STANDARD INSURANCE PREMIUMS
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Hand Check # 019059
Activity —>  5,102.47
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 510247 -438,223.49
701 51000 510 Redevelopment PERS - ER Rate Redevelopment -
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-20 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 7/19/03 179.82 179.82
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Hand Check # 018869

May 2004 11-2004 05/18/04 04-00 0417 Vendor PER02 Invoice A40518 Line 0008 796.68
Page 23
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
JUNE 2004 HEALTH PREMIUMS
CALPERS

Jun 2004 12-2004 06/01/04 03-01 0024 Vendor STAO1 Invoice A40601P Line 0009 64.12

5,102.47
STANDARD INSURANCE PREMIUMS
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Hand Check # 019059
Activity —>  5,102.47
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 510247 -438,223.49
701 51000 510 Redevelopment PERS - ER Rate Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-20 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 7 /19/03
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-21 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 7/5/03 167.39 347.21
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/28,/03 00-14 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 8/2/03 194.06 541.27
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/28/03 00-15 0020 PERS FOR PPE 8/16/03 179.81 721.08 =
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/28/03 00-15 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 8/30/03 PAY DAY 9/2/03 374.61 1,095.69
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/28/03 00-16 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR FPPE 9/13/03 179.81 1,275.50
Sep 2003 03-2004 10,/28/03 00-17 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 9/27/03 179.82 1,455.32
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/13/03 00-15 0020 PERS ACCRUAL 179.82 1,635.14
PPE 10/11/03
Oct 2003 04-2004 11,/13/03 00-16 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 10/25/03 179.81 1,814.95
Nov 2003 05-2004 01,/12/04 00-08 0020 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 11 /8/03 179.82 1,994.77
Nov 2003 05-2004 01,/12/04 00-09 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 11 /22/03 179.81 2,174.58
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/13/04 00-14 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 12/20/03 179.82 2,354.40
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/13/04 00-15 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 12/6/03 179.82 2,534.22
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/18/04 00-07 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 1 /14/04, PAY DAY 1/17/04 179.81 2,714.03
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/18/04 00-11 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 1/3/04, PAY DAY 1 /6/04 179.80 2,893.83
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 00-03 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 1/31/04, PAYDATE 2/3/04 179.81 3,073.64
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 21
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ #ir sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 51000 510 Redevelopment PERS - ER Rate W.mnmcﬁongn (Continues..)
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/18/04 00-14 0020 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 2/14/04 179.81 3,253.45
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-08 0020 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 3/13/04 179.81 3,433.26
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-09 0020 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 2/28/04 179.81 3,613.07
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-10 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 3/27/04 179.81 3,792.88
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-08 0020 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 4/10/04 179.80 3,972.68
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-09 0020 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 4/24/04 179.81 4,152.49
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
May 2004 11-2004 08/28/04 00-09 0020 Pers Accrual for PPE 5/8/04 175.89 4,328:38
May 2004 11-2004 08/28/04 00-10 0020 Pers. Accrual for PPE 5/22/04 175.89 4,504.27
Jun 2004 12-2004 08/28/04 00-13 0020 Pers Accrual for PPE 6/5/04 175.8%ty of Win  4,680.16 Page.: 21
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/ Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
‘With a Mask of 7** *ix sokice
Beginning of.: July 1,2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 51000 510 Redevelopment PERS - ER Rate Redevelopment (Continues..)
Feb 2004 08-2004 03,/18/04 00-14 0020 ACCRUE PERS FORPPE 2/14/04 179.81 3,253.45
Mar2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-08 0020 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 3/13/04 179.81 3/433.26
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-09 0020 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 2/28/04 179.81 3,613.07
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-10 0020 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 3/27/04 179.81 3,792.88
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-08 0020 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 4/10/04 179.80 3,972.68
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-09 0020 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 4/24/04 179.81 4,152.49
May 2004 11-2004 08/28/04 00-09 0020 Pers Accrual for PPE 5/8/04 175.89 4,328.38
May 2004 11-2004 08/28/04 00-10 0020 Pers Accrual for PPE5/22/04 175.89 4,504.27
Jun 200412-2004 08/ 28/04 00-13 0020 Pers Accrual for PPE 6/5/04
Jun2004 12-2004 08/28/04 00-14 0020 Pers Accrual forPPE 6/19/04 229.83 4,909.99
Jun 2004 12-2004- 09/01/04 00-15 0019 ACCRUE PORTION OF PERS FOR 6/23/04 FOR PPE 7/ 265.68 5,175.67
Activity —>  5,175.67
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 5,175.67 -433,047.82
701.51100 510 Redevelopment PERS - EE City Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-20 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FORPPE 7/19/03 192.00 192.00
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-21 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 7/5/03 178.43 37043
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/28/03 00-14 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 8/2/03 207.54 577.97
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/28/03 00-15 0011 PERS FOR PPE 8/16/03 192.00 769.97
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/ 28/03 00-15 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 8/30/03 PAY DAY 9/2/03 404.63 1,174.60
Sep 2003 03-2004 :10/28/03 00-16 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 9/ 13/03 192.00 1,366.60
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/28/03 00-17 0011.PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE '9/27/03 192.00 1,558.60
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/13/03 00-15 0011 PERS ACCRUAL 192.00 1,750.60
PPE10/11/03
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/ 13/03 00-16 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 10/25/03 192.00 1,942.60
Nov 2003 05-2004 01/12/04 00-08 0011 ACCRUE PERS FORPPE 11/8/03 192.00 2,134.60
Nov-2003 05-2004 01/12/04 00-09:0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 11/22/03 192.00 2,326.60
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/13/04 00-14 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 12/20/03 192.00 2,518.60
Dec 2003.06-2004 01/ 13/04 00-15 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE12/6/03 192.00 2,710.60
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/18/04 00-07 0011 PERS ACCRUALFORPPE1/ 14/04; PAY DAY 1/17/04 192,00 2,902.60
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/18/04 00-11 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FORPPE 1/3/04, PAY DAY 1/6/04 192.00 3,094.60
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03-04 RDA DETAIL

Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 00-03 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 1 /31/04, PAYDATE 2/3/04 192.00 3,286.60
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/18/04 00-14 0011 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 2/14/04 192.00 3,478.60
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 22
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CIL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** ik wx
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 51100 510 Redevelopment PERS - EE City Redevelopment (Continues..)
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-08 0011 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 3/13/04 192.00 3,670.60
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-09 0011 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 2/28/04 192.00 3,862.60
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20,/04 00-10 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR FPE 3/27/04 192.00 4,054.60
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-08 0011 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 4/10/04 192.00 4,246.60
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-09 0011 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 4/24/04 192.00 4,438.60
May 2004 11-2004 08/28/04 00-09 0011 Pers Accrual for PPE 5/8/04 192.00 4,630.60
May 2004 11-2004 08/28/04 00-10 0011 Pers Accrual for PPE 5/22/04 192.00 4,822.60
Jun 2004 12-2004 08/28/04 00-13 0011 Pers Accrual for PPE 6/5/04 192.00 5,014.60
Jun 2004 12-2004 08/28/04 00-14 0011 Pers Accrual for PPE 6/19/04 250.87 5,265.47
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01,/04 00-15 0010 ACCRUE PORTION OF PERS FOR 6/23/04 FOR PPE 7/ 151.68 5417.15
Activity —> 541715
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 5417.15 -427,630.67
701 52112 510 Redevelopment Trees Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/13/03 04-00 0240 Vendor REY04 Invoice A31112 Line 0001 25.68 25.68
TREE REBATE
LUIS REYES
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0247 RECLASSIFY TREE REBATE AT 211 RUSSELL ST 64.32 90.00
May 2004 11-2004 08/31,/04 00-20 0008 Reclassify tree rebate for Yvonne St Clair to 53.63 143.63
RDA
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-33 0006 Reclassify tree rebate 44.88 188.51
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-23 0006 RECLASSIFY TREE REBATE FOR DOROTHY O'NEAL 53.58 242.09
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-28 0006 RECLASSIFY TREE REBATE TO FRANCISCO DEL TORO 75.00 317.09

Activity —> 317,09

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 317.09 -427,313.58

701 52112 650 Redevelopment Trees Parks Depart
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
#Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 23
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/ L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ *ioks soexe
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 52112 650 Redevelopment Trees Parks Depart (Continues..)
May 2004 11-2004 08/28/04 00-07 0029 RECLASSIFY TREE REBATES 44.88 44.88
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-33 0005 Reclassify tree rebate -44.88 .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 -427,313.58
701 52219 160 Redevelopment Misc Office Sup City Manager
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
May 2004 11-2004 05/18/04 04-00 0418 Vendor CAL10 Invoice A40507 Line 0001 375.00 375.00
INTRODUCTION TO REDEVELOPMENT
CALIFORNIA REDEVELOPMENT
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-33 0007 Reclassify tuition for Intro to Redevelopment  -375.00 .00
City Manager
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 -427,313.58
701 52299 410 Redevelopment ISF Allocation Community Dev
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

Oct 2003 04-2004 11/14/03 00-18 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE ~ 1,174.26
FUND CHARGES FOR THE MONTH

Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0238 RECLASSIFY ISF ALLOCATION TO CORRECT DEPT -1,174.26
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 -427,313.58
701 52299 510 Redevelopment ISF Allocation Redevelopment
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 24
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask Of 7#* e wioek

Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No

Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description

701 52299 510

Activity Amt  Balances Extension

Redevelopment ISF Allocation Redevelopment (Continues..)

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-23 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE

2,082.38

Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-21 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENT SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE F 788.84

Sep 2003 03-2004 10,/30/03 00-23 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 279.82
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH OF SEPTEMBER

Nov 2003 05-2004 01/13/04 00-13 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SAHRE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 311.91
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH

Dec 2003 06-2004 01/13/04 00-17 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 586.50
FUND CHAGES FOR MONTH

Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20/04 00-23 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 342.86

Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-19 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 512.19
FUND CHARGES FOR FEBRUARY

Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0239 RECLASSIFY ISF ALLOCATION TO CORRECT DEPT 1,174.26

Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-07 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 678.98
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH

Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-05 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 440.39

Extension

701 52299 510 Redevelopment ISF Allocation Redevelopment (Continues..)

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-23 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE ~ 2,082.38

Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-21 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENT SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE F 788.84

Sep 2003 03-2004 10/30/03 00-23 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 279.82
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH OF SEPTEMBER

Nov 2003 05-2004 01/13/04 00-13 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SAHRE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 311.91
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH

Dec 2003 06-2004 01/13/04 00-17 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 586.50
FUND CHAGES FOR MONTH

Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20/04 00-23 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 342.86

Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-19 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 512.19
FUND CHARGES FOR FEBRUARY

Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0239 RECLASSIFY ISF ALLOCATION TO CORRECT DEPT 1,174.26

Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-07 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 678.98
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH

Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-05 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE
FUND FOR MONTH

May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-24 0003 Record Departmental Share of Internal Service 93.28 7,291.41
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2,082.38

2,871.22
3,151.04
3,462.95
4,049.45

4,392.31
4,904.50

6,078.76
6,757.74

7,198.13

2,082.38
2,871.22
3,151.04
3,462.95
4,049.45

4,392.31
4,904.50

6,078.76
6,757.74

Activity Amt

Balances
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Fund Costs
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-38 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENAL SHAR OF INTERNAL SERVICE F 1,429.29
CHARGES FOR MONTH

Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 0040 0003 ADDITIONAL INTERNAL SERVICE FUND ALLOCATIONS -11.48

Activity —>  8,709.22

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 8,709.22 -418,604.36
701 52916 180 Redevelopment Food & Water Finance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Mar 2004 09-2004 02/27/04 04-00 0078 Vendor PLAO3 Invoice 8736-02 Line 0001 116.36 116.36
CARD # 8736
PLATINUM PLUS
Activity —> 116.36
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 116.36 -418,488.00
701 52916 510 Redevelopment Food & Water Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
¥Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 25
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ wites s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30,2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 52916 510 Redevelopment Food & Water Redevelopment (Continues. )
Apr 2004 10-2004 04,/28/04 03-00 0065 Vendor PLAO3 Invoice  115P Line 0001 54.53 54.53
ORAL BOARD LUNCH
PLATINUM PLUS
Hand Check # 018867
May 2004 11-2004 08/28/04 00-07 0002 RECLASSIFY PARKING TO RDA 5.40 59.93
Activity > 59.93
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 59.93 -418,428.07
701 53311 510 Redevelopment City PR Redevelopment
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Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

Oct 2003 04-2004 09/30/03 04-01 0018 Vendor SACI1 Invoice A31006 Line0001  1,288.57 1,288.57
WHERE IS WINTERS ADVERTISEMENT
SACRAMENTO MAGAZINE CORP

Activity —>  1,288.57

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1,28857 -417,139.50
701 53611 510 Redevelopment Postage & Mail Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Nov 2003 05-2004 10/30/03 04-00 0083 Vendor FEDO1 Invoice 70239 Line 0001 20.56 20.56
EXPRESS MAILING
FEDEX

Activity —> 20,56

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-09) 20.56 -417,118.94

701 53912 510 Redevelopment Printing Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-09) .00

¥Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 26
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Runby.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ #+tes i
Beginning of : July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30,2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal Fisd Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

e ——— s v

701 53912 510 Redevelopment Printing Redevelopment (Continues..)

Oct 2003 04-2004 10/02/03 04-00 0127 Vendor BPS01 Invoice 17279C Line 0001 -40.48 ~40.48
RECIEPT
BPS REPROGRAPHIC SERVICES
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/02/03 04-00 0128 Vendor BPS01 Invoice 196294 Line 0001 62.55 207
LANDSCAPE-DEM
BPS REPROGRAPHIC SERVICES
May 2004 11-2004 08/31 /04 00-33 0010 Reclassify BPS invoice #95907 to correct depa 198.03 220.10
Jun 2004 12-2004 08/ 13/04 04-01 0779 Vendor BPSO1 Invoice 126289 Line 0001 68.45 288.55
COMM CENTER ELEV PLAN, RETAINING WALL, LNDSCP DEMO
BPS REPROGRAPHIC SERVICES
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Activity —> 28855
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 288.55 -416,830.39
701 53912 610 Redevelopment Printing PW-Admin/Engr
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/20/04 04-00 0351 Vendor BPSO1 Invoice 95907 Line 0001 23.96 23.96
MAPS
BPS REPROGRAPHIC SERVICES
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/20/04 04-00 0352 Vendor BPS01 Invoice 95907 Line 0002 174.07 198.03
MAPS .
BPS REPROGRAPHIC SERVICES
May 2004 11-2004 08/31,/04 00-33 0009 Reclassify BPS invoice #95907 to correct depa  -198.03 .00
Activity —> 00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 -416,830.39
701 53914 150 Redevelopment Legal Advert City Attorney
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Mar 2004 092004 03/11/04 03-01 0004 Vendor WALO1 Invoice A40310P Line 0001  1,500.00 1,500.00
CLOSE ESCROW ON VALLEY FARMERS CO-OP PROPERTY
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.:. 27
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.. WIN
With a Mask of 7%+ weer s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 53914 150 Redevelopment Legal Advert City Attorney (Continues..)
JOHN WALLACE
Hand Check # 018525
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0056 RECLASSIFY JOHN WALLACE CHARGES <1,500.00 00
Activity ~—> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 00 -416,830.39
701 53914 510 Redevelopment Legal Advert Redevelopment
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0029 RECLASSIFY INVOICES-COA HAD LEGAL ADVERTISING 118.95 118.95
2 DIFFERENT AREAS, ONLY NEED 1, REMOVING SECOND
ACCOUNT
May 2004 11-2004 05/18/04 04-00 0419 Vendor WINO1 Invoice A40511 Line 0001 74.75 193.70
LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Jun 2004 12-2004 07/13/04 04-01 0613 Vendor WINO1 Invoice 11246 Line 0003 42.25 235.95
ORDINANCE 2004-03 PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Jun 2004 12-2004 07/13/04 04-01 0614 Vendor WINO1 Invoice 11246 Line 0004 87.75 323.70
. ORDINANCE 2004-04 PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Activity —> 323.70
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 323.70 -416,506.69
701 53916 510 Redevelopment Meeting Expense Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/02/03 03-03 0016 Vendor WINO8 Invoice A30922P Line 0008 19.24 19.24
DEVELOPEMT STRATAGY MEETING REFRESHMENTS
WINTERS PETTY CASH
Hand Check # 017614
Activity —> 19.24
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1924 -416,487.45
#Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 28
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* ##t# skex
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 54212 510 Redevelopment Data Proc Cont Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/16/03 00-01 0086 PAYROLL FORPPE 7/5/03 PAID 7/8/03 6.96 6.96
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/23/03 00-02 0084 PAYROLL, FOR PPE 7/19/03 PAYDATE 7/ 22/03 7.23 14.19
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03-04 RDA DETAIL

Aug 2003 02-2004 08/06/03 00-00 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/2/03 PAY DAY 8/5/03 7.90 22,09
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/19/03 00-01 0090 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/16/03 PAY DAY 8/16/03 7.56 29,65
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/04/03 00-00 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/30/03 PAID 9/3,/03 10.80 4045
Sep 2003 03-2004 09/16,/03 00-01 0093 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/ 13/03 6.43 46.88
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/06/03 00-03 0063 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/27/03, PAY DAY 9/30/03 6.57 53.45
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/14/03 00-02 0069 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/11/03 PAY DAY 10/14/03 5.73 59.18
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/03/03 00-03 0089 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/25/03, PAY DAY 10/27/03 6.74 65.92
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/14/03 00-00 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11/8/03 6.16 72.08
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/25/03 00-02 0097 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11/22/03 PAY DATE 11/25/03 6.66 78.74
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/23/03 00-00 0089 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/20/03 PAYDATE 12/23/03 7.14 85.88
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/07/04 00-05 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/6/03 PAY DAY 12/9/03 6.12 92.00
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/09/04 00-00 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/3/04 PAY DAY 1/6/04 7.40 99.40
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/21/04 00-01 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/14/04 15.68 115.08

PAY DATE 1/21/04
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/03/04 00-00 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/31/04 PAY DATE 2/3/04 5.41 120.49
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 00-02 0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/14/04 PAY DATE 2/18/04 6.05 12654
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/08/04 00-00 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/28/04 PAID 3/2/04 5.58 13212
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/17/04 00-02 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/13/04 PAID 3/16/04 5.54 137.66
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/30/04 00-04 0061 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/27/04 6.77 144.43
Apr 200410-2004 07/22/04 00-00 0083 PAYROLL FOR PAYPERIOD ENDING 4/10/04 5.11 149,54

PAY DATE 4/13/04
Apr 200410-2004 08/20/04 00-13 0088 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE 4/24/04 6.14 155.68
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-05 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 5/22/04 6.27 161.95
May 2004 11-2004 05/31/04 00-13 0072 RECORD PAYROLL FOR PPE 5/8,/04 5.76 167.71
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-03 0103 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6/19/04 7.54 175.25
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30,/04 00-04 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE 6,/5/04 5.57 180.82
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-16 0077 ACCRUE PAYROLL FOR 6/23/04-6,/30/04 FOR PPE 7/ 5.95 186.77

Activity —> 186,77

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 186.77 -416,300.68

701 54411 510 Redevelopment Architect/Engin Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

¥Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 29
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** ikt sickx
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fisdd Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension

701 54411 510 Redevelopment Architect/Engin Redevelopment (Continues..)

Jul 2003 01-2004 08/11/03 04-01 0125 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 103027-2 Line 0002 2,985.44 2,985.44
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-10.0030 REVERSE UNRECORDED LIABILTIES (AUDIT ENTRY)  -2,985.44 .00
Aug 2003 02-2004 .08/15/03 03-00.0058 Vendor PONO1 Invoice. 103027-2u Line' 9002 -2,985.44 -2,985.44
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/26/03 04-02 0158 Vendor MIG Invoice 082603 Line 0001 235.90 -2,749.54
Landscape architectural services for Community Cen
MIG, Inc.
A15 Aug 2003 02-2004 08/27/03 04-02 0268 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1085 Line 0009 27.50 -2,722.04
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/1/03-7/31/03
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Aug 2003.02-2004 09/11/03 04-02 0386 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 103027-3 Line 0002 538.56 -2,183.48
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Sep 2003 03-2004.09/11/03 03-00 0039 Vendor PONO1 Invoice A30908P Line 0002 2,985.44 801.96 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 54411 510 Redevelopment Architect/Engin Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jul 2003 01-2004 08/11/03 04-01 0125 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 103027-2 Line 0002 2,985.44 2,985.44
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/0300-10 0030 REVERSE UNRECORDED LIABILTIES (AUDIT ENTRY)  -2,985.44 .00
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/15/03 03-00.0058 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 103027-2u Line 9002  -2,985.44 -2,985.44
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/26/03.04-02 0158 Vendor ‘MIG Invoice 082603 Line 0001 235.90 -2,749.54
Landscape architectural services for Community Cen
MIG, Inc.
A15 Aug 2003 02-2004 08/27/03 04-02 0268 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1085 Line 0009 27.50 -2,722.04
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/1/03-7/31/03
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Aug 2003 02-2004 09/11/03 04-02 0386 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 103027-3 Line 0002 538.56 -2,183.48
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Sep 2003 03-200409/11/03 03-00 0039 Vendor PONO1 Invoice A30908P Line 0002
PROGRESS BILLING 5-YR CIP
NICHOLAS] PONTICELLO
Hand Check # 017487
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/14/03 04-01 0070 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1030274 Line 0002  1,152.74 1,954.70
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
NICHOLAS J PONTICELLO
A15 Oct 2003 04-2004 10/16/03 04-01 0224 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1087 Line 0009 55.00 2,009.70
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 9/1-9/30,/2003
NICHOLAS J PONTICELLO
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/20/03 04-02 0054 'Vendor PONO1 Invoice 103027-5 Line 0002 3,151.79 5,161.49
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
NICHOLAS J PONTICELLO
Nov 2003:05-2004 11/20/03 04-02 0055 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 103130-1 Line 0001 2,035.00 7,196.49
ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR NEW CITY PARKING LOT
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/12/03 04-01 0177 Veridor PONO1 Invoice 103027-6 Line 0002 1,561.30 8,757.79
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
NICHOLAS J PONTICELLO
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/08/04 04-00 0062 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 12300 Line 0001 110.00 8,867.79
ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR NEW CITY PARKING LOT
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/22/04 04-00 0292 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 103027-7 Line 0002 1,298.65 10,166.44
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
NICHOLAS J PONTICELLO
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 30
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** %k s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 54411 510 Redevelopment Architect/Engin Redevelopment (Continues..)
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/12/04 04-00 0397 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 103027-8 Line 0002 116.73 10,283.17
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/08/04 04-01 0074 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1030279 Line 0002 733.56 11,016.73
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
NICHOLAS J PONTICELLO
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/08/04 04-01 0075 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1030304 Line 0001 36.00 11,052.73
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/22/04 04-00 0292 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 103027-7 Line 0002 1,298.65 10,166.44
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
NICHOLAS J PONTICELLO
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 30
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* # s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 54411 510 Redevelopment Architect/Engin Redevelopment (Continues..)
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/12/04 04-00 0397 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 103027-8 Line 0002 116.73 10,283.17
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
NICHOLAS J PONTICELLO
Mar 2004 09-2004 03/08/04 04-01 0074 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 103027-9 Line 0002 733.56 11,016.73
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
NICHOLAS J PONTICELLO

Mar 2004 09-2004 03/08/04 04-01 0075 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1030304 Line 0001
ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR NEW CITY PARKING LOT
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO

Mar 2004 09-2004 03,/25/04 04-01 0356 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 103030-3 Line 0001 396.00 11,448.73
ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR NEW CITY PARKING LOT
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Apr 2004 10-2004 03/31/04 04-00 0156 Vendor LAUO1 Invoice 3395 Line 0001 1,400.00 12,848.73
SURVEY SERVICES FOR THE CO-OP BUILDING
LAUGENOUR AND MEIKLE
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-33 0011 Reord Cost to date on Rotary Parking Lot -3,977.00 8,871.73
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/15/04 04-01 0324 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 3027-11 Line 0002 1,057.23 9,928.96
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Jun 2004 122004 06/30/04 04-01 0558 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 103027-11 Line 0002 350.20 10,279.16
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLN
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Activity —>  10,279.16
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 10,279.16 -406,021.52
701 54411 660 Redevelopment Architect/Engin Street Depart
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jun 2004 12-2004 07/19/04 04-01 0741 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1096 Line 0010 165.00 165.00
CONTRACT CITY ENGINEER SERVICES FOR JUNE 2004
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-35 0005 RECLASSIFY ROTARY PARK PARKING LOT ENGINNERRI  -165.00 .00
COsSTS
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 -406,021.52
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 31
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% ##i swex
Beginning of.: July 1,2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 54412 510 Redevelopment Appraisal Svcs Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/07/03 04-01 0238 Vendor BAR0? Invoice WINTERS Line 0001  2,500.00 2,500.00

Appraisal of City Property (APN 003-224-01)
Bartholomew Associates

Activity —> 2,500.00
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 2500.00 -403,521.52
701 54415 150 Redevelopment City Attorney City Attorney
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0057 RECLASSIFY JOHN WALLACE CHARGES 1,500.00 1,500.00
Apr 2004 10-2004 03/31/04 03-00 0007 Vendor WALO1 Invoice A4031SP Line 0003 187.50 1,687.50
CITY ATTORNEY SERVICES
JOHN WALLACE
Hand Check # 018587
Activity —>  1,687.50
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1,687.50 -401,834.02
701 54415 510 Redevelopment City Attorney Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Apr 2004 10-2004 04,/27,/04 03-00 0054 Vendor WALO1 Invoice A40427P Line 0003 390.00 390.00
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CITY ATTORNEY
JOHN WALLACE
Hand Check # 018866
Activity —>  390.00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 390.00 -401,444.02
701 54416 510 Redevelopment Other Legal Svc Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 32
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% *t++ wan
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 54416 510 Redevelopment Other Legal Sve Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jun 2004 12-2004 10,/07/04 00-62 0096 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS 684.32 684.32

RECORDA ADDTIONAL PAYABLE
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Activity —> 68432
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 684.32 -400,759.70
701 54514 510 Redevelopment Repair & Maint Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Feb 2004 08-2004 01/22/04 04-00 0046 Vendor SPE02 Invoice 583 Line 0001 240.00 240.00
REPAIRS TO ANTIQUE STREET LIGHTS
SPEARS ELECTRIC
Activity —> 240.00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 240.00 -400,519.70
701 54712 510 Redevelopment Legal Advertis Redevelopment
Balance July 1,2003 (01-04) .00
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/02/03 04-00 0109 Vendor WINO1 Invoice 093003 Line 0002 61.00 61.00
LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/02/03 04-00 0110 Vendor WINO1 Invoice 103103 Line 0001 57.95 118.95
LEGAL NOTICES

WINTERS EXPRESS

Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0026 RECLASSIFY INVOICES-COA HAD LEGAL ADVERTISING  -118.95
2 DIFFERENT AREAS, ONLY NEED 1, REMOVING SECOND

ACCOUNT
Activity —> .00

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 -400,519.70
701 55113 510 Redevelopment Meals Redevelopment

Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 33
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN

With a Mask of 7#4* wiit kan
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)

G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
701 55113 510 Redevelopment Meals Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/01/04 04-01 0155 Vendor SOKO1 Invoice 051404 Line 0003 90.00 90.00
REIMBURSMENT OF FEES FOR LEAGUE OF CC PLNRS CONF
DANIEL SOKOLOW
Activity —> 90.00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 90.00 —400,429.70
701 55114 180 Redevelopment Lodging Finance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Mar 2004 09-2004 02/27/04 04-00 0079 Vendor PLAO3 Invoice 8736-02 Line 0002 485.88 485.88
CARD # 8736
PLATINUM PLUS
Activity —> 485.88
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 485.88 -399,943.82
701 55114 510 Redevelopment Lodging Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/01/04 04-01 0156 Vendor SOKO1 Invoice 051404 Line 0002 170.58 170.58
REIMBURSMENT OF FEES FOR LEAGUE OF CC PLNRS CONF
DANIEL SOKOLOW
Activity —> 170,58
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 170.58 -399,773.24
701 55212 110 Redevelopment Regist/ Tuition City Council
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 34
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 74+ sk siss
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Am¢t  Balances  Extension
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03-04 RDA DETAIL

701 55212 110 Redevelopment Regist/ Tuition City Council (Continues..)

Feb 2004 08-2004 02/11/04 03-02 0025 Vendor CAL10 Invoice A40130P Line 0001  1,395.00
REGISTRATION 3/10-3/12 CONFERENCE
CALIFORNIA REDEVELOPMENT
Hand Check # 018275
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 03-01 0032 Vendor CAL10 Invoice A40130u Line9000  -1,395.00
Apr 2004 10-2004 03/31/04 04-00 0157 Vendor PLAO3 Invoice 0021 Line0001  465.00

CALIF REDEV ASSOC
PLATINUM PLUS
Activity —> 465.00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) : 465.00 -399,308.24
701 55212 160 Redevelopment Regist/ Tuition City Manager
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

Feb 2004 08-2004 02/11/04 03-02 0026 Vendor CAL10 Invoice A40130P Line 0002 465.00
REGISTRATION 3/10-3/12 CONFERENCE
CALIFORNIA REDEVELOPMENT
Hand Check # 018275
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 03-01 0033 Vendor CAL10 Invoice A40130u Line 9002 -465.00
Apr 2004 10-2004 03/31/04 04-00 0158 Vendor PLAO3 Invoice 0021 Line 0002 465.00

CALIF REDEV ASSOC
PLATINUM PLUS
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-33 0008 Reclassify tuition for Intro to Redevelopment 375.00
City Manager
Activity —>  840.00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 840.00 -398,468.24
701 55212 180 Redevelopment Regist/Tuition Finance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/11/04 03-02 0027 Vendor CAL10 Invoice A40130P Line 0003 465.00
#Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 35
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** *ikt siex

Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No

Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances
Page 40
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
701 55212 180 Redevelopment Regist/Tuition Finance (Continues..)
REGISTRATION 3/10-3/12 CONFERENCE
CALIFORNIA REDEVELOPMENT
Hand Check # 018275
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/18/04 03-01 0034 Vendor CAL10 Invoice A40130u Line 9004 -465.00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 -398,468.24
701 55212 510 Redevelopment Regist/ Tuition Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

Jun 2004 12-2004 06/01/04 04-01 0157 Vendor SOKO1 Invoice 051404 Line 0001 450.00
REIMBURSMENT OF FEES FOR LEAGUE OF CC PLNRS CONF
DANIEL SOKOLOW

Activity —> 450,00

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 450.00 -398,018.24

701 55312 510 Redevelopment City Membership Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/02/03 04-00 0111 Vendor CAL10 Invoice A31124 Line 0001  1,360.00

ANNUAL CRA MEMBERSHIP
CALIFORNIA REDEVELOPMENT

Activity —>  1,360.00

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1,360.00 -396,658.24
701 57111 510 Redevelopment Acquisition Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 36
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** *+tss sk

Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Ctr Cal Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description 3 Activity Amt  Balances Extension
70157111 510 Redevelopment Acquisition Redevelopment (Continues..)
May 2004 11-2004 05/18/04 03-00 0057 Vendor FIR03 Invoice A40524P Line 0002 120,000.00 120,000.00
CLOSE OF ESCROW FOR CO-OP BUILDING
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
Hand Check # 018994
May 2004 11-2004 08/31,/04 00-32 0003 Reclassify purchase of Coop Building to Bond  -120,000.00 .00
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/16/04 03-01 0074 Vendor FIR03 Invoice A40524u Line 9002 -120,000.00 -120,000.00
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/16/04 03-01 0075 Vendor FIR03' Invoice A40524y Line9002  120,000.00 .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 00 -396,658.24
701 57211 510 Redevelopment Buildings Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
P72 Jun- 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-27 0005 RECORD. EXPENDITURES TO PROPER PROJECT -995.04 -995.04
Activity —> 995,04
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -995.04 -397,653.28
701.57311 660 Redevelopment Street Construc Street Depart
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
TO3 Jul 2003 01-2004 07/15/03 04-00 0065 Vendor JAE0O Invoice 1 Line 0005 465.08 465.08
CHANGE ORDER #1
JAEGER CONSTRUCTION CO
TO03 Jul 2003 01-2004 07/31/03 00-13 0007 RECLASSIFY VOIDED CHECK TO AUGUST 465.08 930.16
T03 Jul 2003 01-2004 08/14/0303-01 0011 Vendor JAEGO Invoice 1u Line 9008 -465.08 465.08
T03 Aug 2003 02-2004 07/31/03 00-07 0025 REVERSE JULY ADJUSTING ENTRY FOR VOIDED CHECK ~ -465.08 .00
RECORDED IN WRONG MONTH
T03 Aug:2003 02-2004 08/15/03 04-00 0031 Vendor JAE0D Invoice RETNETION Line0005  5,121.07 5121.07
CHANGE ORDER #1
JAEGER CONSTRUCTION CO
T03 Aug 2003 02-2004 08/15/03 04-00 0032 Vendor JAEOD Invoice RETNETION Line0009  7,187.01 12,308.08
#Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 37
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Détail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ s s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

701 57311 660 Redevelopment Street Construc Street Depart (Continues..)

FIREHYDRANT
JAEGER CONSTRUCTION CO
103 Oct 2003 04-2004 10/02/03 03-03.0017 Vendor JAEOD Invoice A31001P Line0003  8800.00 21,108.08
SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM
JAEGER CONSTRUCTION CO
Hand Check # 017620

Activity —>  21,108.08

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) w.mhom.ow -376,545.20

701 57511 510 Redevelopment Furn & Equip Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

P72 Jun 2004 12-2004 06/23/04.03-01 0081 Vendor PAR06. Invoice 061804P Line 0001 995.04 995.04
SODFOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT
PARK AVENUE TURF
Hand Check # 019117
T15 Jun 2004 12-2004 07/06704.04-01 0564 Vendor PAR06. Invoice 061804 Line 0001 995.04 1,990.08 FIRE HYDRANT
JAEGER CONSTRUCTION CO
T03'Oct 2003 04-2004 10/02/03 03-03 0017 Vendor JAEQD Invoice A31001P Line0003  8,800.00 21,108.08
SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM.
JAEGER CONSTRUCTION CO
Hand Check # 017620

Activity —>  21,108.08

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 21,108.08 -376,545.20

701 57511 510 Redevelopment Furn & Equip Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

P72 Jun 2004 12-2004 06/23/04 03-01 0081 Vendor PAR06 Invoice 061804P Line 0001 995.04 995.04
SOD FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT
PARK-AVENUE TURF
Hand Check # 019117
T15 Jun 2004 12-2004 07/ 06/04 04-01 0564 Vendor PARO6 Invoice 061804 Line 0001
SOD FOR AMPHITHEATRE
PARK AVENUE TURF
T15 Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-27 0006 RECORD EXPENDITURES TO PROPER PROJECT -995.04 995.04
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Activity —> 99504

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 995.04 -375,550.16

701 57913 510 Redevelopment Misc. Cap Acqui Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00

Nov 2003 05-2004 11/21/03 04-02 0083 Vendor MEEO1 Invoice 111903 Line 0001 9,285.25
WOOD; HARDWARE & PAINT FOR SHADE COVER PROJECT
MEEKS
Dec 2003 06-2004 12/12/03 04-01 0178 Vendor RAM09 Invoice 1753 Line 0001 5,405.00
GRADING FOR COMM CENTER AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 38
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% itk dox
Beginning of:: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No

9,285.25

14,690.25

ID# GLTB

Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension

701 57913 510 Redevelopment Misc. Cap Acqui Redevelopment (Continues..)

RAMIREZ CONSTRUCTION

Dec 2003 06-2004 12/22/03 04-03 0002 Vendor MEEO1 Invoice 122203 Line 0001 80.43
PAINT FOR COMMUNITY CENTER SHADE COVER PROJECT
MEEKS

Mar 2004 09-2004 03/05/04 04-00 0134 Vendor YOLOI Invoice A40305 Line 0001  37,500.00
CITY SHARE FOR WINTERS LIBRARY
YOLO COUNTY LIBRARY

Apr 2004102004 04/20/04 04-00 0353 Vendor EWI00 Invoice 4175147 Line 0001 727.96
COMMUNITY CENTER
EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS

Apr 2004 10-2004 04/20/04 04-00 0354 Vendor MEEOL Invoice 042104 Line 0001 411.84
TRANSPORT TRUSSES FOR SHADE COVER AT COMMUNITY
MEEKS

May 2004 11-2004 08/31,/04 00-31 0001 RECORD COSTS TO DATE FOR SHADE STRUCTURE AT

COMMUNITY CENTER

P74 May 2004 11-2004 08/31,/04 00-33 0013 Record Cost to date on amphitheatre project  -6,132.96

Activity —>  37,500.01

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 37,500.01 -338,050.15
701 58915 310 Redevelopment Pass Through Fire Department
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
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14,770.68

52,270.68

52,998.64

53,410.48

-9,777.51 43,632.97

37,500.01
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
May 2004 11-2004 05/17/04 10-00 0235 CH-Code 58915 | 001-01412 L0005 84,433.61 84,433.61
) : PASS THROUGH
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-32 0001 Reclassify May pass through expense to proper -84,433.61 .00
department
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 -338,050.15
701 58915 510 Redevelopment Pass Through Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 39
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask Of 7** *#¥ww sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 58915 510 Redevelopment Pass Through Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/16/04 10-00 0549 CH-Code 58915 |000-93707 L0003 101,597.53 101,597.53
PASS THROUGH
JANUARY 04
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-32 0002 Reclassify May pass through expense to proper  84,433.61 186,031.14
department
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-17 0046 YOLO COUNTY-FINAL RDA DISTRIBUTIONS 20,791.03 206,822.17
Activity -—>  206,822.17
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 206,822.17 -131,227.98
701 58916 510 Redevelopment Pass Through Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Oct 2003 04-2004 11 /13/03 00-14 0002 ADJUST PASS THROUGH ACCRUAL, CHECK ISSUED FOR -46 -46
LESS THAN THE ACCRUAL.
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-34 0003 ACCRUE SOLANO COLLEGE PASS THROUGH AMOUNT 18,411.70 18,411.24
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-34 0005 ACCRUE MOSQUITO VECTOR DISTRICT PASS THROUGH  6,259.75 24,670.99
AMOUNT
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-34 0007 ACCRUE WINTERS CEMETARY DISTRICT PASS THROUGH 602.00 25,272.99
AMOUNT
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Activity —>  25,272.99

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 25,272.99 -105,954.99

701 58916 610 Redevelopment Pass Through PW-Admin/ Engr
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

Activity —> .00

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 -105,954.99

701 58999 510 Redevelopment RDA ERAF Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 40
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN

With a Mask oOf 7%+ *#ek #awx

Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No

Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances

Extension

701 58999 510 Redevelopment RDA ERAF Redevelopment (Continues..)

May 2004 11-2004 05/14/04 03-00 0027 Vendor YOLOK Invoice A40510P Line 0001  29,216.00
ERAF SHIFT PAYMENT
YOLO COUNTY AUDITOR
Hand Check # 018926

29,216.00

Activity —>  29,216.00

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 29,216.00 -76,738.99

701 99998 110 Redevelopment Cost Allocation City Council
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-23 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-21 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/30/03 00-23 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/14/03 00-18 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY
Nov 2003 05-2004 01/13/04 00-13 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/13/04 00-17 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN
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34.38 3438
41.88 76.26
34.37 110.63
34.38 145.01
263.09 408.10

196.19 604.29
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20/04 00-23 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 23747 841.76
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-19 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 39.22 880.98
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-07 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 46.98 927.96
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-05 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 214.64 1,142.60
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-24 0016 Allocate Costs per Cost allocation Plan 53.92 1,196.52
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-38 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 37.05 1,233.57
Activity —>  1,233.57
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1,233.57 -75,505.42
701 99998 160 Redevelopment Cost Allocation City Manager
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-11 0007 REVERSE PAYROLL ACCRUED 6/30/03 (AUDIT ENTRIE ~ -535.01 -535.01
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-23 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 2,489.34 1,954.33
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-21 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,911.89 4,866.22
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 41
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7%+ *#t+ sees
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30,2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 99998 160 Redevelopment Cost Allocation City Manager (Continues..)
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/30/03 00-23 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 3,460.19 8,326.41
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/13/03 00-14 0013 ADJUST REVERSAL OF ACCRUED PAYROLL 20 8,326.61
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/14/03 00-18 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 2,882.86 11,209.47
Nov 2003 05-2004 01,/13/04 00-13 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 2,790.26 13,999.73
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/13/04 00-17 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,412.82 16,412.55
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20/04 00-23 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 1,688.60 18,101.15
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-19 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 2,382.76 20,483.91
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-07 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,857.36 23,341.27
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-05 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 2,314.97 25,656.24
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-24 0022 Allocate Costs per Cost allocation Plan 2,008.14 27,664.38
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-38 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 8,603.91 36,268.29

Activity —>  36,268.29

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 36,268.29 -39,237.13
701 99998 180 Redevelopment Cost Allocation Finance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) . .00
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03-04 RDA DETAIL

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 G0-11 0008 REVERSE PAYROLL - ACCRUED 6/30/03 (AUDIT ENTRIE ~ -455.33
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-23 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 2,186.05
Aug 2003 02:2004 10/29/03:00-21 0033 ALLOCATE COST S PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,046.11
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/30/03 00-23 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 3,059.40
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/14/03 00-18 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 2,029.85
Nov 2003 05-2004 01/13/04 00-13 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 2,795.91
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/13/04 00-17 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,790.34
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20/04 00-23 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 1,917.40
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-19 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 2,284.83

Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-07 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 3,471.12
Apr 2004102004 08/20/04 00-05'0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION ST uDY 2,681.81
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-24 0033 Allocate Costs per Cost allocation Plan 5,504.33 30,311.82
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-38.0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,743.24

Activity —>  33,055.06

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 33,055.06 -6,182.07
701 99998 410 Redevelopment Cost Allocation Community Dev
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 42

Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order.of FUND ID # GLTB

Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN

With a Mask f 7#* itk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of:: June 30, 2004 (12-04)

G/L Account No i

Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

701 99998 410 Redevelopment Cost Allocation Community Dev (Continues..)
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-11 0009 REVERSE PAYROLL ACCRUED 6/30/03 (AUDIT ENTRIE ~ -147.98
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-23 0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 268.47
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-27 0002 RECORD ADDTIONAL COST ALLOCATIONS 137.86
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-21.0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 627.02
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/30/03-00-23 0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 586.55
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/14/03 00-18 0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 518.71
Nov 2003 05-2004 01/13/04 00-13 0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 156.34
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/13/04 00-17 0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 298.32
Jan 2004 07-2004° 02/20/04 00-23 0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 128.62
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-19 0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 479.04
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-07 0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 459.22
Apr 2004-10-2004 08/20/04.00-05 0039:ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 358.62
May 2004 11-2004 08/31 /04 00-24 0039 Allocate Costs per Cost allocation Plan 1,670.68 5,541.47
Jun 200412-2004 09/02/04 00-38 0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 739.94
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-455.33
1,730.72
3,776.83
6,836.23
8,866.08
11,661.99
14,452.33
16,369.73
18,654.56
22,125.68
24,807.49

33,055.06

-147.98
120.49
258.35
885.37
1471.92
1,990.63
2,146.97
2,445.29
2,573.91
3,052.95
3,512.17
3,870.79

6,281.41
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Activity —>  6,281.41
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) . 628141 9934
701 99999 510 Redevelopment Transfer OUt Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/03/04 00-44 0004 RECORD EMPLOYEE TIME ON EMERGENCY OPERATION -99.34 -99.34
CENTER SETUP AND TRAINING
Activity —>  99.34
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 99.34 .00
Total for FUND 701 —> .00
70210500 RDA Project LAIF Investments
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0097 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS -6,166.00 -6,166.00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 43
RunDate..:01/07/1617:01 - G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7%+ stk sswx
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
70210500 RDA Project LAIF Investments (Continues..)
RECORD LAIF AT FMV
Activity —>  -6,166.00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -6,166.00 -6,166.00
70210501 RDA Project Bond LAIF
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0086 RECORD TRANSFER OF BOND PROCEEDS TO LAIF BOND 3,813,122.46 3,813,122.46
AND MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20,/04 00-04 0009 RECORD LAIF INTEREST ON BOND PROCEEDS 2,589.52 3,815,711.98
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Activity —> 3,815,711.98

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 3,815,711.98 3,809,545.98

70210600 RDA Project Cash in Money Rate Account
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15:0015 RECORD MARCH INTEREST ON SAVINGS ACCOUNTS 283.98 283.98
Mar 2004 092004 08/19/04 00-15 0088 RECORD TRANSFER OF BOND PROCEEDS TO LAIF BOND 575.78 859.76
AND MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-10 0007 ALL BOND PROCEEDS ARE IN MONEY MARKET ORLAIF  2,258.99 3,118.75
IN CHECKING
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/03/04 00-46 0002 RECORD INTEREST ON SAVINGS ACCOUNT .09 3,118.84
Activity —>  3,118.84
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 3,118.84 3,812,664.82
70210999 RDA Project Cash Balance )
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 44
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Runby.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With.a Mask of 7% ikt sorick
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
70210999 RDA Project Cash Balance (Continues.)
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-23 0014 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -139,887.47 -139,887.47
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-05 0024 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -7,238.88 -147,126.35
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02704 00-33 0019 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -2,155.08 -149,281.43
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 3,118.84 3,812,664.82
70210999 RDA Project Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 44
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run'by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7%* #ess wkx
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
70210999 RDA Project Cash Balance (Continues..)
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-23 0014 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -139,887.47 -139,887.47
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-05 0024 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -7,238.88 -147,126.35
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-33 0019 AUTO-FUND BALANCE
Activity —> -149,281.43
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -149,281.43 3,663,383.39
70211300 RDA Project General Accounts Receivable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0099 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS 3,586.81 3,586.81
RECORD REFUND PAYMENT ON PROPERTY PURCHASE
Activity —>  3,586.81
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 3,586.81 3,666,970.20
70211700 RDA Project Accrued Interest Receivable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-09 0006 ACCRUE INTEREST ON LAIF 13,539.81 13,539.81
EARNED 4/1/04-6/30/04
Activity —>  13,539.81
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 13,539.81 3,680,510.01
702 20100 RDA Project Accounts Payable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/15/04 03-01 0069 Check Update 06/15/04 4,400.00 4,400.00
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
fReport Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 45
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* e s
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
702 20100 RDA Project Accounts Payable (Continues..)
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/15/04 04-01 0325 Invoices 06/15/04 -4,400.00 .00
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 04-01 0559 PO Invoice 06/30/04 -1,600.96 -1,600.96
Jun 2004 122004 07/15/04 04-01 0643 PO Invoice 06/ 09/04 -128.73 -1,729.69
Jun 2004 12-2004 07/15/04 04-01 0644 PO Invoice 06/11/04 -1,922.70 -3,652.39
Jun 2004 12-2004 07/15/04 04-01 0645 PO Invoice 06/21/04 -428.74 -4,081.13
Jun 2004 12-2004 07/15/04 04-01 0646 PO Invoice 06/24/04 -343.04 -4,42417
Jun 2004 12-2004 08/13/04 04-01 0780 Invoices 08/13/04 -3,206.87 -7,631.04
Activity —>  -7,631.04
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -7,631.04 3,672,878.97
702 44102 RDA Project Interest Revenues
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0017 RECORD MARCH INTEREST ON SAVINGS ACCOUNTS -283.98 -283.98
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-04 0010 RECORD LAIF INTEREST ON BOND PROCEEDS -2,589.52 -2,873.50
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-09 0008 ACCRUE INTEREST ON LAIF -13,539.81 -16,413.31
EARNED 4/1/04-6/30/04
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/03/04 00-46 0005 RECORD INTEREST ON SAVINGS ACCOUNT -.09 -16,413.40
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0098 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS 6,166.00 -10,247.40
RECORD LAIF AT FMV
Activity —>  -10,247.40
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -10,247.40 3,662,631.57
702 49999 RDA Project Transfer In
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0146 TRANSFER CASH TO PROJECT ACCOUNTS -3,813,698.24 -3,813,698.24
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0017 RECORD MARCH INTEREST ON SAVINGS ACCOUNTS -283.98 -283.98
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-04 0010 RECORD LAIF INTEREST ON BOND PROCEEDS -2,589.52 -2,873.50
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-09 0008 ACCRUE INTEREST ON LAIF -13,539.81 -16,413.31
EARNED 4/1/04-6/30/04
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/03/04 00-46 0005 RECORD INTEREST ON SAVINGS ACCOUNT -09 -16,413.40
Jun 2004 12-2004 10,/07/04 00-62 0098 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS 6,166.00 -10,247.40
RECORD LAIF AT FMV
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Activity —>  -10,247.40
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -10,247.40 3,662,631.57
702 49999 RDA Project Transfer In
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0146 TRANSFER CASH TO PROJECT ACCOUNTS -3,

Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-12 0003 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM BOND ACCOUNT TOPROJECT A  -2,258.99

Activity —> -3,815,957.23

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -3,815,957.23 -153,325.66
70252119 510 RDA Project Misc Ag Supply Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
#Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 46
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** #tit swex
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
702 52119 510 RDA Project Misc Ag Supply Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/23/04 03-01 0082 Vendor PAVOD Invoice 062104P Line 0001  2,866.21 2,866.21
MATERIAL FOR RETAINING WALL AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT
PAVESTONE WINTERS
Hand Check # 019114
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/23/04 03-01 0083 Vendor PAVOD Invoice 062104u Line9000  -2,866.21 .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 00 -153,325.66
702 52119 650 RDA Project Misc Ag Supply Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

P72 Jun 2004 12-2004 06/23/04 03-01 0084 Vendor PAVO0 Invoice 062304P Line 0001 2,838.88
REPLACE CK #19114 PAVERS FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT
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PAVESTONE WINTERS
Hand Check # 019118
P12 Jun 2004 12-2004 08/13/04 04-01 0781 Vendor KIMO1 Invoice 67679 Line 0001 190.50 3,029.38
WEED BLOCK, FLOWERS FOR AMPITHEATER, DECK STAIN
KIMES HARDWARE
P72 Jun 2004 12-2004 08/13/04 04-01 0782 Vendor KIMO1 Invoice 67697 Line 0001 16.37 3,045.75
JOIST HANGERS
KIMES HARDWARE
P12 Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-27 0009 RECORD EXPENDITURES TO PROPER PROJECT -190.50 2,855.25
P72 Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-27 0010 RECORD EXPENDITURES TO PROPER PROJECT 190.50 3,045.75
Activity —>  3,045.75
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 3,045.75 -150,279.91
702 52311 650 RDA Project Maint Supplies Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
P72 Jun 2004 12-2004 07/15/04 04-01 0647 Vendor MEEO1 Invoice 45535 Line 0001 128.73 128.73
LUMBER FOR STAGE AT AMPHITHEATRE
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 47
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% #t+ wiax
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fisd Date Jrml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
70252311 650 RDA Project Maint Supplies Parks Depart (Continues..)
MEEKS
P72 Jun 2004 12-2004 07/15/04 04-01 0648 Vendor MEEO1 Invoice 45936 Line 0001 1,922.70 2,051.43
LUMBER FOR STAGE AT AMPHITHEATRE
MEEKS
P72 Jun 2004 12-2004 07/15/04 04-01 0649 Vendor MEEO1 Invoice 47290 Line 0001 428.74 2,480.17
LUMBER FOR STAGE AT AMPHITHEATRE
MEEKS
P72 Jun 2004 12-2004 07/15/04 04-01 0650 Vendor MEEO1 Invoice 47892 Line 0001 307.38 2,787.55
LUMBER FOR STAGE AT AMPHITHEATRE
MEEKS
P72 Jun 2004 12-2004 07/15/04 04-01 0651 Vendor MEEOQ1 Invoice 47893 Line 0001 35.66 2,823.21
LUMBER FOR STAGE AT AMPHITHEATRE
MEEKS
Activity —>  2,823.21
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 2,823.21 -147,456.70
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
702 52411 650 RDA Project Asphalt Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 04-01 0560 Vendor WINO5 Invoice 5932 Line 0001 1,600.96 1,600.96
MATERIAL FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT
WINTERS AGGREGATE
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-27 0011 RECORD EXPENDITURES TO PROPER PROJECT -1,600.96 .00
P72 Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-27 0012 RECORD EXPENDITURES TO PROPER PROJECT 1,600.96 1,600.96
Activity —>  1,600.96
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1,600.96 -145,855.74
702 54411 510 RDA Project Architect/Engin Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 -145,855.74
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 48
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** *ret s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
702 54411 650 RDA Project Architect/Engin Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
P74 May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-33 0012 Rcord Cost to date on Rotary Parking Lot 3,977.00 3,977.00
P74 Jun 2004 122004 09/02/04 00-35 0006 RECLASSIFY ROTARY PARK PARKING LOT ENGINNERRI 165.00 4,142.00
COsTS
Activity —>  4,142.00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 4,142.00 -141,713.74

702 54416 510 RDA Project Other Legal Sve Redevelopment
Page 55

144



03-04 RDA DETAIL
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/15/04 04-01 0326 Vendor JENO2 Invoice 060604 Line 0001 400.00 400.00
LEGAL SVCS RE: INVESTEMENT AGREEMENT CDC FUNDING
JENSEN LAW OFFICE
Activity —>  400.00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 40000 -141,313.74
702 54419 510 RDA Project Misc. Prof. Svc Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/15/04 04-01 0327 Vendor BANO1 Invoice 588119 Line 0001 250.00 250.00
SERVICES RE:INVESTEMENT AGREEMENT WITH CDC FUNDING
BANK OF NEW YORK
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/15/04 04-01 0328 Vendor URB0O Invoice 060404 Line 0001 3,750.00 4,000.00
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RDA
UURBAN FUTURES, INC
Activity —>  4,000.00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 4,000.00 -137,313.74
702 57111 510 RDA Project Acquisition Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 49
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 74+ v sws
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date )l Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
70257111 510 RDA Project Acquisition Redevelopment (Continues..)
Activity —-> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 -137,313.74
702 57111 650 RDA Project Acquisition Parks Depart
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
P74 May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-32 0004 Reclassify purchase of Coop Building to Bond ~ 120,000.00 120,000.00
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0100 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS -3,586.81 116,413.19

RECORD REFUND PAYMENT ON PROPERTY PURCHASE

Activity —>  116,413.19

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 116,413.19 -20,900.55
702 57511 650 RDA Project Furn & Equip Parks Depart

Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
P72 Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-27 0007 RECORD EXPENDITURES TO PROPER PROJECT 995.04 995.04
P72 Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-27 0008 RECORD EXPENDITURES TO PROPER PROJECT 995.04 1,990.08

Activity —>  1,990.08

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1,990.08 -18,910.47
702 57912 650 RDA Project Other Structurs Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
P72 Jun 2004 12-2004 08/13/04 04-01 0783 Vendor CCC00 Invoice R24382 Line 0001 3,000.00 3,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ON COMM CENTER AMPITHEATER
CA.CONSERVATION CORPS

Activity —>  3,000.00

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 3,000.00 -15,910.47
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 50
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN

With a Mask of 7#* s sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)

G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
70257913 510 RDA Project Misc. Cap Acqui Redevelopment

Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Activity —> 00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 00 -1591047
702 57913 650 RDA Project Misc. Cap Acqui Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
P73 May 2004 11-2004 08/31,/04 00-31 0002 RECORD COSTS TO DATE FOR SHADE STRUCTURE AT 9,777.51
COMMUNITY CENTER
P72 May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-33 0014 Record Cost to date on amphitheatre project 6,132.96 15,91047
Activity —> 1591047
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 15,910.47 .00
Total for FUND 702 —> .00
71010999 Reservoir Repai Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
May 2004 11-2004 04/30/01 00-12 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 1.00 1.00
May 2004 11-2004 08/30/04 00-14 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1.00 .00
Activity —> .00
Balance june 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 .00
Total for FUND 710 —> .00
711 10500 Redevelop LIH LAIF Investments
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 376,070.97
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 51
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+* ++ess wa

Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No

Cir Cal. Fisct Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension

711 10500 Redevelop LIH LAIF Investments (Continues..)
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03-04 RDA DETAIL

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-05 0077 REVERSE ACCRUED INTEREST ON 6/30/03 ANDRECOR  1,542.56 1,542.56
DEPOSIT OF INTEREST TO LAIF ACCOUNT ON 7/15/03

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-07 0014 TRANSFER TO LAIF 58,849.75 60,392.31

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-09 0055 REVERSE AUDIT ENTRY TO RECORD LAIF AT FAIR -1,067.35 59,324.96
MARKET VALUE

Oct 2003:04-2004 11/07/03 00-06 0093 RECORD INTEREST ON LAIF 1,763.19 61,088.15

Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20//04 00-25 0079 INTEREST ON LAIF RECEIVED 1 /15/04 1,740.78 62,828.93

Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-02 0074 RECORD LAIF INTEREST EARNINGS 1,466.26 64,295.19

Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-06 0013 TRANSFER TO LAIF 175,000.00 239,295.19

Jun 200412-2004 06/30/04 00-09 0004 CORRECT JE ENTERED 7/ 15/04, FUNDS TRANSFERED  -175,000.00 64,295.19
TO MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT, NOT LAIF

Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0101 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS -712.00 63,583.19
RECORD LAIF AT FMV

Activity —>  63,583.19
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 439,654.16 439,654.16
711 10999 Redevelop LIH Cash Balance

Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 59,249.75

Jul 2003 01-2004 09/22/03 00-03 0031 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -400.00 -400.00

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03'00-12 0031 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -58,849.75 -59,249.75

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03-00-24 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,145.06 -63,394.81

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-29 0005 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -137.86 -63,532.67

Aug 2003 02-2004 09/22/03 00-02 0032 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 22,735.56 -40,797.11

Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-22 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,064.80 -44,861.91

Sep 2003.03-2004 10/30/03 00-24 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,233.29 -49,095.20

Oct 2003 04-2004 11/14/03 00-19 0028 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,184.41 -53,279.61

Nov 2003 05-2004 11/21/03 00-01 0022 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -2,400.00 -55,679.61

Nov 2003 05-2004 01/13/04 00-14 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,154.54 -58,834.15

Dec 2003 06-2004 01/13/04 00-18 0009. AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,102.14 -61,936.29

Jan 2004 07-2004 02/13/04 00:28 0028 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 123,398.05 61,461.76

Jan 2004 07-2004 02/.20/04 00-24 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -2,045.80 59,415.96

Feb 2004 08-2004 03/08/04 00-07 0032 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -2,400.00 57,015.96

Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-20 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,203.26 53,812.70

Mar 2004 09-2004  08/20/04 00-11 0028 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,769.24 50,043.461-2004 09/22/03 00-03 0031 AUTO-FUND BALANCE

-400.00 -400.00

Jul 2003 01-2004 .10/07/03 00-12 0031 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -58,849.75 -59,249.75

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-24 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,145.06 -63,394.81

Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-29 0005: AUTO-FUND BALANCE -137.86 -63,532.67

Aug 2003 02-2004 09/22/03 00-02 0032 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 22,735.56 -40,797.11

Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-22 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,064.80 -44,861.91

Sep 2003 03-2004 10/30/03 00-24 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,233.29 -49,095.20

Oct 2003 04-2004 11/14/03 00-19 0028 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,184.41 -53,279.61

Nov 2003 05-2004 11/21/03 00-01 0022 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -2,400.00 -55,679.61

Nov 2003 05-2004 01/13/04 00-14 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,154.54 -58,834.15
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/13/04 00-18 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE - -3,102.14 -61,936.29
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/13/04 00-28 0028 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 123,398.05 61,461.76
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20/04 00-24 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -2,045.80 59,415.96
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/08/04 00-07 0032 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -2,400.00 57,015.96
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-20 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,203.26 53,812.70
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-11 0028 AUTO-FUND BALANCE
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 52
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* #+wx wiokk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
711 10999 Redevelop LIH Cash Balance (Continues..)
Apr 2004 10-2004 05/04/04 00-14 0037 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -2,967.19 47,076.27
May 2004 11-2004 06/15/04 00-00 0022 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 102,443.58 149,519.85
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-25 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,741.21 145,778.64
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-07 0005 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -175,000.00 -29,221.36
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-10 0606 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 175,000.00 145,778.64
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-39 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -10,296.71 135,481.93
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-42 0018 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 7.65 135,489.58
Activity —>  135,489.58
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 194,739.33  634,393.49
71111300 Redevelop LIH General Accounts Receivable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 22,735.56
Aug 2003 02-2004 08/05/03 10-00 0068 CH-Code 11300 | 000-84183 1.0003 -22,735.56 -22,735.56
Utility Tax prior yr
PROPERTY TAXES
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-17 0114 YOLO COUNTY RDA DISBURSEMENT 25,169.70 2,434.14
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0103 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS 2,400.00 4,834.14
SET UP RECEIVABLE FOR DOUBLE PAYMENT
Activity —>  4,834.14
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 27,569.70 661,963.19
711 11700 Redevelop LIH Accrued Interest Receivable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 1,542.56

Page 60

149



03-04 RDA DETAIL
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-05 0038 REVERSE ACCRUED INTEREST ON 6/30/03 AND RECOR  -1,542.56

-1,542.56
DEPOSIT OF INTEREST TO LAIF ACCOUNT ON 7/15/03
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-43 0074 ACCRUE LAIF INTEREST ON 6/30/04 BALANCE 1,575.13 32,57
TO BE PAID ON 7/15/04
Activity —> 3257
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1,575.13 663,538.32
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 53
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** *tk sioke
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
711 20100 Redevelop LIH Accounts Payable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) -400.00
Jul 2003 01-2004 07/01/03 03-00 0017 Check Update 07/01/03 400.00 400.00
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/30/03 04-01 0277 PO Invoice 10/30/03 -2,400.00 -2,000.00
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/04/03 03-00 0013 Check Update 11/04/03 2,400.00 400.00
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Activity —>  400.00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 663,538.32
711 20200 Redevelop LIH Accrued Payroll
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) -682.38
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-11 0010 REVERSE PAYROLL ACCRUED 6/30/03 (AUDIT ENTRIE 682.38 682.38
Jun 2004 12-2004 11/29/04 00-65 0003 RECLASSIFY ACCRUED PAYROLL TO PROPER FUND 1,311.37 1,993.75

Activity —>  1,993.75

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1,311.37 664,849.69
711 30400 Redevelop LIH Prior Year Adjustment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 486.28
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/13/03 00-14 0031 CLOSE PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTEMENT TO FUND BALANCE -486.28 -486.28
Activity —>  486.28
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 664,849.69
711 30500 Redevelop LIH Unres/Undesig. Fund Bal.
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) -85,962.88
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 54
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
- With a Mask of 7%* ##t sowas
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fisdl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
711 30500 Redevelop LIH Unres/Undesig. Fund Bal. (Continues..)
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/13/03 00-14 0032 CLOSE PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTEMENT TO FUND BALANCE 486.28 486.28
Activity —> 486.28
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -85,476.60 579,373.09
711 35000 Redevelop LIH Reserved Fund Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) -373,039.86
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -373,039.86  206,333.23
711 41101 Redevelop LIH Property Tax
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jan 2004 07-2004 01/16/04 10-00 0550 CH-Code 41101 | 000-93707 10002 -123,398.05 -123,398.05
PROPERTY TAX
JANUARY 04
May 2004 11-2004 05/17,/04 10-00 0236 CH-Code 41101 | 001-01412 L0002 -102,219.87 -225,617.92
PROPERTY TAX
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY TAX INCREMENT
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/01/04 00-17 0045 YOLO COUNTY-FINAL RDA DIST RIBUTIONS -25,169.70 -250,787.62
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Activity —> -250,787.62
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -250,787.62 -44,454.39
711 44102 Redevelop LIH Interest Revenues
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 10,/07/03 00-09 0056 REVERSE AUDIT ENTRY TO RECORD LAIF AT FAIR 1,067.35 1,067.35
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 55
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* *4ik sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
711 44102 Redevelop LIH Interest Revenues (Continues..)
MARKET VALUE
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/07/03 00-06 0054 RECORD INTEREST ON LAIF -1,763.19 -695.84
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20/04 00-25 0039 INTEREST ON LAIF RECEIVED 1/15/04 -1,740.78 -2,436.62
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-02 0036 RECORD LAIF INTEREST EARNINGS -1,466.26 -3,902.88
May 2004 11-2004 05/17/04 10-00 0237 CH-Code 44102 | 001-01412 LOCO3 -223.71 -4,126.59
CRADWICK CDBG LOAN
INTEREST
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-43 0036 ACCRUE LAIF INTEREST ON 6/30/04 BALANCE -1,575.13 -5,701.72
TO BE PAID ON 7/15/04
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0102 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS 712.00 -4,989.72
RECORD LAIF AT FMV
Activity —>  -4,989.72
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -4,989.72 -49,444.11
711 52299 410 Redevelop LIH ISF Allocation Community Dev
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/14/03 00-18 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 782.84 782.84
FUND CHARGES FOR THE MONTH
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0240 RECLASSIFY ISF ALLOCATION TO CORRECT DEPT -782.84 .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 -49,444.11
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
711 52299 510 Redevelop LIH ISF Allocation Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-23 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE  1,388.25 1,388.25
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-21 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENT SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE F 525.89 1,914.14
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/30/03 00-23 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 186.55 - 2,100.69
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH OF SEPTEMBER
Nov 2003 05-2004 01/13/04 00-13 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SAHRE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 207.94 2,308.63
#Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 56
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby : For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% #ek s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jmnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
711 52299 510 Redevelop LIH ISF Allocation Redevelopment (Continues..)
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/13/04 00-17 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 391.00 2,699.63
FUND CHAGES FOR MONTH
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20/04 00-23 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 228.58 2,928.21
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-19 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 341.46 3,269.67
FUND CHARGES FOR FEBRUARY
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0241 RECLASSIFY ISF ALLOCATION TO CORRECT DEPT 782.84 4,052.51
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-07 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 452.66 4,505.17
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-05 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 293.60 4,798.77
FUND FOR MONTH
May 2004 11-2004 08/31,/04 00-24 0004 Record Departmental Share of Internal Service 62.19 4,860.96
Fund Costs
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-38 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENAL SHAR OF INTERNAL SERVICE F 952.86 5,813.82
CHARGES FOR MONTH
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-40 0004 ADDITIONAL INTERNAL SERVICE FUND ALLOCATIONS -7.65 5,806.17

Activity —>  5,806.17

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 5,806.17 -43,637.94
711 54413 410 Redevelop LIH Planning Srvcs Community Dev
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00

Oct 2003 04-2004 10/30/03 04-01 0278 Vendor PARO3 Invoice 03344577 Line 0001 960.00

960.00
CITY OF WINTERS HOUSING ELEMENT

Page 64

153



- 03-04 RDA DETAIL
PARSONSINC.
Oct 2003 04-2004 10/30/03 04-01.0279 Vendor PAR03 Invoice 03344577 Line 0002 1,440.00 2,400.00
CITY OF WINTERS HOUSING ELEMENT
PARSONS INC.
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/04/03 03-00 0014 Vendor PAR03 Invoice 03344577 Line 9000 -960.00 1,440.00
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/04/03 03-00 0015 Vendor PAR03 Invoice 03344577u Line 9002  -1,440.00 .00
Nov 2003 05-2004 11/13/03 03-00 0043 Vendor PAR03 ‘Invoice A31104P Line 0001 2,400.00 2,400.00
WINTERS HOUSING ELEMENT UPDATE
PARSONS INC.
Hand Check # 017824
Feb 2004 08-2004 02/13/04 03-01 0001 Vendor PAR0O3 Invoice 17797P Line 0001 2,400.00 4,800.00
?Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 57
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** ##e soee
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of:: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
711 54413 410 Redevelop LIH Planning Srves Community Dev (Continues..)
WINTERS HOUSING ELEMENT
PARSONS INC.
Hand Check # 117797
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62.0104 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS -2,400.00 2,400.00
SET UP RECEIVABLE FOR DOUBLE PAYMENT
Activity —>  2,400.00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 2,400.00 -41,237.94
711 99998 160 Redevelop LIH Cost Allocation City Manager
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-11 0011 REVERSE PAYROLL ACCRUED 6/30/03 (AUDIT ENTRIE ~ -532.26 -532.26
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/ 27/03:00-23 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 2,489.34 1,957.08
Aug 2003 02:2004 10/29/03 00-21 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,911.89 4,868.97
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/30/03 00-23 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 3,460.19 8,329.16
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/14/03 00-18 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 2,882.86 11,212.02
Nov 2003 05-2004 01/13/04 00-13 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 2,790.26 14,002.28
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/13/04 00-17 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,412.82 16,415.10
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20/04 00-23 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 1,688.60 18,103.70
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-19 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 2,382.76 20,486.46
Mar 2004 092004 08,/20/04 00-07 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,857.36 23,343.82
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04.00-05 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 2,314.97 25,658.79
May 2004 11-2004 08/31 /04 00-24 0023 Allocate Costs per Cost allocation Plan 2,008.14 27,666.93
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-38 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 8,603.91 36,270.84
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. 03-04 RDA DETAIL
Jun 2004 12-2004 11/29/04 00-65 0004 RECLASSIFY ACCRUED PAYROLL TO PROPER FUND -1,311.37 34,959.47
Activity —>  34,959.47
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 3495947 -6,278.47
711 99998 410 Redevelop LIH Cost Allocation Community Dev
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 58
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+* *twnt s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
711 99998 410 Redevelop LIH Cost Allocation Community Dev (Continues..)
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/07/03 00-11 0012 REVERSE PAYROLL ACCRUED 6/30/03 (AUDIT ENTRIE ~ -150.12 -150.12
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-23 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 267.47 117.35
Jul 2003 01-2004 10/27/03 00-27 0003 RECORD ADDTIONAL COST ALLOCATIONS 137.86 255.21
Aug 2003 02-2004 10/29/03 00-21 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 627.02 882.23
Sep 2003 03-2004 10/30/03 00-23 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 586.55 1,468.78
Oct 2003 04-2004 11/14/03 00-18 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 518.71 1,987.49
Nov 2003 05-2004 01/13/04 00-13 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 156.34 2,143.83
Dec 2003 06-2004 01/13/04 00-17 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 298.32 2,442.15
Jan 2004 07-2004 02/20/04 00-23 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 128.62 2,570.77
Feb 2004 08-2004 03/23/04 00-19 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 479.04 3,049.81
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/20/04 00-07 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 459.22 3,509.03
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-05 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION STUDY 358.62 3,867.65
May 2004 11-2004 08/31/04 00-24 0040 Allocate Costs per Cost allocation Plan 1,670.88 5,538.53
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/02/04 00-38 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 739.94 6,278.47
Activity —>  6,278.47
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 6,278.47 .00
Total for FUND 711 —> .00
71210500 LIH Bond LAIF Investments
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0105 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS -4,951.00 ~4,951.00
RECORD LAIF AT FMV ENT
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Activity —>  -4,951.00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 4,951.00 -4,951.00
71210501 LIH Bond Bond LAIF
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Mar 2004 092004 08/19/04 00-15 0087 RECORD TRANSFER OF BOND PROCEEDS TO LAIF BOND 3,061,877.54 3,061,877.54
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 59
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7%+ *+tx sees
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
71210501 LIH Bond Bond LAIF (Continues..)
AND MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-04 0007 RECORD LAIF INTEREST ON BOND PROCEEDS 2,118.71 3,063,996.25
Activity —> 3,063,996.25
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 3,063,996.25 3,059,045.25
71210600 LIH Bond Cash in Money Rate Account
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-10 0008 ALL BOND PROCEEDS ARE IN MONEY MARKET ORLAIF  1,813.47 1,813.47
IN CHECKING
Jun 2004 12-2004 09,/03/04 00-46 0003 RECORD INTEREST ON SAVINGS ACCOUNT .06 1,813.53
Activity -—>  1,813.53
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 1,813.53 3,060,858.78
71211700 LIH Bond Accrued Interest Receivable
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-09 0007 ACCRUE INTEREST ON LATF 11,078.03 11,078.03
EARNED 4/1/04-6/30/04

Page 67

156



03-04 RDA DETAIL
Activity —>  11,078.03
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 11,078.03 3,071,936.81
712 44102 LIH Bond Interest Revenues
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-04 0008 RECORD LAIF INTEREST ON BOND PROCEEDS -2,118.71 -2,118.71
Jun 2004 12-2004 06/30/04 00-09 0009 ACCRUE INTEREST ON LAIF -11,078.03 -13,196.74
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 60
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** ##ht soex
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
71244102 LIH Bond Interest Revenues (Continues. )
EARNED 4/1/04-6/30/04
Jun 2004 12-2004 09/03/04 00-46 0006 RECORD INTEREST ON SAVINGS ACCOUNT -.06 -13,196.80
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/07/04 00-62 0106 AUDITOR ADJUSTMENTS 4,951.00 -8,245.80
RECORD LAIF AT FMV ENT
Activity —>  -8,245.80
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -8,245.80 3,063,691.01
71249999 LIH Bond Transfer In
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0147 TRANSFER CASH TO PROJECT ACCOUNTS -3,061,877.54 -3,061,877.54

Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-12 0004 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM BOND ACCOUNT TO PROJECTA  -1,81347 -3,063,691.01

Activity —> -3,063,691.01

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -3,063,691.01 .00
Total for FUND 712 —> .00
73010999 Sewer O & M Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
May 2004 11-2004 04/30/01 00-12 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,496.38 -1,496.38
May 2004 11-2004 08/30/04 00-14 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 1,496.38 .00
Activity -—> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 .00
Total for FUND 730 —> .00
750 10999 Sewer Capital Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 61
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% *htr #asx
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
750 10999 Sewer Capital Cash Balance (Continues..)
May 2004 11-2004 04/30/01 00-12 0010 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,528.75 A -152875
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 .00
Total for FUND 730 —> .00
750 10999 Sewer Capital Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 61
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** it wws
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
750 10999 Sewer Capital Cash Balance (Continues..)
May 2004 11-2004 04/30/01 00-12 0010 AUTO-FUND BALANCE
May 2004 11-2004 08/30/04 00-14 0010 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 1,528.75 .00

Activity —-> .00
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Balance June.30, 2004 (12-04) .00 {0
Total for FUND 750 —> 00
751 10600 Redev. LTD Cash in Money Rate Account
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0082 CASH WITH FISCAL AGENT 6,875,575.78 6,875,575.78
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0085 RECORD. TRANSFER OF BOND PROCEEDS TO LAIF BOND -6,875,575.78 .00
AND MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
Activity —> 00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 00 .00
75110901 Redev. LTD Cash w/Fiscal Agent-Debt Svc
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0077 CASH W/FISCAL AGENT 542,268.38 542,268.38
DEBT SERVICE RESERVE
Activity —>  542,268.38
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 542,268.38 542,268.38
751 10902 Redev. LTD Cash With Fiscal Agent
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 62
Run Date...: 01/07/1617:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a-Maigk Of 7% Wi seix
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
75110902 Redev. LTD Cash With Fiscal Agent (Continues..)
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/ 19/04 00-15 0079 CASH WITH FISCAL AGENT 6,875,575.78 6,875,575.78
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/ 04 00-15 0081 CASH WITH FISCAL AGENT -6,875,575.78 .00
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/13/04 00-63 0001 RECORD BNY FISCAL AGENT ACTIVIES 18.00 18.00
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Activity —> 18.00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 18.00 542,286.38
751 10903 Redev. LTD Cash w/Fiscal-Issuance Cost
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0080 CASH WITH FISCAL AGENT 204,067.15 204,067.15
COST OF ISSUANCE
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/13/04 00-63 0003 RECLASSIFY BOND ISSURANCE ACT TVITIES -204,067.15 .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) .00 542,286.38
751 10999 Redev. LTD Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Apr 2004 10-2004 05/04/04 00-14 0038 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,072.46 -4,072.46
Apr 2004 10-2004 05/04/04 00-18 0020 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,072.45 -8,144.91
Apr 2004 10-2004 05/04/04 00-20 0020 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 4,072.45 -4,072.46
Apr 2004 10-2004 06/15/04 00-01 0022 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 4,072.45 -01
Activity —> -01
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -01 542,286.37
751 44102 Redev. LTD Interest Revenues
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
?Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 63
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% #vtk sas
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
751 44102 Redev. LTD Interest Revenues (Continues..)
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/13/04 00-63 0002 RECORD BNY FISCAL AGENT ACTIVIES -18.00 -18.00

Activity —> -18.00
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -18.00 542,268.37
751 49501 Redev. LTD Cost of Issuance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Mar 2004 09-2004 08,/19/04 00-15 0076 RECORD BOND ISSUE -7,617,156.66 -7,617,156.66
Apr 2004 10-2004 04/21/04 10-04 0326 CH-Code 49501 | 001-00165 L0003 -4,072.45 -7,621,229.11
COST OF ISSUANCE
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/13/04 00-63 0004 RECLASSIFY BOND ISSURANCE ACTIVITIES 8,024,067.15 402,838.04
Activity —>  402,838.04
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 402,838.04 945,106.41
751 49502 Redev. LTD Bond Premium
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0078 BOND PREMIUM -4,754.65 -4,754.65
Activity —>  4,754.65
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) -4,754.65 940,351.76
751 49503 Redev. LTD Bond Proceeds
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
Jun 2004 12-2004 10/13/04 00-63 0005 RECLASSIFY BOND ISSURANCE ACTIVITIES -7,820,000.00 -7,820,000.00
Activity —> -7,820,000.00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) ~7,820,000.00 -6,879,648.24
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 64
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:01 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** *#t# wioee
Beginning of.: July 1, 2003 (01-04) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2004 (12-04)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
751 99999 510 Redev. LTD Transfer OUt Redevelopment
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03-04 RDA DETAIL
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) 00
Mar 2004 09-2004 08/19/04 00-15 0145 TRANSFER CASH TO PROJECT ACCOUNTS 6,875,575.78 6,875,575.78
Apr 2004 10-2004 08/20/04 00-12 0005 TRANSFER FUNDS EROM BOND ACCOUNT TO PROJECT A 4,072.4¢ 6,879,648.24

Activity —> 6,879,648.24

Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 6,879,648.24 00
Total for FUND 751 —-> .00
760 10999 Refuse & Recycl Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2003 (01-04) .00
May 2004 11-2004 04/30/01 00-12 0011 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -551.87 -551.87
May 2004 11-2004 08/30/04 00-14 0011 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 551.87 00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2004 (12-04) 00 .00
Total for FUND 760 —> .00
REPORT TOTAL —> .00
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
$Report Date: 01/07/16. City of Winters Page.: 1
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Det4il in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Runby.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7%+ s+t #ran
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 10500 Redevelopment LAIF Investments
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 1,153,190.45
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/12/04 00-12 0065 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL FOR 6/30/04 1,866.00 1,866.00
Jul 2004 01-2005. 11/08/04 00-15 0073 RECORD LAIF INTEREST RECEIVED 4,131.49 5,997.49
Oct 2004.04-2005 '11,/24/04 00-13 0073 INTEREST ON LAIF 4,881.04 10,878.53
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/23/04 00:31 0003 TRANSFER CASH TO/FROM LAIF 100,000.00 110,878.53
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/10/05 00-12 0074 RECORD INTEREST ON LAIF ACCOUNT 6,506.69 117,385.22
Mar 2005.09-2005. 03/31/05 00-07 0001 TRANSFER FUNDS TO LAIF 300,000.00 417,385.22
Apr 2005 10-2005- 05/11 /05 00-10 0009 TRANSFER FROM/TO LAIF 15,050.00 432,435.22
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-15 0075 RECORD INTEREST ON LAIF FOR PERIOD ENDING 8,739.08 441,174.30
3/31/05, PAID 4/15/05
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/ 14/05 00-94 0002 BOOK FMV ADJUSTMENT FOR LAIF -8,142.65 433,031.65
Activity —>  433,031.65
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 1,586,222.10 1,586,222.10
701 10999 Redevelopment Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 471,628.11
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/12/04 00-21 0032 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,574.81 -4,574.81
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/19/04 00-14 0003 AUTO-FUND BALANGCE -110.96 -4,685.77
Jul 2004 01-2005 11,/18/04 00-19 0003 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,056.59 -5,742.36
Jul 2004 01-2005 11/19/04 00-24 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 147.38 -5,594.98
Jul 2004-01-2005 11 /19/04 00-26 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -7,414.11 -13,009.09
Aug 2004 022005 07/10/04-00-12 0002 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,056.58 -14,065.67
Aug 2004 02-2005 10/19/04 00-05 0031 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 65,315.53 51,249.86
Aug 2004 02-2005 11/ 22/04 00-17 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -8,858.93 42,390.93
Sep 2004 03-2005 10/19/04 00-04 0026 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -33,543.50 8,847.43
Sep 2004 03-2005 11 /23/04.00-19 0003 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,056.58 7,790.85
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/24/ 04 00-28 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -6,718.26 1,072.59
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/ 04/04 00-02 0024 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -5,449.05 -4,376.46
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/05/04 00-07 0003 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -2,979.02 -7,355.48
Oct2004 04-2005 11 /24/04 00-12 0003 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -528.29 -7,883.77
Oct 2004 04-2005 11 /24/04 00-16 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -528.28 -8,412.05
Oct 2004 04-2005 12/10/04 00-22 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -5,480.07 -13,892.12
Oct 2004 04-2005 12/10/04 00-25 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,487.03 -17,379.15
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/09,/05 00-03 0027 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -21,864.90 -408,266.04
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/11/05 00-11 0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -15,072.00 -423,338.04
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-17 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,056.56 -424,394.60
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-19 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -6,575.70 -430,970.30
May 2005 11-2005 06/07/05 00-02 0021 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 278,262.42 -152,707.88
May 2005 11-2005 06/08/05 00-04 0015 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -14,034.53 -166,742.41
May 2005 11-2005 06/08/05 00-07 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,056.56 -167,798.97
May 2005 11-2005 06/09/05 00-17 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -6,792.56 -174,591.538-2005 03/10/05 00-04 0031 AUTO-FUND BALANCE
489,045.95 -52,530.37
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/14/05 00-10 0002 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 252.83 -52,277.54
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/17/05 00-20 0015 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,584.85 -53,862.39
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/17/05 00-22 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -8,273.28 -62,135.67
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/31/05 00-08 0006 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -300,000.00 -362,135.67
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/01/05 00-04 0031 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -13,892.59 -376,028.26
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-20 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,584.86 -377,613.12
Mar 2005 09-2005 04,/19/05 00-28 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -8,788.02 -386,401.14
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/09/05 00-03 0027 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -21,864.90 -408,266.04
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/11/05 00-11 0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -15,072.00 -423,338.04
Apr 200510-2005 05/13/05 00-17 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,056.56 -424,394.60
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13,/05 00-19 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -6,575.70 -430,970.30
May 2005 11-2005 06/07,/05 00-02 0021 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 278,262.42 -152,707.88
May 2005 11-2005 06/08/05 00-04 0015 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -14,034.53 -166,742.41
May 2005 11-2005 06/08/05 00-07 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,056.56 -167,798.97
May 2005 11-2005 06/09,/05 00-17 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/07/05 00-02 0014 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -7,450.48 -182,042.01
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/11/05 00-06 0017 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -11,293.81 -193,335.82
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/25/05 00-22 0013 AUTO-FUND BALANCE .01 -193,335.81
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-35 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -638.42 -193,974.23
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-37 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -528.28 -194,502.51 -
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-46 0002 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 78.52 -194,423.99
Jun 2005 12-2005 08,/26/05 0049 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -8,200.04 ~202,624.03
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/01/05 00-64 0001 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,311.37 -203,935.40
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/01/05 00-67 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -553.59 -204,488.99
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/09/05 00-87 0001 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,743.16 -208,232.15
Activity —> -208,232.15
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 263,395.96 1,849,618.06

$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 3

Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB

Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN

With a Mask of 7+ s stas
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)

G/L Account No

Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

701 11300 Redevelopment General Accounts Receivable
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 79,887.76
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/18/04 10-00 0266 CH-Code 11300 | 000-02263 L0007 -100,678.79 -100,678.79
Utility Tax prior yr
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-23 0003 RECLASSIFY PAYMENTS RECORDED INCORRECTLY 20,791.03 -79,887.76

Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-30 0004 RECORD FINAL DISTRIBUTION OF 04-05 RDA TAX 74,779.15 -5,108.61
INCREMENT

Activity —>  -5,108.61

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 74,779.15 1,924,397.21

701 11700 Redevelopment Accrued Interest Receivable
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 4,131.49

Jul 2004 01-2005 11/08/04 00-15 0035 RECORD LAIF INTEREST RECEIVED -4,131.49 -4,131.49
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/29/05 00-52 0073 ACCRUE LAIF INTEREST FOR 6/30/05 11,310.57 7,179.08

Activity —>  7,179.08

————

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 11,310.57 1,935,707.78

701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -27,862.73

Jul 2004 01-2005 07/06/04 03-04 0015 Check Update 07/06/04 1,628.09 1,628.09
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/13,/04 04-00 0053 Invoices 07/13/04 -306.78 1,321.31
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/19/04 04-00 0085 Invoices 07/19/04 -271.27 1,050.04
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/20/04 03-04 0062 Check Update 07/20/04 786.47 1,836.51
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jul 2004 01-2005 08/13/04 04-00 0204 Invoices 08/13/04 -1,616.77 219.74
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/12/04 00-12 0067 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL FOR 6/30/04 684.32 904.06
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/16/04 04-00 0221 Invoices 08/16/04 -32.50 871.56
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/17/04 03-00 0094 Check Update 08/17/04 3,748.74 4,620.30
¥Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 4
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7%+ otk s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances

701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable (Continues..)

Extension
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Aug 2004 02-2005 08,/17/04 04-00 0281 Invoices 08/17/04 -2,031.02 2,589.28
Aug 2004 02-2005 08,/18/04 10-00 0267 CH-Code 20100 | 000-02263 L0012 20,791.03 23,380.31
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Sep 2004 03-2005 08/25/04 04-00 0029 Invoices 08/25/04 -500.47 22,879.84
Sep 2004 03-2005 08/27/04 04-00 0063 Invoices 08/27/04 -196.27 22,683.57
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/02/04 04-00 0113 Invoices 09/ 02/04 -196.26 22,487.31
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/03/04 04-00 0118 Invoices 09/ 03/04 -25,273.45 -2,786.14
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/03/04 04-00 0119 Vendor SOL02 Invoice A40903 Line 0001  18,411.70 15,625.56
Pass Thru Exp Non-departm
SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/03/04 04-00 0120 Vendor WINOG Invoice A40903 Line 0001 602.00 16,227.56
Pass Thru Exp Non-departm
WINTERS CEMETERY DISTRICT
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/07/04 03-00 0024 Check Update 09/07/04 26,166.45 42,394.01
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/16/04 04-03 0019 Invoices 09/16/04 -523.84 41,870.17
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/21/04 03-03 0054 Check Update 09/21/04 523.84 42,394.01
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL .
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/28/04 04-03 0057 Invoices 09/28/04 -908.82 41,485.19
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/30/04 04-03 0164 Invoices 09/30/04 -538.58 40,946.61
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/24/04 00-24 0009 RECLASSIFY PASS THROUGH TO PROPER ACCOUNT 6,259.75 47,206.36
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/05/04 03-02 0058 Check Update 10/05/04 1,447.40 48,653.76
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/12/04 04-00 0046 Invoices 10/12/04 -213.24 48,440.52
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/13,/04 04-00 0090 Invoices 10/13/04 -196.26 48,244.26
Oct 2004 04-2005 10,/19/04 03-02 0083 Check Update 10/19/04 409.50 48,653.76
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/27/04 04-00 0217 Invoices 10/27/04 -782.97 47,870.79
Nov 2004 05-2005 11,/02/04 03-00 0007 Check Update 11/02/04 782.97 48,653.76
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/08/04 04-00 0075 PO Invoice 09/30/04 -963.22 47,690.54
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/09/04 04-00 0150 Invoices 11 /09/04 -241.77 47,448.77
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/10/04 04-00 0288 Invoices 11 /10/04 -427.27 47,021.50
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/16/04 03-00 0042 Check Update 11/16/04 1,632.26 48,653.76
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/01/04 04-00 0402 PO Invoice 10/31/04 -8,311.00 40,342.76  41,485.19
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/30/04 04-03 0164 Invoices 09/30/04 -538.58 40,946.61
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/24/04 00-24 0009 RECLASSIFY PASS THROUGH TO PROPER ACCOUNT 6,259.75 47,206.36
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/05/04 03-02 0058 Check Update 10/05/04 1,447.40 48,653.76
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/12/04 04-00 0046 Invoices 10/12/04 -213.24 48,440.52
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/13/04 04-00 0090 Invoices 10/13/04 -196.26 48,244.26
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/19/04 03-02 0083 Check Update 10/19/04 409.50 48,653.76
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/27/04 04-00 0217 Invoices 10/27/04 -782.97 47,870.79
Nov 2004 05-2005 11,/02/04 03-00 0007 Check Update 11/02/04 782.97 48,653.76
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
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Nov 2004 05-2005 11/08/04 04-00 0075 PO Invoice 09/30/04 -963.22 47,690.54
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/09/04 04-00 0150 Invoices 11/09/04 ~241.77 47,448.77
Nov 2004 05-2005 11 /10/04 04-00 0288 Invoices 11 /10/04 -427.27 47,021.50
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/16/04 03-00 0042 Check Update 11/16/04 1,632.26 48,653.76
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/01 /04 04-00 0402 PO Invoice 10/31/04
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/07/04 04-00 0501 PO Invoice 11 /17/04 -752.50 39,590.26
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21 /04 00-23 0004 RECLASSIFY PAYMENTS RECORDED INCORRECTLY -20,791.03 18,799.23
¥Report Date: 01/07/16 : City of Winters Page.: 5
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/ Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND, DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* *twee s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of:: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jmnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable (Continues..)
Dec 2004 06-2005 11/22/04 04-02 0022 Invoices 11/22/04 -12547 18,673.76
Dec 2004 06-2005 11/ 24/04 04-02 0049 Invoices 11 /24/04 -803.46 17,870.30
Dec 2004 06-2005 11/29/04 04-02 0060 Invoices 11/29/04 -196.27 17,674.03
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/01,/04 04-02 0100 Invoices 12/01/04 -1,777.36 15,896.67
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/03,/04 04-02 0114 Invoices 12/03/04 -5.56 15,891.11
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/06/04 03-00 0007 Check Update 12/06/04 803.46 16,694.57
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/07, /04 04-02 0128 Invoices 12/07/04 -58.71 16,635.86
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/ 09/04 04-02 0152 Invoices 12/09/04 -196.27 16,439.59
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/14/04 03-00 0024 Check Update 12/14/04 11,423.14 27,862.73
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/22/04 04-02 0384 Invoices 12/22/04 -8,094.21 19,768.52
Jan 2005 072005 01/04/05 03-01 0056 Check Update 01 /04/05 8,094.21 27,862.73
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/ 07/05 04-01 0074 Invoices 01 /07/05 -65,908.90 -38,046.17
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/ 18/05 03-01 0088 Check Update 01/18/05 65,908.90 27,862.73
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/ 25/05 04-01 0336 Invoices 01 /25/05 -2,857.36 25,005.37
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/26/05 04-01 0387 Invoices 01 /26/05 -84.28 24,921.09
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/31/05 04-01 0395 Invoices 01/31/05 -219.96 24,701.13
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/01/05 03-00 0013 Check Update 02/01/05 2,941.64 27,642.77
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/ 03/05 04-00 0064 Invoices 02/03/05 -196.27 27,446.50
Feb 2005 08-2005 02,07, /05 04-00 0084 Invoices 02/07/05 -357.00 27,089.50
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/ 07/04 04-02 0128 Invoices 12/07/04 -58.71 16,635.86
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/09/04 04-02 0152 Invoices 12/09/04 -196.27 16,439.59
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/14/04 03-00 0024 Check Update 12/14/04 1142314 27,862.73
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/22/04 04-02 0384 Invoices 12/22/04 -8,094.21 19,768.52
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/ 04/05 03-01 0056 Check Update 01/04/05 8,094.21 27,862.73

A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
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Jan'2005 07-2005 01/07/05 04-01 0074 Invoices 01 /07/05 -65,908.90 -38,046.17
Jan'2005 07-2005 01/18/05.03-01 0088 Check Update 01/18/05 65,908,90 27,862.73
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jan 2005.07-2005 01/25/05 04-01 0336 Invoices 01 /25/05 -2,857.36 25,005.37
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/26/05 04-01 0387 Invoices 01/26/05 -84.28 24,921.09
Jan 2005'07-2005 -01/31/05 04-01 0395 Invoices 01/31/05 -219.96 24,701.13
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/01,/05-03-00 0013 Check Update 02/01/05 2,941.64 27,642.77
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/03/05 04-00 0064 Invoices 02/03/05 -196.27 27,446.50
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/07/05 04-00 0084 Invoices 02/07/05
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/15/05 03-00 0064 Check Update 02/15/05 2,471.34 29,560.84
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/15/05 04-00 0184 Invoices 02/15/05 -1,698.11 27,862.73
Feb 2005 08-2005' 02/16/05 04-00 0228 Invoices 02/16/05 -196.27 27,666.46
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/18/05 04-00 0341 Invoices 02/18/05 -460.90 27,205.56
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/01/05 03-00 0012 Check Update 03/01/05 657.17 27,862.73
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/ 09/0504-00 0285 Invoices 03/09/05 -2,717.91 25,144.82
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/09/05 04-00 0286 PO Invoice 03/01/05 -525.00 24,619.82
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/15/05 03-00.0074 Check Update 03/15/05 3,242.91 27,862.73
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/21/05 04-00 0391 PO Invoice 03/12/05 -2,560.80 25,301.93
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/12/05.04-01 0088 PO. Invoice 04/12/05 -25.00 25,276.93
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/13/05 04-01 0164 PO Invoice 03/11/05 -740.00 24,536.93
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/13/05 04-01 0165 PO Invoice 04/06/05 -2,852.45 21,684.48
?Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 6
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% #iit sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscdl Date Jrnl Line Description Actvity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable (Continues..)
Apr 2005:10-2005 03/18/05 04-02 0033 Invoices 03/18/05 -392.54 21,291.94
Apr 2005 10-2005 03/21/05.04-02 0081 Invoices 03/21/05 -1,096.64 20,195.30
Apr 2005.10-2005 03/ 28/05 04-02 0135 Rev. Invoices. 03/28/05 131.34 20,326.64
Apr-2005 10-2005 04/05/05 03-00 0028 Check Update 04/05/05 3,918.64 24,245.28
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Apr 200510-2005 04/12/05 04-02 0176 Invoices 04/12/05 -500.00 23,745.28
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/13/05 04-02 0229 Invoices 04/13/05 -2,092.54 21,652.74
Apr 200510-2005 04/19/05 03-01 0046 Check Update 04/19/05 6,209.99 27,862.73
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Apr2005 10-2005 04/22/05 03-02 0014 Check Update 04/22/05 3,995.63 31,858.36
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Apr 200510-2005 04/22/05 04-01 0001 PO Invoice 04/20/05 -3,995.63 27,862.73
May 2005 11-2005. 04/25/05 04-01 0037 Invoices 04/25/05 -75.00 27,787.73
May 2005 11-2005 05/03/05 03-00 0012 Check Update 05/03/05 75.00 27,862.73
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
May 2005 11-2005 05/05/05 04-01 0118 Invoices 05/05/05 -46.12 27,816.61
May 2005 11-2005. 05/05/05 04-01 0119 PO Invoice 04/26/05 -1,440.00 26,376.61
May 200511-2005.05/10/05 03-00 0018 Check Update 05/10/05 6,393.00 32,769.61
A/PAuto Checks PY-CP-CL
May 2005 11-2005 05/10/05.04-01.0168 PO Invoice 04/25/05 -190.48 32,579.13
May 2005 11-2005 05/10/05 04-01 0169 PO Invoice 05/06/05 -3,422.50 29,156.63
May 2005 11-2005 05/10/05 04-01 0170 PO Invoice 05/07 /05 -6,393.00 22,763.63
May 2005 11-2005 05/12/05 04-01 0294 Invoices 05/12/05 -908.89 21,854.74
May 2005 11-2005. 05/12/05 04-01 0295 PO Invoice 04/18/05 -21.33 21,833.41
May 2005 11-2005 05/12/05 04-01 0296 PO Invoice 04/29/05 -6.44 21,826.97
May 200511-2005 05/12/05 04-01 0297 PO Invoice 05/10/05 -440.00 21,386.97
May 2005 11-2005 05/17/05 03-00 0054 Check Update 05/17/05 6,475.76 27,862.73
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
May 2005 11-2005 05/31/05 04-01 0404 PO Invoice 05/19/05 -1,052.99 26,809.74
Jun 2005 122005 05/26/05 04-00 0050 Invoices.05/26/05 -196.27 26,613.47
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/01/05 04-00 0086 Invoices 06/01/05 -196.27 26417.20
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/07/05 03-00 0032 Check Update 06/07/05 1,445.53 27,862.73
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jun2005 12-2005 06708705 03-000036 Check Update 06/08/05 3,196.50 31,059.23
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/08/05 04-00 0123 Invoices 06/ 08/05 -392.54 30,666.69
Jun'2005 12-2005 06/08/05 04-00 0124 PO Invoice 06/08/05 -3,196.50 27,470.19
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/13/05 04-00.0278 Invoices 06/13/05 -46.12 27424.07
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/13/05 04-00 0279 PO Invoice 01 /31/05 -2,775.00 24,649.07
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 7
Run Date...: 01/07/16.17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% ikt ks
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 20100 Redevelopment Accounts Payable (Continues..)
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/13/05 04-00 0280 PO Invoice 05/31/05 -3,438.12 21,210.95
Jun 200512-2005 06/21/05 03-00 0057 Check Update 06/21/05 6,651.78 27,862.73
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jun 2005.12-2005 06/24/05 04-00 0411 Invoices 06/24/05 -2,781.25 25,081.48
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/13/05 04-01 0022 Invoices 07/13/05 -72.62 25,008.86
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/15/05 04-01 0061 Invoices 07/15/05 -3,331.64 21,677.22
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/29/05 04-02 0007 Invoices 07/29/05 -169.00 21,508.22
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/04/05 04-02 0035 Invoices 08/04/05 -36,006.54 -14,498.32
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/05/05 04-02 0062 Invoices 08/05/05 -423.47 -14,921.79
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/05/05 04-02'0063 PO Invoice 07/08/05 -10,059.50 -24,981.29
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/09/05 04-02 0123 Iiivoices 08/09/05 -3,871.40 -28,852.69
Jun 2005 12-2005. 08/18/05 00-28 0012 ACCRUE RDA PASSTHROUGHS FOR 2004-2005 -34,469.29 -63,321.98
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-41 0004 REVERRSE MOSQUITO VECTOR ACCRUAL 7,347.39 -55,974.59
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/0500-41 0006 REVERSE ACCRUAL OF PASS THROUGHS 27,121.90 -28,852.69
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Jun 2005 12-2005 09/14/05 00-94 0004 ACCRUE UNRECORDED LIABILTIES AS OF 6/30/05 -1,537.25 -30,389.94
Activity —>  -30,389.94
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -58,252.67 1,877,455.11
701 20200 Redevelopment Accrued Payroll
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -1,929.35
Jul 2004 01-2005 10,/01/04 00-09 0079 REVERSE ACCRUAL OF JUNE PORTION OF 7/ 3/04PAY  2,921.03 2,921.03
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/06/05 00-16 0105 ACCRUE PAYROLL 6/19/ 05-6/30/05 -2,977.24 -56.21
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/01/05 00-63 0003 ADJUST ACCRUED PAYROLL PER SCHEDULE -991.68 -1,047.89
Activity —>  -1,047.89
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -2,977.24 1,874,477.87
701 21000 Redevelopment Deferred Revenue
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/03/04 04-00 0121 Vendor SACO03 Invoice A40903 Line 0001 6,259.75 6,259.75
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 8
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* #ier sbee
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 21000 Redevelopment Deferred Revenue (Continues..)
Pass Thru Exp Non-departm
SACRAMENTO/YOLO MOSQUITO
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/24/04 00-24 0010 RECLASSIFY PASS THROUGH TO PROPER ACCOUNT -6,259.75 .00

Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 00 1,874,477.87
701 30500 Redevelopment Unres/ Undesig. Fund Bal.
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -1,320,505.39
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/02/05 00-77 0034 REVERSE 6/30/04 OPEN POS -8,540.34 -8,540.34
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/02/05 00-77 0054 RECORD OFEN POS AS OF 6/30/05 14,698.32 6,157.98
Activity —>  6,157.98
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -1,314,347.41  560,130.46
701 34000 Redevelopment RESERVERD FOR ENCUMBERANCES
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -8,540.34
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/02/05 00-77 0017 REVERSE 6/30/04 OPEN POS 8,540.34 8,540.34
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/02/05 00-77 0036 RECORD OPEN POS AS OF 6/30/05 -14,698.32 -6,157.98
Activity —>  -6,157.98
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -14,698.32 545,432.14
701 35000 Redevelopment Reserved Fund Balance
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -350,000.00
Activity -—> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -350,000.00 195,432.14
¥Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 9
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** ¥ swws
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fisdl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 41101 Redevelopment Property Tax
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/ 10/05 10-01 0167 CH-Code 41101 | 000-12424 L0001 -697,870.35 -697,870.35
PROPERTY TAX
2004-05 JULY-DEC
May 2005 11-2005 05/20,/05 10-01 0284 CH-Code 41101 | 000-18625 L0001 -383,472.54 -1,081,342.89
PROPERTY TAX
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-30 0001 RECORD FINAL DISTRIBUTION OF 04-05 RDA TAX -94,239.65 -1,175,582.54
INCREMENT
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Activity —> -1,175,582.54
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -1,175,582.54 -980,150.40
701 44102 Redevelopment Interest Revenues
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 012005 10/12/04 00-12 0066 REVERSE AUDIT OR ACCRUAL FOR 6/30/04 -1,866.00 -1,866.00
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/24/04 00-13 0034 INTEREST ON LAIF -4,881.04 -6,747.04
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-25 0010 RECORD PAYMENT ON 2004 TAX ALLOCATION BONDS  -3,743.16 -10,490.20
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/10/05 00-12 0036 RECORD INTEREST ON LAIF ACCOUNT -6,506.69 -16,996.89
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/10/05 10-01 0168 CH-Code 44102 . | 000-12424 L0004 -257.42 -17,254.31
PROPERTY TAX
2004/05 JULY-DEC
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-15 0036 RECORD INTEREST ON LAIF FOR PERIOD ENDING -8,739.08 -25,993.39
3/31/05, PAID 4/15/05
May 2005 11-2005 05/20,/05 10-01 0285 CH-Code 44102 | 000-18625 L0004 -807.80 -26,801.19
Interest on remittance from Yolo County
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/29/05 00-52 0036 ACCRUE LAIF INTEREST FOR 6/ 30/05 -11,310.57 -38,111.76
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/09/05 00-86 0001 RECLASSIFY INTEREST EARNINGS ON BOND RESERVE 3,743.16 -34,368.60
8/26/04
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/14/05 00-94 0001 BOOK FMV ADJUSTMENT FOR LAIF 8,142.65 -26,225.95
Activity —>  -26,225.95
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -26,225.95 -1,006,376.35
701 48105 Redevelopment Grant Income
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
¥Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 10
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#+* *##x# s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscdl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 48105 Redevelopment Grant Income (Continues..)
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/03/05 10-00 0021 CH-Code 48105 | 000-10005 L0011 -3,725.00 -3,725.00
GRANT INCOME
PG&E TREE LIGHTING GRANT

Activity —>  -3,725.00
Page 11
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -3,725.00 -1,010,101.35
701 49104 Redevelopment Miscellaneous Revenues
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 00
Apr 2005 10-2005 04,/01/05 10-02 0033 CH-Code 49104 |000-15216 L0026 -309.90 -309.90
MISC REVENUES
YOLO CO REIMB ECON OUTLOOK
May 2005 11-2005 05/11/05 10-01 0116 CH-Code 49104 1000-17371 1.0025 -150.00 -459.90
MISC REVENUES
PALMS ECON. DEV OUTLOOK
Activity —>  450.90
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -459.90 -1,010,561.25
701 49999 Redevelopment Transfer In
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/09/05 00-86 0009 RECORD TRANSFER IN OF INTEREST REVENUES AND R -6,128.50 -6,128.50
INTEREST PAYMENT ON BONDS
Activity —>  .6,128.50
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -6,128.50 -1,016,689.75

Total for FUND/DEPT 701/ —> -1,016,689.75

701 55212110 Redevelopment Regist/ Tuition City Council
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 11
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 74 we e
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 55212110 Redevelopment Regist/ Tuition City Council (Continues..)
Sep 2004 03-2005 08/25/04 04-00 0031 Vendor CAL10 Invoice 14440 Line 0001 375.00 375.00
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
INRODUCTION TO REDEVELOPMENT
CALIFORNIA REDEVELOPMENT
Activity —> 375.00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 375.00 -1,016,314.75
701 99998 110 Redevelopment Cost Allocation City Council
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 11/19/04 00-25 0016 ALLOCATE DEPARTMENT COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION 49.50 49.50
PLAN
Aug 2004 02-2005 11/22/04 00-16 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATE STUDY 35.95 85.45
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/24/04 00-27 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 90.27 175.72
Oct 2004 04-2005 12/10/04 00-21 0016 ALLOCATE COST PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 44.03 219.75
R
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-27 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 34,97 254.72
Dec 2004 06-2005 01/20/05 00-21 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 475.29 730.01
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-19 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 224.81 954.82
Feb 2005 08-2005 03,/17/05 00-21 0016 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 1.62 956.44
FUND CHARGES
Mar 2005 09-2005 04,/19/05 00-27 0016 ALLOCATE DEPARATMENT COSTS PER COST ALLOCATIO 149.32 1,105.76
PLAN =
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-18 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 155.79 1,261.55
May 2005 11-2005 06/09/05 00-15 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 43.65 1,305.20
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-48 0016 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 75.76 1,380.96
Activity —>  1,380.96
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 1,380.96 -1,014,933.79

Total for FUND/DEPT 701/110 —> 1,755.96

701 54415 150 Redevelopment City Attorney City Attorney
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
FReport Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 12
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+* e sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 54415 150 Redevelopment City Attorney City Attorney (Continues..)

Page 13

175




04-05 RDA DETAIL
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/27/04 03-02 0093 Vendor WALO1 Invoice A41019P Line 0003 367.50
CITY ATTORNEY SERVICES
JOHN WALLACE
Hand Check # 019658

Oct 2004 04-2005 11/04/04 03-02 0099 Vendor WALO1 Invoice A41029P Line 0003 120.00
PROFESSIONAL CITY ATTORNEY SERVICES

JOHN WALLACE
Hand Check # 019726
Activity —>  487.50
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 487.50 -1,014,446.29

Total for FUND/DEPT 701/150 —> 487.50
701 54411 160 Redevelopment Architect/Engin City Manager

Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) ; .00

C03 Dec 2004 06-2005 12/22/04 04-02 0387 Vendor DOUO2 Invoice A41222 Line 0001 262.50
SCHEMATIC DESIGN FOR CITY MANAGER OFFICE
ERIC DOUD

Jan 2005 07-2005 02/08/05 00-08 0003 RECLASSIFY SCHEMATIC FOR CITY MANAGER OFFICE
REMODEL TO PROJECT #P05

P05 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/08/05 00-08 0004 RECLASSIFY SCHEMATIC FOR CITY MANAGER OFFICE
REMODEL TO PROJECT #P05 _
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-15 0003 RECLASSIFY COST FOR CITY MANAGER OFFICE REMOD
Activity —> .00

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 00 -1,014,446.29

701 99998 160 Redevelopment Cost Allocation City Manager
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Jul 2004 01-2005 11/19/04 00-25 0022 ALLOCATE DEPARTMENT COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION
fReport Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 13
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ #t siex

Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No

Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances

701 99998 160 Redevelopment Cost Allocation City Manager (Continues..)
Page 14

367.50

487.50

262.50

-262.50
262.50

-262.50

1,918.70

ID# GLTB

Extension

.00

262.50

1,918.70
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
PLAN
Aug 2004 02-2005 11/22/04 00-16 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATE STUDY 3,687.43 5,606.13
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/24/04 00-27 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,501.17 8,107.30
Oct 2004 04-2005 12/10/04 00-21 0022 ALLOCATE COST PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,212.18 10,319.48
R
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-27 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,391.64 12,711.12
Dec 2004 06-2005 01/20/05 00-21 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,380.23 15,091.35
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-19 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,757.26 17,848.61
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/17/05 00-21 0022 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE ~ 4,597.15 22,445.76
FUND CHARGES
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-27 0022 ALLOCATE DEPARATMENT COSTS PER COST ALLOCATIO  2,923.09 25,368.85
PLAN
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-18 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,563.88 27,932.73
May 2005 11-2005 06/09/05 00-15 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,281.04 30,213.77
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-48 0022 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 3,113.40 33,327.17
Activity —>  33,327.17
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 33,327.17 -981,119.12
Total for FUND/DEPT 701/160 —>  33,327.17
701 50850 180 Redevelopment Emp 457 Contrib Finance
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/24/05 04-00 0412 Vendor CAL10 Invoice 062105 Line 0001 260.00 260.00
REDEV WORKSHOP
CALIFORNIA REDEVELOPMENT
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-41 0001 RECLASSIFY TUITION TO RDA REPORTING WORKSHOP -260.00 .00
Activity —-> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 -981,119.12
701 55212 180 Redevelopment Regist/Tuition Finance
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
#Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 14
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* *wti# sa
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
701 55212180 Redevelopment Regist/ Tuition Finance (Continues. )
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-41 0002 RECLASSIFY TUITION TO RDA REPORTING WORKSHOP 260.00 260.00
Activity —>  260.00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 260.00 -980,859.12
701 99998 180 Redevelopment Cost Allocation Finance
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 11/19/04 00-25 0033 ALLOCATE DEPARTMENT COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION  1,657.12 1,657.12
PLAN
Aug 2004 02-2005 11/22/04 00-16 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATE STUDY 3,269.03 4,926.15
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/24/04 00-27 0033 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE ~ 2,781.19 7,707.34
CHARGES FOR MONTH
Oct 2004 04-2005 12/10/04 00-21 0033 ALLOCATE COST PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,373.12 10,080.46
R
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-27 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,904.65 12,985.11
Dec 2004 06-2005 01/20,/05 00-21 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,884.55 15,869.66
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-19 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,811.43 18,681.09
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/17/05 00-21 0033 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 2,699.67 21,380.76
FUND CHARGES
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-27 0033 ALLOCATE DEPARATMENT COSTS PER COST ALLOCATIO 3,656.89 25,037.65
PLAN
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-18 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 3,061.81 28,099.46
May 2005 11-2005 06/09/05 00-15 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,565.77 30,665.23
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-48 0033 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 3,232.16 33,897.39
Activity —>  33,897.39
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 33,897.39 -946,961.73
Total for FUND/DEPT 701/180 —>  34,157.39
701 58915 310 Redevelopment Pass Through Fire Department
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 15
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** #wih sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
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04-05 RDA DETAIL

Ctr Cal. Fisd Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 58915 310 ‘Redevelopment Pass Through Fire Department (Continues..)
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/10/05 10-01 0169 CH-Code 58915 | 000-12424 L0005 123,678.55 123,678.55

PASS THROUGH
PROPERTY TAX 2004/05 JULY-DEC
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/31/05 00-03 0007 RECLASSIFY PASS THROUGH PMT TO CORRECT DEPART -123,678.55

Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 00 -946,961.73
Total for FUND/DEPT 701/310 —> .00
701 53914 410 Redevelopment Legal Advert Community Dev
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 00
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/07/05 04-00 0086 Vendor WINOL Invoice 01 /05 Line 0006 70.00 70.00
LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Activity —> 70.00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 70.00 -946,891.73
701 55114 410 Redevelopment Lodging Community Dev
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/30/04 04-03 0167 Vendor SOKO1 Invoice A40930 Line 0001 146.04 146.04
~ REIMBURSEMENT FOR LODGING, DEV BLOCK GRANT SEMINAR
DANIEL SOKOLOW
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-15 0001 RECLASSIFY LODGING FOR CDBG BLOCK GRANT SEMIN  -146.04
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 00 -946,891.73
701 58914 410 Redevelopment Bad Debts Community Dev
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 00
fReport Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 16
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/ Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND,/ DEPT ID # GLTB
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% *tets sitx
Beginning of.: July 1,2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30,2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No

Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

701 58914 410 Redevelopment Bad Debts Community Dev (Continues..)

Jun 2005 12-2005 08/04/05 04-02 0037 Vendor SAC03 Invoice AS50804 Line 0001 7,347.39 7,347.39
2004-2005 PASS THROUGH PER AGREEMENT
SACRAMENTO/YOLO MOSQUITO

Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-41 0003 REVERRSE MOSQUITO VECTOR ACCRUAL -7,347.39 .00

Activity —> .00

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 00 -946,891.73

701 58915 410 Redevelopment Pass Through Community Dev
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Jun 2005 12-2005 08/04/05 04-02 0038 Vendor SOL02 Invoice A50804 Line0001  26,519.90 26,519.90
2004-2005 PASS THROUGH PER AGREEMENT
SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Jun 2005 12-2005 08/04/05 04-02 0039 Vendor WINOG Invoice A50804 Line 0001 602.00 27,121.90
2004-2005 PASS THROUGH PER AGREEMENT
WINTERS CEMETERY DISTRICT

Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26,/05 00-41 0005 REVERSE ACCRUAL OF PASS THROUGHS -27,121.90 .00

Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 -946,891.73

701 99998 410 Redevelopment Cost Allocation Community Dev
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Jul 2004 01-2005 11/19/04 00-25 0039 ALLOCATE DEPARTMENT COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION -579.50 579.50
PLAN

Aug 2004 02-2005 11/22/04 00-16 0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATE STUDY 768.62 1,348.12
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/24/04 00-27 0039 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 676.69 2,024.81
CHARGES FOR MONTH

Oct 2004 04-2005 12/10/04 00-21 0039 ALLOCATE COST PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 557.44 2,582.25
R

Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-27 0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 687.80 3,270.05
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 17
Run Date...: 01 /07/1617:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* ek sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 99998 410 Redevelopmerit Cost Allocation Community Dev (Continues..)
Dec 2004 06-2005 01,/20/05 00-21 0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 482.56 3,752.61
Jan 2005 072005 02/14/05 00-19 0039: ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST. ALLOCATION PLAN 538.33 4,290.94
Feb 2005 08-2005- 03/17/05 00-21 0039 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 529.04 4,819.98
FUND CHARGES
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-27 0039 ALLOCATE DEPARATMENT COSTS PER COST ALLOCATIO  1,215.22 6,035.20
PLAN
Apr 200510-2005 05/13/05 00-18 0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 516.10 6,551.30
May 2005 11-2005- 06/09/05 00-15.0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 557.45 7,108.75
Jun 2005122005 08/26/05 00-48 0039 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 701.86 7,810.61
Activity —>  7,810.61
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 7,810.61 -939,081.12
Total for FUND/DEPT 701/410 —>  7,880.61
701 50100 510 Redevelopment E.T. Salaries Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/12/04 00-01 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/3/04 2,672.42 2,672.42
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/20/04 00-00 0098 PAYROLL. FOR PPE 07-17-04 PAY DATE 7/20/04 2,523.46 5,195.88
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/01/04 00-09 0072 REVERSE ACCRUAL OF JUNE PORTION OF 7/3/04 PAY  -2,111.21 3,084.67
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/31/04.00-00 0054 Payroll for ppe 8/28/04 2,786.32 5,870.99
‘Aug 2004 02-2005 10/04/04 00-01 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/31/04 2,803.85 8,674.84
PAY DATE 8/3/04
Aug 2004 02-2005 10/05/04 00-02 0091 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/14/04 1,121.54 9,796.38
PAY DAY 8/17/04
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/11/04 00-01 0075 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/11/04 2,488.42 12,284.80
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/28/04 00-00.0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE.09/25/04 2,803.85 15,088.65
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/12/04 00-01 0076 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/9/04 PAID 10/13/04 2,803.85 17,892.50
‘Oct 2004 04-2005 11/05/04 00-06 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/23/04 2,523.47 20,415.97
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/17/04 00-00 0069 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /6/04PAID 11/9/04 2,786.33 23,202.30
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/23/04 00-01 0093 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /20/04 PAY DATE 11/23/04 2,243.08 25,445.38
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/07/04 00-00 0089 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/4/04 PAY DATE 12/7/04 2,172.98 27,618.36
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/21/04 00-06 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/18/04 PAYDATE 12/21/04 2,803.85 30,422.21
Jan 2005 07-2005. 01/06/05 00-00 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /1705 841.16 31,263.37
Jan 2005 07-2005. 01/19/05 00-01 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE1/15/05 2,768.80 34,032.17
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 18
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUN D/DEPT ID # GLTB
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* *itak soux
Beginning of.: July 1,2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 50100.510 Redevelopment F.T. Salaries Redevelopment (Continues..)
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/02/05 00-00 0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/29/05 2,523.46 36,555.63
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/28/05 00-01 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/12/05 PAID 2/15/05 2,803.85 39,359.48
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/15/05 00-00 0103 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/ 26/05 AND PAY DATE 3/1/05 2,488.42 41,847.90
A02 Mar 2005 09-2005 03/17/05:00-01 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE3/12/05, PAYDAY 3/15/05 2,803.85 44,651.75
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 00-02 0107 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/26/05 2,383.27 47,035.02
PAY DATE 3/29/05
A02 Apr 2005 10-2005. 04/13/05 00-00 0067 PPE ENDING 4/ 9/05 FOR PAYROLL ON 4/12/05 2,243.07 49,278.09
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/27/0500-01 0087 PAY PERIOD ENDING 4/23/05 FOR PAY CHECK 4/ 26/  2,803.85 52,081.94
May 2005 112005 05/11/05 00-00 0078 JOURNAL ENTRIES FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/7/200  2,435.84 54,517.78
PAY DATE OF5/10/05
May 2005 11-2005 05/25/05 00-01 0094 PAYROLL FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/21/2005 WITH  2,523.47 57,041.25
DATE OF 5/24/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/08/05 00-00 0089 PAYROLL ENTRIES FOR PERIOD ENDING 06/04/05,  2,702.96 59,744.21
DATED 06/07/2005
Jun-2005 12-2005 06/23/05 00-01 0108 PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 2,778.12 62,522.33
6/18/2005 FOR CHECK DATE 6/21/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/06/05 00-16 0096 ACCRUE PAYROLL 6/19/05-6/30/05 2,102.91 64,625.24
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-45 0016 RECLASSIFY PERS ACCRUAL TO PROPER FUND 510.29 65,135.53
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/01/05 00-63 0004 ADJUST ACCRUED PAYROLL PER SCHEDULE 991.68 66,127.21
Jun 2005 122005 09/01/05 00-63.0006 ADJUST ACCRUED PAYROLL PER SCHEDULE 1,311.37 67,438.58
Activity —>  67,438.58
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 67,438.58 -871,642.54
701 50120 510 Redevelopment PT Salaries-N/P Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/19/05 00-01 0089 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /15/05 102.00 102.00
Feb-2005 08-2005 02/02/05 00-00 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /29/05 153.00 255.00
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/28/05 00-01 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/12/05 PAID 2/15/05 340.00 595.00
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/15/05 00-00 0107 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/26/05 AND PAY DATE 3/1/05 323.00 918.00
A02 Mar 2005 09-2005 03/17/05 00-01.0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/12/05, PAYDAY 3/15/05 314.50 1,232,50
Mar 2005 092005 03/30/05 00-02 0111 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/26/05 204.00 1,436.50
PAY DATE 3/29/05
A02 Apr 2005 10-2005 04/13/05 00-00 0069 PPE ENDING 4/9/05 FOR PAYROLL ON 4/12/05 306.00 1,742.50
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/27/05 00-01 0089 PAY PERIOD ENDING 4/23/05 FOR PAY CHECK 4/26/ 306.00 2,048.50
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 19
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+* *+++ wees

Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No

Cir Cal Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 50120 510 Redevelopment PT Salaries-N/P Redevelopment (Continues..)
May 2005 11-2005 05/11/05 00-00 0082 JOURNAL ENTRIES FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/7/200 340.00
PAY DATE OF 5/10/05
May 2005 11-2005 05/25/05 00-01 0097 PAYROLL FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/21/2005 WITH 170.00
DATE OF 5/24/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/08/05 00-00 0093 PAYROLL ENTRIES FOR PERIOD ENDING 06/04/05, 348.50
DATED 06/07/2005
Jun 2005 122005 06/23/05 00-01 0111 PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 280.50 3,187.50

6/18/2005 FOR CHECK DATE 6/21/2005

Jun 2005 12-2005 07/06/05 00-16 0100 ACCRUE PAYROLL 6/19/05-6/30/05 137.70 3,325.20

Activity —> 332520

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 332520 -868,317.34
701 50161 510 Redevelopment Vacation Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Oct 2004 04-2005 11,/05/04 00-06 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/23/04 280.38 280.38
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/06/05 00-00 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE1/1/05 560.77 841.15

Activity —>  841.15

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 84115 -867,476.19
701 50162 510 Redevelopment Sick Leave Redevelopment

Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/12/04 00-01 0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/3/04 105.14 105.14
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/01/04 00-09 0073 REVERSE ACCRUAL OF JUNE PORTION OF 7/3/04 PAY -83.06
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/31/04 00-00 0055 Payroll for ppe 8/28/04 17.52 39.60
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/06/05 00-00 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /1/05 560.77 600.37
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/19/05 00-01 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /15/05 35.05 635.42
May 2005 11-2005 05/11/05 00-00 0079 JOURNAL ENTRIES FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/7/200 332,96
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/05/04 00-06 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/23/04 280.38 280.38
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/06/05 00-00 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /1/05 560.77 841.15

Activity —> 841.15
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 841.15 -867,476.19
701 50162 510 Redevelopment Sick Leave Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/12/04 00-01 0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/3/04 105.14 105.14
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/01/04 00-09 0073 REVERSE ACCRUAL OF JUNE PORTION OF 7/3/04 PAY -83.06 22.08
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/31/04 00-00 0055 Payroll for ppe 8/28/04 17.52 39.60
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/06/05 00-00 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/1 /05 560.77 600.37
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/19/05 00-01 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /15/05 35.05 635.42
May 2005 11-2005 05/11/05 00-00 0079 JOURNAL ENTRIES FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/7/200
PAY DATE OF 5/10/05
May 2005 11-2005 05/25/05 00-01 0095 PAYROLL FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/21/2005 WITH 280.38 1,248.76
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 20
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** #e sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 50162 510 Redevelopment Sick Leave Redevelopment (Continues..)
DATE OF 5/24/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/08/05 00-00 0090 PAYROLL ENTRIES FOR PERIOD ENDING 06/ 04/05, 91.99 1,340.75
DATED 06/07/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/23/05 00-01 0109 PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 165.58 1,506.33
6/18/2005 FOR CHECK DATE 6/21/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/06/05 00-16 0097 ACCRUE PAYROLL 6/19/05-6/30/05 264.93 1,771.26
Activity —>  1,771.26
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 1,771.26 -865,704.93
701 50164 510 Redevelopment Holiday Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/20/04 00-00 0099 PAYROLL FOR FPE 07-17-04 PAY DATE 7/20/04 280.38 280.38
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/11/04 00-01 0076 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/11/04 280.38 560.76
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/23/04 00-01 0094 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /20/04 PAY DATE 11/23/04 560.77 1,121.53
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/07/04 00-00 0090 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/4/04 PAY DATE 12/7/04 560.77 1,682.30
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/06/05 00-00 0089 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /1/05 841.15 2,523.45
Feb 2005 08-2005 02,/02/05 00-00 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /29/05 280.38 2,803.83
Mar 2005 092005 03,/15/05 00-00 0104 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/26/05 AND PAY DATE 3/1/05 280.38 3,084.21
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 00-02 0108 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/26/05 140.19 3,224.40
PAY DATE 3/29/05
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/08/05 00-00 0091 PAYROLL ENTRIES FOR PERIOD ENDING 06/04/05, 588.74 3,813.14
DATED 06/07/2005
Activity —>  3,813.14
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 3,813.14 -861,891.79
701 50165 510 Redevelopment Admin Leave Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/12/04 00-01 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/3/04 565.33 565.33
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/01/04 00-09 0074 REVERSE ACCRUAL OF JUNE PORTION OF 7/3/04 PAY -446.61 118.72
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 21
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* wiwi sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 50165 510 Redevelopment Admin Leave Redevelopment (Continues..)
Aug 2004 02-2005 10/05/04 00-02 0092 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/14/04 1,682.31 1,801.03
PAY DAY 8/17/04
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/11/04 00-01 0077 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/11/04 35.05 1,836.08
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/17/04 00-00 0070 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /6/04 PAID 11/9/04 17.52 1,853.60
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/07/04 00-00 0091 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/4/04 PAY DATE 12/7/04 70.10 1,923.70
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/15/05 00-00 0105 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/26/05 AND PAY DATE 3/1/05 35.05 1,958.75
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 00-02 0109 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/26/05 280.38 2,239.13
PAY DATE 3/29/05
A02 Apr 2005 10-2005 04/13/05 00-00 0068 PPE ENDING 4/9/05 FOR PAYROLL ON 4/12/05 560.77 2,799.90
May 2005 11-2005 05/11/05 00-00 0080 JOURNAL ENTRIES FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/7/200 35.05 2,834.95
PAY DATE OF 5/10/05
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/06/05 00-16 0098 ACCRUE PAYROLL 6/19/05-6/30/05 281.49 3,116.44
Activity —>  3,116.44
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 3,116.44 -858,775.35
701 50400 510 Redevelopment Unused Benefits Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/12/04 00-01 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/3/04 52.97 52.97
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Jul 2004 01-2005 :07/20/04 00-00 0100 PAYROLL FOR PPE 07-17-04 PAY DATE 7/20/04 -42.28 10.69
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/01/04 00-09 0075 REVERSE ACCRUAL OF JUNE PORTION OF 7/3/04 PAY -41.85 -81.16
Aug 2004 02:2005 10/04/04 0001 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/31/04 -42.28 -73.44
PAY DATE 8/3/04
Aug 2004 02-2005 10/05/04:00-02 0093 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/14/04 -42.28 -115.72
PAY DAY 8/17/04
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/11/04 00-01:0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/11 /04 -42.28 -158.00
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/28/04 00-00.0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 09/25/04 -42.28 -200.28
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/12/04 00-01 0077 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/9/04 PAID 10/13/04 -42.28 -242.56
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/05/04 00-06 0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/ 23/04 -42.28 -284.84
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/17/04 00-00 0071 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /6/04 PAID 11/9/04 -42.28 -327.12
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/23/0400-01 0095 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /20/04 PAY DATE 11/23/04 -42.28 -369.40
Dec2004 06-2005 12/07/04 00-00 0092 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/4/04 PAY DATE 12/7/04 -106.33 -475.73
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/21/04 00-06 0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/18/04 PAYDATE 12/21/04 43.67 -432.06
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/06/05 00-00 0090 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /1/05 -36.10 -468.16
Jan 2005 07-2005 01,/19/05 00-01 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /15/05 -36.10 -504.26
$Report Date; 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 22
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ ¥k sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 50400 510 Redevelopment Unused Benefits Redevelopment (Continues..)
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/02/05 00-00 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE1/29/05 -36.10 -540.36
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/28/05 00-01 0081 PAYROLL FOR . PPE 2/12/05 PAID 2/15/05 -36.10 -576.46
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/15/05 00-00 0106 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/26/05 AND PAY DATE 3/1/05 -36.10 -612.56
A02 Mar 2005 09-2005 03/17/05 00-01 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/12/05, PAYDAY 3/15/05 -36.1020/04 PAY -648.66 -42.28 -369.40
Dec 2004 06-2005. 12/07/04 00-00 0092 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/4/04 PAY DATE 12/7/04 -106.33 -475.73
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/21/04 00-06 0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/18/04 PAYDATE 12/21/04 43.67 -432.06
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/06/05 00-00 0090 PAYROLL FORPPE 1/1/05 -36.10 -468.16
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/19/05.00-01 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE1/15/05 -36.10 -504.26
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 22
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of F UND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** %k wiox
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 50400 510 Redevelopment Unused Benefits Redevelopment (Continues..)
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/02/05 00-00.0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /29/05 -36.10 -540.36
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/28/05 00-01 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/12/05 PAID 2/15/05 -36.10 -576.46
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/15/05 00-00 0106 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/26/05-AND PAY DATE 3/1/05 -36.10 -612.56
A02 Mar 2005 09-2005 03/17/05 00-01 0083 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/12/05, PAYDAY 3/15/05
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 00-02 0110 PAYROLL FORPPE 3/26/05 -36.10 -684.76
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
PAY DATE 3/29/05
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/27/05 00-01 0088 PAY. PERIOD ENDING 4/23/05 FOR PAY CHECK 4/26/ -36.10 -720.86
May 2005 11-2005 05/11/05 00-00 0081 JOURNAL ENTRIES FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/7/200 -36.10 -756.96
PAY DATE OF 5/10/05
May 2005 11-2005 05/25/05 00-01 0096 PAYROLL FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/21/2005 WITH -36.10 -793.06
DATE OF 5/24/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/08/05 00-00.0092 PAYROLL ENTRIES FOR PERIOD ENDING 06/04/05, -36.10 -829.16
DATED 06/07/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/23/05 00-01 0110 PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING -36.10 -865.26
6/18/2005 FOR CHECK DATE 6,/21/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/06/05 00-16 0099 ACCRUE PAYROLL 6/19/05-6/30/05 -32.49 -897.75
Activity —>  -897.75
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -897.75 -859,673.10
701 50800 510 Redevelopment Fica/Medicare Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/12/04 00-01 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/3/04 211.25 211.25
Jul 2004 01-2005. 07/12/04 00-01 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/3/04 82.85 294.10
Jul'2004 01-2005 07/20/04 00-00 0101 PAYROLL FOR PPE 07-17-04 PAY DATE 7/20/04 211.26 505.36
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/20/.04 00-00 0102 PAYROLL FOR PPE 07-17-04 PAY DATE 7/20/04 19.08 524.44
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/01/04 00-09 0076 REVERSE ACCRUAL OF JUNEPORTION OF 7/3/04 PAY  -23234 29210
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/31/04 00-00 0056 Payroll for Ppe8/28/04 214.49 506.59
Aug'2004 02-2005 10/04/04 00-01 0081 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/31/04 211.26 717.85
PAY DATE 8/3/04
Aug 2004 02-2005 10/05/04 00-02 0094 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/14/04 211.26 929.11
PAY DAY 8/17/04
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/11/04 00-01 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/11/04 211.27 1,140.38
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/28/04 00-00 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 09/25/04 211.26 1,351.64
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/12/04 00-01 0078 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/9/04 PAID 10/13/04 211.25 1,562.89
#Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 23
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% i wee
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description ‘Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 50800 510 Redevelopment Fica/Medicare Redevelopment (Continues..)
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/05/04 00-06 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/23/04 211.26 1,774.15
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/17/04 00-00 0072 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /6/04 PAID 11/9/04 211.27 1,985.42
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/23/04 00-01 0096 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11/20/04 PAY DATE 11 /23/04 211.26 2,196.68
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/07/04.00-00 0093 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/4/04 PAY DATE 12/7/04 206.35 2,403.03
Dec 2004 06-2005. 12/21/04 00-06 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/18/04 PAYDATE 12/21/04 217.84 2,620.87
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Jan 2005 07-2005 01/06/05 00-00 0091 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/1/05 211.73 2,832.60
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/06/05 00-00 0092 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /1/05 121.78 2,954.38
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/19/05 00-01 0090 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /15/05 219.53 3,173.91
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/19/05 00-01 0091 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1/ 15/05 126.27 3,300.18
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/02/05 00-00 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /29/05 223.45 3,523.63r of FUND/DEPT
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** #ik wiws
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fisdl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 50800 510 Redevelopment Fica/Medicare Redevelopment (Continues..)
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/05/04 00-06 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/23/04 211.26 1,774.15
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/17/04 00-00 0072 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /6/04 PAID 11/9/04 211.27 1,985.42
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/23/04 00-01 0096 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /20/04 PAY DATE 11/23/04 211.26 2,196.68
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/07/04 00-00 0093 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/4/04 PAY DATE 12/7/04 206.35 2,403.03
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/21/04 00-06 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/18/04 PAYDATE 12/21/04 217.84 2,620.87
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/06/05 00-00 0091 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /1/05 211.73 2,832.60
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/06/05 00-00 0092 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /1/05 121.78 2,954.38
Jan 2005 07-2005 01,/19/05 00-01 0090 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /15/05 219.53 3,173.91
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/19/05 00-01 0091 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /15/05 126.27 3,300.18
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/02/05 00-00 0088 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /29/05
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/02/05 00-00 0089 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /29/05 71.16 3,594.79
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/28/05 00-01 0083 FAYROLL FOR PPE 2/12/05 PAID 2/15/05 237.74 3,832.53
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/28/05 00-01 0084 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/12/05 PAID 2/15/05 14.96 3,847.49
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/15/05 00-00 0108 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/26/05 AND PAY DATE 3/1/05 236.44 4,083.93
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/15/05 00-00 0109 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/26/05 AND PAY DATE 3/1/05 14.20 4,098.13
A02 Mar 2005 09-2005 03/17/05 00-01 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3 /12/05, PAYDAY 3/15/05 235.79 4,333.92
A02 Mar 2005 09-2005 03/17/05 00-01 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/12/05, PAYDAY 3/15/05 13.83 4,347.75
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 00-02 0112 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/26/05 227.34 4,575.09
PAY DATE 3/29/05
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 00-02 0113 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/26/05 8.97 4,584.06
PAY DATE 3/29/05
A02 Apr 2005 10-2005 04/13/05 00-00 0070 PPE ENDING 4/9/05 FOR PAYROLL ON 4/12/05 237.91 4,821.97
A02 Apr 2005 10-2005 04/13/05 00-00 0071 PPE ENDING 4/9/05 FOR PAYROLL ON 4/12/05 13.47 4,835.44
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/27/05 00-01 0090 PAY PERIOD ENDING 4/23/05 FOR PAY CHECK 4/26/ 235.13 5,070.57
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/27/05 00-01 0091 PAY PERIOD ENDING 4/23/05 FOR PAY CHECK 4/26/ 13.46 5,084.03
May 2005 11-2005 05/11/05 00-00 0083 JOURNAL ENTRIES FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/7/200 237.75 5,321.78
PAY DATE OF 5/10/05
May 2005 11-2005 05/11/05 00-00 0084 JOURNAL ENTRIES FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/7/200 14.97 5,336.75
PAY DATE OF 5/10/05
May 2005 11-2005 05/25/05 00-01 0098 PAYROLL FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/21/2005 WITH 22473 5,561.48
DATE OF 5/24/2005
May 2005 11-2005 05/25/05 00-01 0099 PAYROLL FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/21/2005 WITH 14.97 5,576.45
DATE OF 5/24/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/08/05 00-00 0094 PAYROLL ENTRIES FOR PERIOD ENDING 06/04/05, 282.74 5,859.19
DATED 06/07,/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/08/05 00-00 0095 PAYROLL ENTRIES FOR PERIOD ENDING 06/04/05, 15.34 5,874.53
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
DATED 06/07/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/23,/05 00-01 0112 PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 243.90 6,118.43
6/18/2005 FOR CHECK DATE 6/21/2005
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 24
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
: With a Mask of 7#* itk ke
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 50800 510 Redevelopment Fica/Medicare Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/23/05 00-01 0113 PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 12.34 6,130.77
6/18/2005 FOR CHECK DATE 6/21/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/06/05 00-16 0101 ACCRUE PAYROLL 6/19/05-6/30/05 210.73 6,341.50
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/06/05 00-16 0102 ACCRUE PAYROLL 6/19/05-6/30/05 6.06 6,347.56
Activity —>  6,347.56
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 6,347.56 -853,325.54
701 50850 510 Redevelopment Emp 457 Contrib Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/19/04 04-00 0086 Vendor STAO6 Invoice 070304 Line 0006 196.27 196.27
DEFERRED COMP CONTRIBUTIONS
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Jul 2004 01-2005 08/13/04 04-00 0205 Vendor STA06 Invoice 073104 Line 0006 196.27 392.54
DEFERRED COMP PPE 07/31/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Jul 2004 01-2005 08/13/04 04-00 0206 Vendor STAO6 Invoice 073104 Line 0009 196.26 588.80
DEFERRED COMP PPE 07/31/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Sep 2004 03-2005 08/27/04 04-00 0064 Vendor STA06 Invoice 081404 Line 0006 196.27 785.07
DEFREED COMP-PPE 8/14/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/02/04 04-00 0114 Vendor STA06 Invoice A40902 Line 0006 196.26 981.33
DEFERRED COMP-PPE 8/28/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/30/04 04-03 0165 Vendor STA06 Invoice 091104 Line 0005 196.27 1,177.60
DEFERRED COMP. PPE 9/11/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/30/04 04-03 0166 Vendor STAO6 Invoice A40930 Line 0006 196.27 1,373.87
DEFERRED COMP PPE 9/25/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/13/04 04-00 0091 Vendor STA06 Invoice A41013 Line 0005 196.26 1,570.13
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DEFERRED COMPENSATION PPE 10/9/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/09/04 04-00 0151 Vendor STA06 Invoice A41109 Line 0005 196.27 1,766.40
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 25
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** ##kt swwn
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 50850 510 Redevelopment Emp 457 Contrib Redevelopment (Continues..)
Cash With Fiscal Agent PPE 11/06/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Nov 2004 05-2005 11,/10/04 04-00 0289 Vendor STA06 Invoice A41110 Line 0005 196.27 1,962.67
Cash With Fiscal Agent PPE 10/23/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Nov 2004 05-2005 12,/23/04 00-29 0006 RECLASSIFY DERERRED COMP CONTRIBUTION TO THE 392.54 2,355.21
CORRECT DEPARTMENT
Dec 2004 06-2005 11/29/04 04-02 0061 Vendor STA06 Invoice A41129 Line 0005 196.27 2,551.48
DEFERRED COMP PPE 11/20/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/09/04 04-02 0153 Vendor STA06 Invoice A41209 Line 0005 196.27 2,747.75
DEFERRED COMP PPE 12/04/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/22/04 04-02 0385 Vendor STA06 Invoice A41222 Line 0005 196.27 2,944.02
DEFERRED COMP CONT. PPE 12/18/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/07/05 04-01 0075 Vendor CIT11 Invoice 010105 Line 0005 196.27 3,140.29
DEFERRED COMPENSATION CONTRIBUTION PPE 01 /01/05
CALPERS 457 PLAN
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/25/05 04-01 0337 Vendor CIT06 Invoice 450226-2 Line 0005 196.27 3,336.56
PPE 1/15/2005
CITIBANK
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/03/05 04-00 0065 Vendor CIT06 Invoice A50203 Line 0005 196.27 3,532.83
1/29/05 PPE DEFERRED COMP
CITIBANK
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/16/05 04-00 0229 Vendor CIT06 Invoice A50216 Line 0005 196.27 3,729.10
DEFERRRED COMP-02/12/05
CITIBANK
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/02/05 03-00 0027 Vendor CIT11 Invoice 010105u Line 9008 -196.27 3,532.83 STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/09/04 04-02 0153 Vendor STA06 Invoice A41209 Line 0005 196.27 2,747.75
DEFERRED COMP PPE 12/04/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/22/04 04-02 0385 Vendor ST A06 Invoice A41222 Line 0005 196.27 2,944.02
DEFERRED COMP CONT. PPE 12/18/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/07/05 04-01 0075 Vendor CIT11 Invoice 010105 Line 0005 196.27 3,140.29
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DEFERRED COMPENSATION CONTRIBUTION PPE 01 /01/05

CALPERS 457 PLAN
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/25/05 04-01 0337 Vendor CIT06 Invoice 4502262 Line 0005 196.27 3,336.56
PPE 1/15/2005
CITIBANK
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/03/05 04-00 0065 Vendor CIT06 Invoice A50203 Line 0005 196.27 3,532.83
1/29/05 PPE DEFERRED COMP
CITIBANK
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/16/05 04-00 0229 Vendor CIT06 Invoice A50216 Line 0005 196.27 3,729.10
DEFERRRED COMP-02/12/05
CITIBANK
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/02/05 03-00 0027 Vendor CIT11 Invoice 010105u Line 9008
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/11/05 03-00 0059 Vendor STA06 Invoice A50311P Line 0002 196.27 3,729.10
DEFERRED COMPENSATION CONTRIBUTION
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Hand Check # 020442
Apr 2005 10-2005 03/18/05 04-02 0034 Vendor STA06 Invoice 022605 Line 0005 196.27 3,925.37
DEFERRED COMP PPE 2/26/05
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Apr 2005 10-2005 03/18/05 04-02 0035 Vendor STA06 Invoice A50318 Line 0005 196.27 4,121.64
DEFERRED COMP PPE. 3/12/05
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 26
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/ DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** #tth sk
Beginning of : July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 50850 510 Redevelopment Emp 457 Contrib Redevelopment (Continues..)
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/13/05 04-02 0230 Vendor STA06 Invoice 3/26/05 Line 0005 196.27 4,317.91
Cash With Fiscal Agent
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/13/05 04-02 0231 Vendor STA06 Invoice 4/9/2005 Line 0005 196.27 4,514.18
Cash With Fiscal Agent PPE 4/9/05
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
May 2005 11-2005 06/09/05 00-16 0002 RECLASSIFY DEFERRED COMP TO CORRECT FUND 588.81 5,102.99
Jun 2005 12-2005 05/26/05 04-00 0051 Vendor STA06 Invoice AS50526 Line 0005 196.27 5,299.26
Cash With Fiscal Agent PPE 05/21/2005
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Jun 2005 12-2005 06,/01/05 04-00 0087 Vendor STAQ6 Invoice A50601 Line 0005 196.27 5,495.53
Cash With Fiscal Agent PPE 5/ 10/05
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/08/05 04-00 0125 Vendor STAG6 Invoice 060705 Line 0005 196.27 5,691.80
DEFERRED COMP CONTRIBUTION PPE 06/04/05
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/08/05 04-00 0126 Vendor STA06 Invoice AS50608 Line 0005 196.27 5,888.07

Page 29

e s ey

191



04-05 RDA DETAIL
DEFERRED COMP PROGRAM PPE 4/23,/2005
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST

Jun 2005 12-2005 06/24/05 04-00 0413 Vendor STA06 Invoice AS50622 Line 0005 196.27
Cash With Fiscal Agent PPE 06/18/2005
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-45 0014 RECLASSIFY MAY ACCRUAL REVERSAL TO PROPER FUN
Activity —>  5,495.53
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 5495.53 -847,830.01
701 50900 510 Redevelopment Emp. Ben-Insura Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/13/04 03-04 0040 Vendor STAO1 Invoice 070104P Line 0008 46.12
STANDARD INSURANCE PREMIUMS
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Hand Check # 019126
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/13/04 04-00 0054 Vendor PERO2 Invoice 070104 Line 0008 306.78
JULY HEALTH PREMIUMS
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 27
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% wiwiw sies
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 50900 510 Redevelopment Emp. Ben-Insura Redevelopment (Continues..)
CALPERS
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/04/04 03-00 0054 Vendor PER02 Invoice A40803P Line 0008 1,334.74
AUGUST HEALTH PREMIUM
CALPERS
Hand Check # 019273
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/04,/04 03-00 0055 Vendor PRE03 Invoice A40803P Line 0008 457.95
AUGUST PREMIUM
PREMIER ACCESS
Hand Check # 019274
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/04/04 03-00 0056 Vendor STA01 Invoice A40803P Line 0017 49.85
STANDARD INSURANCE PREMIUMS
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Hand Check # 019272
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/17/04 04-00 0282 Vendor PER02 Invoice A40817 Line 0008 1,334.74
SEPTEMBER PREMIUM
CALPERS
Sep 2004 03-2005 08,/25/04 04-00 0030 Vendor PRE03 Invoice A40820 Line 0008 12547
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6,084.34

-588.81 5,495.53

46.12

352.90

ID # GLTB

1,687.64

2,145.59

2,195.44

3,530.18

3,655.65
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
SEPTEMBER PREMIUM

PREMIER ACCESS
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/16/04 03-03 0044 Vendor STAO1 Invoice A40915P Line 0008 49.85
STANDARD INSURANCE PREMIUMS
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Hand Check # 019551
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/28/04 04-03 0058 Vendor STAO1 Invoice A40928 Line 0008 49.85 3,755.35
OCTOBER PREMIUM
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/01/04 03-02 0030 Vendor PREO3 Invoice A40921P Line 0008 125.47 3,880.82
OCTOBER DENTAL PREMIUM
PREMIER ACCESS
Hand Check # 019598
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/27/04 04-00 0218 Vendor PRE03 Invoice A41027 Line 0008 125.47 4,006.29
NOVEMBER PREMIUM
PREMIER ACCESS
Oct 2004 04-2005 12/10/04 00-23 0002 RECLASSIFY REDEVELOPMENT INSURANCE 3,487.03
Nov 2004 05-2005 11,/09/04 03-00 0022 Vendor PER02 Invoice A41102P Line 0008 796.66 8,289.98
NOVEMBER PREMIUM
CALPERS
Hand Check # 019769
Dec 2004 06-2005 11/22/04 04-02 0023 Vendor PRE03 Invoice A41122 Line 0008 125.47 8,415.45
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 28
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ sk #wkk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances

701 50900 510 Redevelopment Emp. Ben-Insura Redevelopment (Continues..)

3,705.50

7,493.32

Extension

DECEMBER PREMIUM
PREMIER ACCESS

Dec 2004 06-2005 11/24/04 04-02 0050 Vendor PER02 Invoice A41124 Line 0008 803.46
DECEMBER PREMIUM
CALPERS

Dec 2004 06-2005 12/07/04 04-02 0129 Vendor STA01 Invoice A41207 Line 0008 58.71
DECEMBER PREMIUM
STANDARD INSURANCE CO

Jan 2005 07-2005 01/04,/05 03-01 0057 Vendor PER02 Invoice AS50104P Line 0008 933.07
JANUARY PREMIUM
CALPERS
Hand Check # 020024

Jan 2005 07-2005 01/04/05 03-01 0058 Vendor ST. A0l Invoice A50104P Line 0008 46.12 10,256.81
JANUARY PREMIUM
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Hand Check # 020023

Jan 2005 07-2005 01/07/05 03-01 0071 Vendor PREO3 Invoice A50104P Line 0008

9,218.91

9,277.62

10,210.69

125.47 10,382.28
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
JANUARY PREMIUM
PREMIER ACCESS
Hand Check # 020026
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/25/05 04-01 0338 Vendor PER02 Invoice A50125 Line 0008 948.62
FEBRUARY HEALTH PREMIUMS
CALPERS
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/25/05 04-01 0339 Vendor PRE03 Invoice A50125 Line 0008 125.47
FEBRUARY PREMIUM
PREMIER ACCESS
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/26/05 04-01 0388 Vendor STAO1 Invoice A50126 Line 0008 84.28
FEBRUARY PREMIUM
STANDARD INSURANCE CO i
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/25/05 03-00 0112 Vendor PER02 Invoice A50224P Line 0009 933.06
MARCH PREMIUM -0700, CITY OF WINTERS
CALPERS
Hand Check # 020386
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/25/05 03-00 0113 Vendor PRE03 Invoice 030105P Line 0008 125.47
MARCH PREMIUM
PREMIER ACCESS
Hand Check # 020384
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/11/05 03-00 0060 Vendor STAO1 Invoice A50311P Line 0008 46.12
STANDARD INSURANCE PREMIUMS
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 29
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% *¥ik wakx
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances

701 50900 510 Redevelopment Emp. Ben-Insura Redevelopment (Continues..)

STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Hand Check # 020438

Mar 2005 09-2005 03/31/05 03-00 0108 Vendor STA01 Invoice 033105P Line 0008 46.12
STANDARD INSURANCE PREMIUMS
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Hand Check # 020527

Apr 2005 10-2005 03/21/05 04-02 0082 Vendor PER02 Invoice A50321 Line 0008 965.30
APRIL PREMIUM
CALPERS

Apr 2005 10-2005 03/21/05 04-02 0083 Vendor PREO3 Invoice A50321 Line 0008 131.34
APRIL PREMIUM
PREMIER ACCESS

Apr 2005 10-2005 03/28/05 04-02 0136 Vendor PREO3 Invoice A50321 Line 0008 -131.34
APRIL PREMIUM
PREMIER ACCESS

Apr 2005 10-2005 04/05/05 03-00 0029 Vendor PRE03 Invoice AS50405P Line 0008 12547
APRIL PREMIUM
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11,330.90

11,456.37

11,540.65

12,473.71

12,599.18

12,645.30

ID # GLTB

12,691.42

13,656.72

13,788.06

13,656.72

13,782.19
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
PREMIER ACCESS
Hand Check # 020618
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/19/05 03-01 0047 Vendor PER02 Invoice A50419P Line 0008 965.30 14,747.49
MAY HEALTH PREMIUM
CALPERS
Hand Check # 020702
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/19/05 03-01 0048 Vendor PREO3 Invoice AS50419P Line 0008 125.47 14,872.96
MAY PREMIUM-2005
PREMIER ACCESS
Hand Check # 020704
May 2005 11-2005 05/05/05 04-01 0120 Vendor STAO1 Invoice A50505 Line 0009 46.12 14,919.08
MAY PREMIUM
3 STANDARD INSURANCE CO
May 2005 11-2005 05/17/05 03-00 0055 Vendor PRE03 Invoice A50517P Line 0008 12547 15,044.55
JUNE PREMIUM 2005
PREMIER ACCESS
Hand Check # 020827
May 2005 11-2005 05/26/05 03-00 0069 Vendor PER02 Invoice AS50526P Line 0008 965.30 16,009.85
JUNE PREMIUM
CALPERS
Hand Check # 020832
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/13/05 04-00 0281 Vendor STAO1 Invoice 052305 Line 0009 46.12 16,055.97
#Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 30
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ #as saew
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 50900 510 Redevelopment Emp. Ben-Insura Redevelopment (Continues..)
JUNE PREMIUM
STANDARD INSURANCE CO
Activity —>  16,055.97
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 16,055.97 -831,774.04
701 51000 510 Redevelopment PERS - ER Rate Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/01/04 00-10 0019 REVERSE ACCRUAL OF JUNEPORTION OF 7/03/04PE ~ -265.68 -265.68
ACCRUAL
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/01,/04 00-11 0019 ACCRUE PERS FOR PFE 7/3/04 336.31 70.63
Jul 2004 01-2005 11/17/04 00-17 0019 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 7/14/04 336.29 406.92
Jul 2004 01-2005 11/18/04 00-18 0019 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 7/31/04 PAY DATE 8/3/04 336.30 743.22
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04-05 RDA DETAIL .
Aug 2004 02-2005 11/18/04 00-10 0017 PER ACCRUAL FOR PPE 8/14/04 FOR PAY DATE 8/17 336.29 1,079.51
Aug 2004 02-2005 11/18/04 00-11 0017 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 8/28/04 FOR PAYDATE 8/31 336.29 1,415.80
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/18/04 00-17 0017 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 9/11/04 PAY DATE 9/14/04 336.29 1,752.09
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/18/04 00-18 0019 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 9/25/04 PAY DATE 9/28/04 336.29 2,088.38
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/18/04 00-11 0021 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 10/9/04 PAY DATE 10/12/0 336.29 2,424.67
Oct 2004 04-2005 11,/24/04 00-14 0021 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 10/23/04 336.28 2,760.95
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-15 0021 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 11 /6/04 336.28 3,097.23
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-16 0021 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 11 /20/04 336.28 3,433.51
Dec 2004 06-2005 01/19/05 00-14 0021 RECORD PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 12/4/04 336.27 3,769.78
Dec 2004 06-2005 01/20/05 00-19 0021 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 12/18/04 336.29 4,106.07
Jan 2005 07-2005 01,/20/05 00-02 0021 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 1 /1/05 336.27 4,442.34
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/15/05 00-13 0021 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 1 /15/05 PAID 1/18/05 336.29 4,778.63
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/15/05 00-14 0021 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 1 /29/05 PAY DATE 2/1/05 336.28 5,114.91
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/15/05 00-15 0023 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 2/12/05 FOR PAY DATE 3/1 336.28 5,451.19
Mar 2005 09-2005 04,/18/05 00-17 0023 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 3/12/05 PAID 3/15/05 336.29 5,787.48
Mar 2005 09-2005 04,/19/05 00-18 0023 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 3/26/05 PAID 3/29/05 336.28 6,123.76
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-19 0023 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 2/26/05 PAID 3/1/05 336.29 6,460.05
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-14 0023 ACCRUE PERS FOR FOR PPE 4/9/05 336.28 6,796.33
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-16 0023 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 4/23/05 336.28 7,132.61
May 2005 11-2005 06,/08/05 00-05 0023 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 5/7/05 336.27 7,468.88
May 2005 11-2005 06/08/05 00-06 0023 PERS ACCURAL FOR PPE5/21/05 336.29 7,805.17
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-34 0023 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 6/4/05 405.83 8,211.00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 31
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% #tht sorx
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 51000 510 Redevelopment PERS - ER Rate Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-36 0023 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 6/18/05 336.28 8,547.28
Jun 2005 122005 09/01/05 00-66 0023 ACCRUE PERS FOR PORTION OF 7/1/05 PAYROLL 371.97 8,919.25
Activity -—>  8,919.25
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 8,919.25 -822,854.79
701 51100 510 Redevelopment PERS - EE City Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 10,/01/04 00-10 0010 REVERSE ACCRUAL OF JUNE PORTION OF 7/03/04 PE  -151.68 -151.68
ACCRUAL
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/01/04 00-11 0010 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE7/3/04 192.00 40.32
Jul 2004 01-2005 11/17/04 00-17 0010 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE7/14/04 192.00 232.32
Jul 2004 01-2005 11/18/04 00-18 0010 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE7/31/04 PAY DATE 8/3/04 192.00 424.32
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Aug 2004 02-2005 11/18/04 00-10 0009 PER ACCRUAL FOR PPE 8/14/04 FOR PAY DATE 8/17 192.00 616.32
Aug 2004 02-2005 11/18/04 00-11 0009 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 8/28/04 FOR PAYDATE 8/31 192.00 808.32
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/18/04 00-17 0009 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 9/11/04 PAY DATE 9/14/04 192.00 1,000.32
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/18/04 00-18 0010 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 9/25/04 PAY DATE 9/28/04 192.00 1,192.32
Oct 2004 04-2005 11,/18/04 00-11 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 10/9/04 PAY DATE 10/12/0 192.00 1,384.32
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/24/04 00-14 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 10/23/04 192.00 1,576.32
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-15 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 11 /6/04 192.00 1,768.32
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-16 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 11 /20/04 192.00 1,960.32
Dec 2004 06-2005 01/19/05 00-14 0011 RECORD PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 12/4/04 192.00 2,152.32
Dec 2004 06-2005 01/20/05 00-19 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 12/18/04 192.00 2,344.32
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/20/05 00-02 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 1/1 /05 192.00 2,536.32
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/15/05 00-13 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 1 /15/05 PAID 1/18/05 192.00 2,728.32
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/15/05 00-14 0011 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 1 /29/05 PAY DATE 2/1/05 192.00 2,920.32
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/15/05 00-15 0012 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 2/12/05 FOR PAY DATE 3/1 192.00 3,112.32
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/18/05 00-17 0012 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 3/12/05 PAID 3/15/05 192.00 3,304.32
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-18 0012 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 3/26/05 PAID 3/29/05 192.00 3,496.32
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-19 0012 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 2/26/05 PAID 3/1/05 192.00 3,688.32
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-14 0012 ACCRUE PERS FOR FOR PPE 4/9/05 192.00 3,880.32
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-16 0012 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 4/23/05 192.00 4,072.32
May 2005 11-2005 06/08/05 00-05 0012 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 5/7/05 192.00 4,264.32
May 2005 11-2005 06,/08,/05 00-06 0012 PERS ACCURAL FOR PPE 5/21/05 192.00 4,456.32
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-34 0012 ACCRUE PERS FOR PPE 6/4/05 232.59 4,688.91
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 32
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** *t sxx
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 51100 510 Redevelopment PERS - EE City Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jun 2005 12-2005 08,/26/05 00-36 0012 PERS ACCRUAL FOR PPE 6/18/05 192.00 4,880.91
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/01/05 00-66 0012 ACCRUE PERS FOR PORTION OF 7/1/05 PAYROLL 181.62 5,062.53
Activity —>  5,062.53
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 5,062.53 -817,792.26
701 52112510 Redevelopment Trees Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/27/04 04-00 0219 Vendor DAV13 Invoice A41027 Line 0001 75.00 75.00
TREE REBATE
LINNAE DAVENPORT
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/08/05 00-08 0005 RECLASSIFY LENNAE DAVENPORT TREE REBATE -75.00 .00
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-15 0006 RECLASSIFY TREE REBATE 75.00 75.00
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/18/05 04-00 0342 Vendor FIR08 Invoice A50218 Line 0001 160.90
TREE REBATE PROGRAM 3 TREES
FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/31/05 00-03 0010 RECLASSIFY TREE REBATES TO CORRECT DEPARTMENT
May 2005 11-2005 04/25/05 04-01 0038 Vendor WOO06 Invoice 60070 Line 0001 75.00

TREE REBATE
DELORES WOODS
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/13/05 04-01 0023 Vendor POR00 Invoice A50713 Line 0001 72.62
REBATE FOR 2 TREES
ALISON PORTELLO
Activity —> 458,52
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 458.52 -817,333.74
701 52211 510 Redevelopment Office Supply Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/11/05 00-08 0002 RECLASSIFY HANDBOOK FOR RDA 22.00
Activity —> 22,00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 2200 -817,311.74
#Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 33
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* *wwxs wiex

Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No

235.90

75.00 310.90
385.90

458.52

ID # GLTB

Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 52213 510 Redevelopment Computer Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Mar 2005 09-2005 03/21/05 04-00 0392 Vendor SONO2 Invoice 2302-3 Line 0001 2,141.55
SONY FS NOTEBOOK COMPUTER CONFIGURED PER TELEPHONE
SONY FINANCIAL SERVICES

Mar 2005 09-2005 03/21/05 04-00 0393 Vendor SONO2 Invoice 2302-3 Line 0002 .01

SONY FS NOTEBOOK COMPUTER CONFIGURED PER TELEPHONE
SONY FINANCIAL SERVICES

Mar 2005 09-2005 03/21/05 04-00 0394 Vendor SONO2 Invoice 2302-3 Line 0003 55.99
SHIPPING
SONY FINANCIAL SERVICES

Mar 2005 09-2005 03/21/05 04-00 0395 Vendor SONO2 Invoice 2302-3 Line 0004 163.26
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Sales Tax

SONY FINANCIAL SERVICES

Mar 2005 09-2005 03/21/05 04-00 0396 Vendor SONO2 Invoice 30302302 Line 0001
2 YEAR SERVICE CONTRACT
SONY FINANCIAL SERVICES

May 2005 11-2005 05/12/05 04-01 0298 Vendor SONO2 Invoice 041505 Line 0001 38.41
SHIPPING CHARGES

SONY FINANCIAL SERVICES

199.99

Activity —>  2,599.21

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 2,599.21 -814,712.53

701 52299 510 Redevelopment ISF Allocation Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Jul 2004 01-2005 11/19/04 00-25 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE
FUND CHARGES FOR THE MONTH
Aug 2004 02-2005 11/22/04 00-16 0003 RECORD DEPARMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE
FUND CHARGES FOR THE MONTH
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/24/04 00-27 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE
CHARGES FOR MONTH
Oct 2004 04-2005 12/10/04 00-21 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE
FUND FOR OCTOBER
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-27 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENT. AL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVIC
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 34
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7%+ #ta sax

Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No

Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt

701 52299 510

Balances  Extension

Redevelopment ISF Allocation Redevelopment (Continues..)

FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH

Dec 2004 06-2005 01/20/05 00-21 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH

Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-19 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH

Feb 2005 08-2005 03/17/05 00-21 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE
FUND CHARGES

Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-27 0003 RECORD DEPARATMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVIC
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH

Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-18 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH
May 2005 11-2005 06/09/05 00-15 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE
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2,560.80

2,599.21

3,209.29
1,097.90
668.94
293.30
1,112.70

ID# GLTB

1,209.88
551.87
445.80

843.50
278.12

755.84

3,209.29

4,307.19
4,976.13

5,269.43

6,382.13

7,592.01
8,143.88
8,589.68

9,433.18
9,711.30

10,467.14
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
FUND
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-48 0003 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE  1,076.86 11,544.00
FUND CHARGES FOR JUNE
Activity —>  11,544.00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 11,544.00 -803,168.53
701 53311 510 Redevelopment City PR Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/22/04 04-02 0386 Vendor DAVO02 Invoice A41222 Line 0001 75.00 75.00
WINTERS DAY AD
THE DAVIS ENTERPRISE
Dec 2004 06-2005 01,/20/05 00-20 0007 RECLASSIFY WINTERS EXPRESS LEGAL NOTICES 78.75 153.75
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/25/05 04-01 0340 Vendor DAVO02 Invoice 033730 Line 0001 40.00 193.75
WINTERS DAY NOTICE
THE DAVIS ENTERPRISE
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/07/05 04-00 0085 Vendor WINO1 Invoice 12/04 Line 0001 78.75 272.50
LEGAI NOTICES, WINTERS DAY, SEASON'S GREETINGS
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/18/05 04-00 0343 Vendor FLEO1 Invoice 021705 Line 0001 300.00 572.50
Activity —>  11,544.00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 11,544.00 -803,168.53
701 53311 510 Redevelopment City PR Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/22/04 04-02 0386 Vendor DAV02 Invoice A41222 Line 0001 75.00 75.00
WINTERS DAY AD
THE DAVIS ENTERPRISE
Dec 2004 06-2005 01,/20/05 00-20 0007 RECLASSIFY WINTERS EXPRESS LEGAL NOTICES 78.75 153.75
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/25/05 04-01 0340 Vendor DAV02 Invoice 033730 Line 0001 40.00 193.75
WINTERS DAY NOTICE
THE DAVIS ENTERPRISE
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/07/05 04-00 0085 Vendor WINO1 Invoice 12/04 Line 0001 78.75 272.50
LEGAI NOTICES, WINTERS DAY, SEASON'S GREETINGS
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/18/05 04-00 0343 Vendor FLEO1 Invoice 021705 Line 0001
RENTAL OF FACILTIES-2005 ECONOMIC OUTLLOK EVENT
FLEMING PRODUTIONS
May 2005 11-2005 05/05/05 04-01 0121 Vendor SIE06 Invoice 14511 Line 0001 1,440.00 2,012.50
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 35
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/ DEPT ID# GLTB
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#** %t wiwe
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fisdl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 53311 510 Redevelopment City PR Redevelopment (Continues..)
Redevelopment Capital Improvements Signs
SIERRA STRIPING
May 2005 11-2005 05/12/05 04-01 0299 Vendor PIS01 Invoice 255005 Line 0001 21.33 2,033.83
Canuba Wax for signs
PISANIS AUTO PARTS
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/29/05 04-02 0008 Vendor WINO1 Invoice A50729 Line 0003 105.00 2,138.83
LEGAL NOTICES AND ADS
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/05/05 04-02 0064 Vendor KIMO1 Invoice 77000 Line 0001 18.47 2,157.30
SHEARS
KIMES HARDWARE
Activity —>  2,157.30
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 2,157.30 -801,011.23
701 53914 510 Redevelopment Legal Advert Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 00
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/16/04 04-00 0222 Vendor WINOL Invoice A40816 Line 0001 3250 32.50
PUBLIC HEARING AND LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Nov 2004 052005 11/09/04 04-00 0152 Vendor WINO1 Invoice A41109 Line 0004 45.50 78.00
LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/07/05 04-00 0087 Vendor WINO1 Invoice 01 /05 Line 0001 85.75 163.75
LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/07/05 04-00 0088 Vendor WINO1 Invoice 01 /05 Line 0003 66.50 230.25
LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/07/05 04-00 0089 Vendor WINO1 Invoice 01 /05 Line 0004 56.00 286.25
LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Feb 2005 08-2005 03,/14/05 00-09 0009 RECLASSIFY TO PROPERT ACCOUNTS 115.50 . 401.75
WINTERS EXPRESS
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/14/05 00-09 0010 RECLASSIFY TO PROPERT ACCOUNTS 115.50 517.25
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 36
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
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Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** *ihhk soas
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances = Extension
701 53914 510 Redevelopment Legal Advert Redevelopment (Continues..)
WINTERS EXPRESS
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/09/05 04-00 0287 Vendor WINO1 Invoice AS50309 Line 0001 50.95 568.20
LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-24 0015 RECLASSIFY LEGAL NOTICES TO CORRECT DEPARTMEN 42.00 610.20
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/24/05 04-00 0414 Vendor WINO1 Invoice AS50624 Line 0005 35.00 645.20
LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/29/05 04-02 0009 Vendor WINO1 Invoice AS50729 Line 0006 64.00 709.20
LEGAL NOTICES AND ADS
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Activity —>  709.20
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 709.20 -800,302.03
701 53916 510 Redevelopment Meeting Expense Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/15/05 04-00 0185 Vendor KIR00 Invoice 48285 Line 0001 619.80 619.80
KEYNOTE SPEAKER 2005 ECONOMIC OUTLOOK
FRED KIRSCHENMANN
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/09/05 04-00 0288 Vendor WINO1 Invoice A50309 Line 0002 42.00 661.80
LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-24 0014 RECLASSIFY LEGAL NOTICES TO CORRECT DEFARTMEN -42.00 619.80
Activity —>  619.80
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 619.80 -799,682.23
701 53919 510 Redevelopment Misc Other Serv Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/28/04 04-03 0059 Vendor ELLO1 Invoice A40928 Line 0003 229.55 229.55
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 37
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
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Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* *#+ix xiax
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 53919 510 Redevelopment Misc Other Serv Redevelopment (Continues..)
REFUND FOR SUPPLIES FOR DT MASTER PLAN TRIP
CAS ELLENA
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/12/04 04-00 0047 Vendor ELLO1 Invoice A41012 Line 0001 17.72 247.27
REIMBURSEMENT FOR KINKO'S COPIES
CAS ELLENA
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/10/04 04-00 0290 Vendor WINO1 Invoice A41110 Line 0001 115.50 362.77
LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/10/04 04-00 0291 Vendor WINO1 Invoice A41110 Line 0002 115.50 478.27
LEGAL NOTICES

WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/03/04 04-02 0115 Vendor KIMO1 Invoice 70689 Line 0001 5.56: 37

Run 483.83/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* w¥e #uix
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 53919 510 Redevelopment Misc Other Serv Redevelopment (Continues..)
REFUND FOR SUPPLIES FOR DT MASTER PLAN TRIP
CASELLENA
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/12/04 04-00 0047 Vendor ELLO1 Invoice A41012 Line 0001 17.72 247.27
REIMBURSEMENT FOR KINKO'S COPIES
CAS ELLENA
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/10/04 04-00 0290 Vendor WINO1 Invoice A41110 Line 0001 115.50 362.77
LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/10/04 04-00 0291 Vendor WINO1 Invoice A41110 Line 0002 115.50 478.27
LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.

Dec 2004 06-2005 12/03/04 04-02 0115 Vendor KIM01 Invoice 70689 Line 0001
DEADBOLT, STAKES, LIGHT BULBS
KIMES HARDWARE

Feb 2005 08-2005 03/14/05 00-09 0001 RECLASSIFY TO PROPERT ACCOUNTS -229.55 254.28
SUPPLIES FOR MASTER PLAN TRIP

Feb 2005 08-2005 03/14/05 00-09 0003 RECLASSIFY TO PROPERT ACCOUNTS -17.72 236.56
KINKOS

Feb 2005 08-2005 03/14/05 00-09 0005 RECLASSIFY TO PROPERT ACCOUNTS -115.50 121.06
WINTERS EXPRESS
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Feb 2005 08-2005 03,/14,/05 00-09 0006 RECLASSIFY TO PROPERT ACCOUNTS -115.50 5.56
WINTERS EXPRESS
Feb 2005 08-2005 03,/14/05 00-09 0007 RECLASSIFY TO PROPERT ACCOUNTS -5.56 .00
KINKOS
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/13/05 04-02 0232 Vendor BANO1 Invoice 717002 Line 0001 1,700.00 1,700.00
ADMIN FEE TAX ALLOCATION BONDS
BANK OF NEW YORK
Activity —>  1,700.00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 1,700.00 -797,982.23
701 54212 510 Redevelopment Data Proc Cont Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 00
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/12/04 00-01 0089 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/3/04 7.53 7.53
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/20/04 00-00 0103 PAYROLL FOR PPE 07-17-04 PAY DATE 7/20/04 6.59 1412
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 38
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+* *¥ss waas
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fisdl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 54212 510 Redevelopment Data Proc Cont Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/01/04 00-09 0077 REVERSE ACCRUAL OF JUNE PORTION OF 7/3/04 PAY -5.95 8.17
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/31/04 00-00 0057 Payroll for Ppe 8/28/04 : 3.87 12.04
Aug 2004 02-2005 10/04/04 00-01 0082 PAYROLL FOR PPE 7/31/04 5.78 17.82
PAY DATE 8/3/04
Aug 2004 02-2005 10/05/04 00-02 0095 PAYROLL FOR PPE 8/14/04 7.31 25.13
PAY DAY 8/17/04
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/11/04 00-01 0080 PAYROLL FOR PPE 9/11/04 5.52 30.65
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/28/04 00-00 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 09/25/04 5.88 36.53
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/12/04 00-01 0079 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/9/04 PAID 10/13/04 6.36 42.89
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/05/04 00-06 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 10/23/04 6.19 49.08
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/17/04 00-00 0073 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /6/04 PAID 11/9/04 5.58 54.66
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/23/04 00-01 0097 PAYROLL FOR PPE 11 /20/04 PAY DATE 11/23/04 5.66 60.32
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/07/04 00-00 0094 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/4/04 PAY DATE 12/7/04 5.35 65.67
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/21/04 00-06 0086 PAYROLL FOR PPE 12/18/04 PAYDATE 12/21/04 6.84 72,51
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/06,/05 00-00 0093 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /1/05 4.96 77.47
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/19/05 00-01 0092 PAYROLL FOR PPE 1 /15/05 17.76 95.23
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/02/05 00-00 0090 PAYROLL FOR PPE1/29/05 446 99.69
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/28/05 00-01 0085 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/12/05 PAID 2/15/05 513 104.82
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/15/05 00-00 0110 PAYROLL FOR PPE 2/26/05 AND PAY DATE 3/1/05 6.24 111.06
A02 Mar 2005 09-2005 03/17/05 00-01 0087 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/12/05, PAYDAY 3/15/05 6.10 117.16
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Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 00-02 0115 PAYROLL FOR PPE 3/26/05 6.62 123.78
PAY DATE 3/29/05
A02 Apr 200510-2005 04/13/ 05 00-00 0072 PPE ENDING 4/ 9/05 FOR PAYROLL ON 4/12/05 6.37 130.15
Apr 2005 10-2005 04,/27/05 00-01 0092 PAY PERIOD ENDING 4/23/05 FOR PAY CHECK 4/26/ 6.02 136.17
May 2005 11-2005 05/11/05.00-00 0085 JOURNAL ENTRIES FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/7/200 4.66 140.83
PAY DATE OF 5/10/05
May 2005 11-2005  05/25/05 00-01 0100 PAYROLL FOR PAY PERIOD ENDING 5/21/2005 WITH 6.58 147.41
DATE OF 5/24/2005
Jun 2005.12-2005 06/08/05 00-00 0096 PAYROLL ENTRIES FOR PERIOD ENDING 06/04/05, 5.14 152.55
DATED 06/07/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/23/05 00-01 0114 PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING 6.83 159.38
6/18/2005 FOR CHECK DATE 6/21/2005
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/06/05 00-16:0103 ACCRUE PAYROLL 6/19/05-6/30/05 5.90 165.28
Activity —> 165.28
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 165.28 -797,816.95
701 54411 510 Redevelopment Architect/Engin Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
fReport Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page:: 39
Run Date...:01/07/16 17:19 G/ Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Masgk of 7#* *iohik ok
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 54411 510 Redevelopment Architect/Engin Redevelopment (Continues..)
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/01/04 04-00 0403 Vendor QUIO3 Invoice 4383 Line 0001 8,311.00 8,311.00
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
QUINCY ENGINEERING INC.
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-25 0013 RECLASSIFY QUINCY ENGINNERING INVOICE#4383 TO -8,311.00 .00
PROPER FUND AND ACCOUNT PER BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
AUTHORIZED BY CITY COUNCIL
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/24/05 04-00 0415 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1146 Line 0003 67.50 67.50
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PROJECT # 099001
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/04/05 04-02 0036 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1154 Line 0003 1,537.25 1,604.75
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JUNE 2005
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Jun 200512-2005 08/05/05 04-02 0065 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1166 Line 0001 10,059.50 11,664.25
ADDITIONAL DESIGN SERVICES
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO ;
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/14/05 00-94 0003 ACCRUE UNRECORDED LIABILTIES AS OF 6/30/05 1,537.25 13,201.50
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Activity —>  13,201.50
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 13,201.50 -784,615.45
701 54416 510 Redevelopment Other Legal Sve Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 08/13/04 04-00 0208 Vendor MCDOD Invoice 151175 Line 0001 684.32 684.32
LEGAL SERVICES
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/12/04 00-12 0068 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL FOR 6/30/04 -684.32 .00
Aug 2004.02-2005 08/17/04 04-00 0283 Vendor MCDO0 Invoice 151764 Line 0001 696.28 696.28
LEGAL SERVICES
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/ 12/04 04-00 0048 Vendor MCDO0 Invoice 153420 Line 0001 195.52 891.80
LEGAL SERVICES

MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN
Dec 2004.06-2005 12/01/04 04-02 0101 Vendor MCD00 Invoice 154353 Line 0001 1,777.36

2,669.16
LEGAL SERVICES
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 40
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* ki sotik
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal: Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 54416 510 Redevelopment Other Legal Svc Redevelopment (Continues..)
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/22/04 04-02 0388 Vendor MCDO0 Invoice 155850 Line 0001 2,585.44 5,254.60
LEGAL SERVICES
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/25/05 04-01 0341 Vendor MCDOO Invoice 156995 Line 0001 1,547.00 6,801.60
LEGAL SERVICE THROUGH 11/30/04
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/31/05 04-01 0396 Veridor MCDO00 Invoice 157800 'Line 0001 219.96 7,021.56
LEGAL SERVICES THROUGH 12/31/04
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/09/05 04-00 0289 Vendor MCDOO Invoice 159087 Line 0001 244.40 7,265.96
LEGAL SERVICES THROUGH 1/31/05
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/09/05 04-00'0290 Vendor MCD00 Invoice 159640 Line 0001 95.68 7,361.64
LEGAL SERVICES THROUGH 2/28/05
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/09/05 04-00 0291 Vendor MCDO0O Invoice 159640 Line0005  2,284.88 9,646.52
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LEGAL SERVICES THROUGH 2/28/05
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN }
May 2005 11-2005 05/12/05.04-01 0300 Vendor MCDOO. Invoice 161198 Line0001 56472
LEGAI SERVICES
EOUOZOCOE.IOH.—->ZU & ALLEN
May 2005 11-2005 05/12/05 04-01 0301 Vendor MCDO0 Invoice 161198 Line0006  305.76
LEGAI1SERVICES
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/24/05 04-00 0416 Vendor MCD0O. Invoice 162334 Line0001  1,050.40
_ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES APRIL 2005
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/24/05 04-00 0417 Vendor MCDOO Invoice 162334 Line0005  1172.08
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES APRIL 2005
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN
Jun 2005122005 07/15/05 04-01 0062 Vendor MCDO0 Invoice 163570 Line0001  1,21212
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN
Jun 2005 122005 07/15/05 04-01 0063 Vendor MCDOO Invoice 163570 Line 0005  2,119.52
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/09/05 04-02 0124 Vendor MCDOO Invoice 164431 Line0001  973.96

May 2005 11-2005 05,/12/05 04-01 0300 Vendor MCDO00 Invoice 161198 Line 0001 564.72
LEGAI SERVICES
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN

May 2005 11-2005 05/12/05 04-01 0301 Vendor MCDO0O Invoice 161198 Line 0006 305.76
LEGAI SERVICES
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN

Jun 2005 12-2005 06/24/05.04-00 0416 Vendor MCD00 Invoice 162334 Line 0001 1,050.40
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES APRIL 2005
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN

Jun 2005 12-2005 06/24/05 04-00 0417 Vendor MCDO00 Invoice 162334 Line 0005 1,172.08
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES APRIL 2005
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN

Jun 2005 12-2005 07/15/05 04-01 0062 Vendor MCDOO Invoice 163570 Line 0001 1,212.12
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN

Jun 2005 12-2005 07/15/ 05:04-01 0063 Vendor MCDOO Invoice 163570 Line 0005  2,119.52
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN

Jun 2005 12-2005 08/09/05 04-02 0124 Vendor MCDO00 Invoice 164431 Line 0001
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR JUNE 2005
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN

#Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 41

Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT

Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7%+ ik sk

Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No

Page 45

S s e S

: B e T

10,211.24

10,517.00

11,567.40

12,739.48

13,951.60

16,071.12

17,045.08

10,211.24

10,517.00

11,567.40

12,739.48

13,951.60

16,071.12

ID# GLTB

MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN

e R

207
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Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 54416 510 Redevelopment Other Legal Svc Redevelopment (Continues..)

Jun 2005 12-2005 08/09/05 04-02 0125 Vendor MCDO0O Invoice 164431 Line0004  2,897.44
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR JUNE 2005
MCDONOUGH,HOLLAND & ALLEN

Activity —>  19,942.52

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 19,942.52 -764,672.93
701 54419 510 Redevelopment Misc. Prof. Svc Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

C04 Dec 2004 06-2005 12/22/04 04-02 0389 Vendor TAG00 Invoice A41222 Line 0001 4,400.00

INSTALL MINI LIGHTS IN 22 TREES, DT PROJECT
TAG ASSOCIATES

Feb 2005 08-2005 02/15/05 04-00 0186 Vendor TSCO1 Invoice 002.05 Line 0001 878.31
SERVICES JANUARY 1-FEBRUARY 4, 2005
TSCHUDIN CONSULTING GROUP

Mar 2005 09-2005 03/ 09/05 04-00 0292 Vendor HINOO Invoice 0010277IN  Line 0001 525.00
SALES TAX SERVICES QUARTERLY
HINDERLITER, delLAMAS &

Mar 2005 09-2005 04/13/05 04-01 0166 Vendor URBOO Invoice 031105 Line 0001 740.00
FINANCIAL ADVISORY SERVICES
UURBAN FUTURES, INC

Mar 2005 09-2005 04/13/05 04-01 0167 Vendor URBO0O Invoice 040605 Line 0001 2,852.45
FINANCIAL ADVISORY SERVICES
UURBAN FUTURES, INC

May 2005 11-2005 05/10/05 04-01 0172 Vendor URB00 Invoice 050605 Line 0001 3,422.50
FINANCIAL ADVISORY SERVICES
URBAN FUTURES, INC

May 2005 11-2005 05/31/05 04-01 0405 Vendor HINOO Invoice 0010604 Line 0001 1,052.99
SALES TAX SERVICES QUARTERLY
HINDERLITER, delLAMAS &

Jun 2005 12-2005 06/13/05 04-00 0282 Vendor URBO0 Invoice 013105 Line 0001 2,775.00
Jan invoice - $2220.00

URBAN FUTURES, INC
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/05/05 04-02 0066 Vendor URBOO Invoice 071205 Line 0001 185.00
JUNE CONSULTING SERVICES
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 42
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 74+ wier wwe

Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No

Page 46
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19,942.52

4,400.00

5,278.31

5,803.31

6,543.31

9,395.76

12,818.26

13,871.25

16,646.25

16,831.25

ID# GLTB
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 54419 510 Redevelopment Misc. Prof. Svc Redevelopment (Continues..)
URBAN FUTURES, INC
Activity —>  16,831.25
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) . 16,831.25 -747,841.68
701 55114 510 Redevelopment Lodging Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/16/04 04-03 0020 Vendor EMB0O Invoice A40916 Line 0001 523.84 523.84
CDA CONF LODGING, ELLANA & SIRACUSA
EMBASSY SUITES HOTEL
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/05/05 03-00 0030 Vendor SOD0D Invoice AS50405P Line 0001 138.35 662.19
CRA CONFERENCE LODGING
SOCEXHO
Hand Check # 020620
Activity —> 66219
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 662.19 -747,179.49
701 55115 510 Redevelopment Mileage Reimbur Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/27/04 04-00 0220 Vendor ELLO1 Invoice 101014 Line 0002 78.00 78.00
REGISTRATION , MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
CASELLENA
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/27/04 04-00 0221 Vendor ELLO1 Invoice 102504 Line 0001 190.50 268.50
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
CASELLENA
Activity —> 26850
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 268.50 -746,910.99
701 55119 510 Redevelopment Misc. Travel Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
fReport Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 43

Page 47
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/1. Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% **#wx #ues
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of:: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 55119 510 Redevelopment Misc. Travel Redevelopment (Continues..)
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/28/04 04-03 0060 Vendor ELLO1 Invoice A40928 Line 0001 363.21 363.21
REFUND FOR SUPPLIES FOR DT MASTER PLAN TRIP
CASELLENA
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/28/04 04-03 0061 Vendor ELLO1 Invoice A40928 Line 0002 30.26 393.47
REFUND FOR SUPPLIES FOR DT MASTER PLAN TRIP
CASELLENA
Activity —> 39347
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 39347 -746,517.52
701 55211 510 Redevelopment Periodical Sub Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/16,/04 03-03 0045 Vendor ELLOL Invoice 090704F Line 0001 20.00 20.00
QUALITY OF LIFE REPORT BY VALLEY VISION
CASELLENA
Hand Check # 019542
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/16/04 03-03 0046 Vendor LOCO0 Invoice 090704P Line 0001 6.29 26.29
REAL TOWN HANDBOOK
LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMM
Hand Check # 019541
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/28/04 04-03 0062 Vendor CCS01 Invoice A40928 Line 0001 235.95 26224
2004 CALIFORNIA ECONOMIC HANDBOOK
CCSCE
Mar 2005 09-2005 04,/12/05 04-01 0089 Vendor LOCO0 Invoice 040505 Line 0001 25.00 287.24
Smart Economic Development Guidebook
LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMM .
May 2005 11-2005 05/12/05 04-01 0302 Vendor LOCO0 Invoice 31929 Line 0001 6.44 293.68
Ahwahnee Principles for Smart Econ Dev
LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMM
Activity —> 293.68
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 293.68 -746,223.84
701 55212 510 Redevelopment Regist/Tuition Redevelopment
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 44
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7%* *#w# sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description - Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 55212 510 Redevelopment Regist/ Tuition Redevelopment (Continues..)
Sep 2004 03-2005 08/27/04 03-00 0007 Vendor CAL27 Invoice A40827P Line 0001 820.00 820.00
CA DOWTOWN CONF, 9/29-10/01/2004
CALIFORNIA DOWNTOWN ASSC.
Hand Check # 019455
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/27/04 04-00 0222 Vendor ELLO1 Invoice 101014 Line 0001 50.00 870.00
REGISTRATION , MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
CASELLENA
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/22/04 04-02 0390 Vendor CAL29 Invoice A41222 Line 0001 575.00 1,445.00
TRAINING, CAS ELLENA, JAN 12-14, 2005
CA ASSOC.FOR LOCAL ECON.
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/15/05 04-00 0187 Vendor CAMO2 Invoice 021605 Line 0001 200.00 1,645.00
REGISTRATION OF WINTERS NETWORK MEETING
CA MAIN STREET ALLIANCE
Apr 200510-2005 04/12/05 04-02 0177 Vendor CAL10 Invoice 4405 Line 0001 500.00 2,145.00
CA REDEV CONFERENCE, EFFECTIVE AGENCY ADMIN
CALIFORNIA REDEVELOPMENT
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/05/05 04-02 0067 Vendor PL200 Invoice 2 Line 0001 220.00 2,365.00
SMART GROWTH LAND DEV WORKSHOP
PLATINUM PLUS
Activity —>  2,365.00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 2,365.00 -743,858.84
701 55312 510 Redevelopment City Membership Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-21 0007 RECLASSIFY CRA MEMBERSHIP TO THE REDEVELOPMEN 1,590.00 1,590.00
AGENCY

Activity —>  1,590.00

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 1,590.00 -742,268.84
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
701 57111 510 Redevelopment Acquisition Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 45
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** %t e
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
701 57111 510 Redevelopment Acquisition Redevelopment (Continues..)
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/16/04 10-00 0243 CH-Code 57111 | 001-02815 L0002 -3,586.81 -3,586.81
REFUND
VALLEY FARMERS COOOP PURCHASE
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-23 0010 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL 3,586.81 .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 00 -742,268.84
701 57212 510 Redevelopment Building Rehab Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-15 0004 RECLASSIFY COST FOR CITY MANAGER OFFICE REMOD 262.50
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/22/05 04-01 0002 Vendor JOROO Invoice 1403 Line 0001 998.91 1,261.41
City Mgr Ofc Remodel
DON JORDAN
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/22/05 04-01 0003 Vendor JOR00 Invoice 1403 Line0002  2,996.72 4,258.13
City Mgr Ofc Remodel
DON JORDAN
May 2005 11-2005 05/10/05 04-01 0173 Vendor JOR00 Invoice 1408 Line 0001 1,598.25 5,856.38
City Mgr Ofc Remodel
DON JORDAN
May 2005 11-2005 05/10/05 04-01 0174 Vendor JOR00 Invoice 1408 Line 0002 4,794.75 10,651.13
City Mgr Ofc Remodel
DON JORDAN

May 2005 11-2005 05/12/05 04-01 0303 Vendor BARO5 Invoice 051005 Line 0001 440.00

11,091.13
Painting City Hall offices
OSCAR BARRAZA
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/08/05 04-00 0127 Vendor JOR00 Invoice 1418 Line 0001 3,196.50 14,287.63
City Hall Remodel - 85%
DON JORDAN
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/13/05 04-00 0283 Vendor JOR00 Invoice 1417 Line 0001 3,438.12 17,725.75
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Change Order Items - $3257.17
DON JORDAN
Activity —>  17,725.75
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 17,725.75 -724,543.09
701 57511 510 Redevelopment Furn & Equip Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 46
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% wtx wike
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
701 57511 510 Redevelopment Furn & Equip Redevelopment (Continues..)
T15 Jul 2004 01-2005 07/06/04 03-04 0016 Vendor PARO6 Invoice 061804u Line 9000 -995.04 -995.04
Activity —>  -995.04
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -995.04 -725,538.13
701 57913 510 Redevelopment Misc. Cap Acqui Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/27/04 04-00 0223 Vendor YOLO2 Invoice A41027 Line 0001 264.00 264.00
DOC TRANSFER TAX-CITY PROPERTY TO AGENCY
YOLO COUNTY
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/18/04 03-00 0047 Vendor YOLO2 Invoice A41027u Line 9000 -264.00 .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 -725,538.13
701 58113 510 Redevelopment Bond Principal Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-25 0006 RECORD PAYMENT ON 2004 TAX ALLOCATION BONDS  227,427.00
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Activity —>  227,427.00

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 227,427.00 -498,111.13

70158114 510 Redevelopment Interest Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-25 0007 RECORD PAYMENT ON 2004 TAX ALLOCATION BONDS  76,506.05 76,506.05
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/07/05 00-02 0013 RECORD INTEREST PAYMENT ON 2004 TAX ALLOCATIO  72,346.37 148,852.42
BONDS
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 47
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask oOf 7% *ite swix
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)

G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension

701 58114 510 Redevelopment Interest Redevelopment (Continues..)
ISSUED BY WIRE
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/09/05 00-86 0007 RECORD TRANSFER IN OF INTEREST REVENUES AND R 6,128.50 154,980.92
INTEREST PAYMENT ON BONDS
Activity —>  154,980.92

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 154,980.92 -343,130.21 ,

701 58915 510 Redevelopment Pass Through Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Mar 2005 09-2005 03/31/05 00-03 0008 RECLASSIFY PASS THROUGH PMT TO CORRECT DEPART 123,678.55 123,678.55

May 2005 11-2005 05/20/05 10-01 0286 CH-Code 58915 | 000-18625 L0005 99,618.76 223,297.31
PASS THROUGH

Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-28 0009 ACCRUE RDA PASSTHROUGHS FOR 2004-2005 26,519.90 249,817.21
SOLANO COLLEGE

Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-28 0010 ACCRUE RDA PASSTHROUGHS FOR 2004-2005 7,347.39 257,164.60
MOSQUITO VECTOR

Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-28 0011 ACCRUE RDA PASSTHROUGHS FOR 2004-2005 602.00 257,766.60
CEMETARY DISTRICT

Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-30 0003 RECORD FINAL DISTRIBUTION OF 04-05 RDA TAX 19,460.50 277,227.10
INCREMENT

Activity —>  277,227.10
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 27722710 -65,903.11
701 58999 510 Redevelopment RDA ERAF Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/07/05.04-01 0076 Vendor YOLOK Invoice A50107 Line0001  65,712.63 65,712.63
ERAF DEPOSIT
YOLO COUNTY AUDITOR
Activity —>  65,712.63
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 65,712.63 -190.48
FReport Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 48
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% %ok wiks
Beginning of: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of:: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fisal Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
Total for FUND/DEPT 701/510 —>  938,890.64
701 50850 610 Redevelopment Emp 457 Contrib PW-Admin/Engr
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 08/13/04 04-00 0207 Vendor STA06 Invoice A40813 Line 0007 392.54 392,54
DEFERRED COMP PPE 07/17/04
STATE STREET BANK & TRUST
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/23704 00-29 0005 RECLASSIFY DEFERRED COMP CONTRIBUTION TOTHE -392.54 .00
CORRECT DEPARTMENT
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 -190.48
Total for FUND/DEPT 701/610 —> .00
701 52112 650 Redevelopment Trees Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/19/04 04-00 0087 Vendor GRAO7 Invoice 071304 Line 0001 75.00 75.00
TREE REBATE
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
JACK GRAF
Jan 2005 072005 02/08/05 00-08 0006 RECLASSIFY LENNAE DAVENPORT TREE REBATE 75.00 150.00
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-15 0005 RECLASSIFY TREE REBATE -75.00 75.00
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/31/05 00-03 0009 RECLASSIFY TREE REBATES TO CORRECT DEPARTMENT -75.00 .00
Activity —> 00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 00 -190.48
70152311650 . Redevelopment Maint Supplies Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
P72 Nov 2004 05-2005 11/08/04 04-00 0076 Vendor UTTO1 Invoice 11594 Line 0001 963.22 963.22
SOD FOR COMM. CNTR/ AMPHITHEATRE
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 49
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 . G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+* *#wit whas
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances ~ Extension
701 52311 650 Redevelopment Maint Supplies Parks Depart (Continues..)
UTTERBACK SOD FARM
P72 Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-19 0016 RECLASSIFY SOD INVOICE#11594 POR 963.22 AND S -963.22 .00
INVOICE#819 TO CORRECT FUND
P72 May 2005 11-2005 05/10/05 04-01 0171 Vendor MEEO1 Invoice 90852 Line 0001 190.48 190.48
AMPHITHEATRE IMPROVEMENTS
MEEKS
Activity —>  190.48
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 190.48 .00
701 53113 650 Redevelopment Electricity Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
P72 Nov 2004 05-2005 12/07/04 04-00 0502 Vendor SPE02 Invoice 819 Line 0002 752.50 752.50
AMPHITHEATRE ELECTRICAL/COMM. CENTER
SPEARS ELECTRIC
P72 Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-19 0017 RECLASSIFY SOD INVOICE#11594 FOR 963.22 ANDS  -752.50 .00

INVOICE#819 TO CORRECT PUND

Activity —> .00
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04-05 RDA DETAIL

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 .00
701 57913 650 Redevelopment Misc. Cap Acqui Parks Depart

Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
P72 Jul 2004 01-2005 08/13/04 04-00 0209 Vendor LOWOQ0 Invoice 04440 Line 0001 147.38 147.38

TOOLS FOR AMPITHEATER CONST

: LOWE'S
P72 Jul 2004 01-2005 11/19/04 00-23 0005 RECLASSIFY AMPHITHEATRE COST TO BOND PROCEEDS -147.38 .00
>nm&€.||v .00

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 50
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.. WIN

With a Mask Of 7** ¥ sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)

G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

Total for FUND/DEPT 701/650 —>  190.48

70210100 RDA Project General Checking
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 .00
70210500 RDA Project LAIF Investments
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -6,166.00
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/12/04 00-12 0069 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL FOR 6/30/04 6,166.00 6,166.000f 7** *ik ik
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No :
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

Total for FUND/DEPT 701/650 —> 190.48
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
70210100 RDA Project General Checking
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 .00
70210500 RDA Project LAIF Investments
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -6,166.00

Jul 2004 01-2005 10/12/04 00-12 0069 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL FOR 6/30//04

Jun 2005 12-2005 09/14/05 00-95 0002 BOOK FMV ADJUSTMENT FOR LAIF -7,070.24 -904.24
Achivity —>  -904.24
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -7,07024  -7,070.24
70210501 RDA Project Bond LAIF
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 3,815,711.98
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/24/04 00-15 0002 RECORD LAIF INTEREST FOR BOND PROCEEDS INVEST 16,126.62 16,126.62
IN LAIF
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-23 0007 RECORD JULY INTEREST RECIEVED 13,539.81 29,666.43
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/10/05 00-11 0001 RECORD INTEREST ON BOND PROCEEDS 19,364.05 49,030.48
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/31/05 00-07 0004 TRANSFER FUNDS TO LAIF -400,000.00 -350,969.52
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/09/05 00-02 0002 TRANFER FROM LAIF TO CHECKING -370,000.00 -720,969.52
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/11/05 00-07 0013 INTEREST ON BOND LAIF 21,324.01 -699,645.51
Activity —>  -699,645.51
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 3,116,066.47 3,108,996.23
70210600 RDA Project Cash in Money Rate Account
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 3,118.84
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 51
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Tridl Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ ##t+ sikx

Beginning of.: July 1,2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30,2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt . Balances Extension
70210600 RDA Project Cash in Money Rate Account (Continues..)
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-21 0005 RECLASSIFY AMOUNT IN MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT -3,118.84 -3,118.84
Activity —>  -3,118.84
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 .3,108,996.23
70210999 RDA Project Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -149,281.43
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/12/04 00-21 0033 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -1,600.96 -1,600.96
Jul 2004 01-2005 11/19/04 00-24 0010 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -147.38 -1,748.34
Aug 2004 02-2005 10/19/04 00-05 0032 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 14,202.57 12,454.23
Sep.2004 03-2005 10/19/04 00-04-0027 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -14,576.02 -2,121.79 i
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/04/04 00-02 0025 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -16,865.42 -18,987.21
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/13/04 00-04 0028 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -25,366.23 -44,353.44
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-22 0010 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 1,178.12 -43,175.32
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-24 0002 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -21,582.89 -64,758.21
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-26 0004 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -8,311.00 -73,069.21
Dec 2004 06-2005 01/12/05 00-10.0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -30,729.02 -103,798.23
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/08/05 00-09 0035 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -12,000.77 -115,799.00
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/10/05.00-04 0032 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -9,609.25 -125,408.25
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/31/05 00-08 0007 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 400,000.00 274,591.75
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/01/05 00-04 0032 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -38,039.95 236,551.80
Apr-2005 10-2005. 05/09/05 00-03 0028 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 365,019.05 601,570.85
May 200511-2005 06/07/05 00-02 0022 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 30.00 601,600.85
May 2005 11-2005 06/08/05 00-04 0016 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -15,194.90 586,405.95
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/07/05 00-02 0015 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 618.75 587,024.70
Jun200512-2005 07/11/05 00-06 0018 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -59,576.54 527,448.16
Activity —>  527,448.16
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 378,166.73 3,487,162.96
70211300 RDA Project General Accounts Receivable
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 3,586.81
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 52
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* stk soxes

Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
702 11300 RDA Project General Accounts Receivable (Continues..)
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/18/04 10-00 0268 CH-Code 11300 1000-02263 L0008 -25,169.70 -25,169.70
Utility Tax prior yr
P
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-23 0001 RECLASSIFY PAYMENTS RECORDED INCORRECTLY 25,169.70 .00
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-23 0009 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL -3,586.81 -3,586.81
Activity —>  -3,586.81
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 3,487,162.96
70211700 RDA Project Accrued Interest Receivable
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 13,539.81
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-23 0005 RECORD JULY INTEREST RECIEVED -13,539.81 -13,539.81
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-30 0010 ACCRUE INTEREST EARNED ON LAIF 4/1/05 THROUGH  22,060.33 8,520.52
6/30/05
Activity —>  8,520.52
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 22,060.33 3,509,223.29
702 20100 RDA Project Accounts Payable
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -7,631.04
Jul 2004 01-2005 07/20/04 03-04 0063 Check Update 07/20/04 1,600.96 1,600.96
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jul’2004 01-2005 08/13/04 04-00 0210 Invoices 08/13/04 -4,049.05 -2,448.09
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/13/04 04-00 0143 PO Invoice 07/09/04 -888.00 -3,336.09
Aug 2004 02-2005 08/17/04 03-00 0095 Check Update 08/17/04 10,967.13 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0102 PO.Invoice 06/09/04 -62.98 7,568.06
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0103 PO Invoice 06/21/04 -29.80 7,538.26
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0104 PO Invoice 07/02/04 -449.31 7,088.95
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0105 PO Invoice 07/06/04 -255.48 6,833.47
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0106 PO Invoice 07/ 13/04 -32.76 6,800.71
#Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 53
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Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% #is wickw
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscd Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
702 20100 RDA Project Accounts Payable (Continues. .)
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0107 PO Invoice 07/17/04 -28.61 6,772.10
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0108 PO Invoice 07/19/04 -45.65 6,726.45
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0109 PO Invoice 07/23/04 -88.72 6,637.73
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0110 PO Invoice 07/30/04 -588.54 6,049.19
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0111 PO Invoice 08/02/04 52.40 5,996.79
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0112 PO Invoice 08/03/04 -134.25 5,862.54
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0113 PO Invoice 08/ 06/04 -302.80 5,559.74
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/03/04 04-00 0122 Invoices 09/03/04 -9,000.00 -3,440.26
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/07/04 03-00 0025 Check Update 09/07/04 9,000.00 5,559.74
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/16/04 04-03 0021 Invoices 09/16/04 -3,504.72 2,055.02
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/21/04 03-03 0055 Check Update 09/21/04 5,576.02 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/28/04 04-03 0063 Invoices 09/ 28/04 -1,000.00 6,631.04
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/30/04 04-03 0168 Invoices 09/ 30/04 -9,772.92 -3,141.88
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/05/04 03-02 0059 Check Update 10/05/04 10,772.92 7,631.04 RDA Project Accounts Payable (Continues..)
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0107 PO Invoice 07/17/04 -28.61 6,772.10
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0108 PO Invoice 07/19/04 -45.65 6,726.45
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0109 PO Invoice 07/23/04 -88.72 6,637.73
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0110 PO Invoice 07/30/04 -588.54 6,049.19
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0111 PO Invoice 08/02/04 -52.40 5,996.79
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0112 PO Invoice 08/03/04 -134.25 5,862.54
Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0113 PO Invoice 08/06/04 -302.80 5,559.74
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/03/04 04-00 0122 Invoices 09/03/04 -9,000.00 -3,440.26
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/07/04 03-00 0025 Check Update 09/07/04 9,000.00 5,559.74
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/16/04 04-03 0021 Invoices 09/16/04 -3,504.72 2,055.02
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/21/04 03-03 0055 Check Update 09/21/04 5,576.02 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/28/04 04-03 0063 Invoices 09/28/04 -1,000.00 6,631.04
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/30/04 04-03 0168 Invoices 09/30/04 -9,772.92 -3,141.88
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/05/04 03-02 0059 Check Update 10/05/04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/13/04 04-00 0092 Invoices 10/13/04 -6,092.50 1,538.54
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/19/04 03-02 0084 Check Update 10/19/04 6,092.50 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/ 25/04 04-00 0140 PO Invoice 08/25/04 -508.96 7,122.08
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/25/04 04-00 0141 PO Invoice 09/22/04 -489.63 6,632.45
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/25/04 04-00 0142 PO Invoice 10/01/04 -2,904.85 3,727.60
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/ 27/04 04-00 0224 PO Invoice 09/23/04 -6,793.42 -3,065.82
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/27/04 04-00 0225 PO Invoice 10/18,/04 -5,856.50 -8,922.32
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/02/04 03-00 0008 Check Update 11/02/04 16,553.36 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/10/04 04-00 0292 PO Invoice 11/10/04 -8,812.87 -1,181.83
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/16/04 03-00 0043 Check Update11/16/04 8,812.87 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/03/04 04-00 0489 PO Invoice 11 /24/04 -13,350.08 -5,719.04
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/07/04 04-00 0503 PO Invoice 08/27/04 -1,900.00 -7,619.04
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/07/04 04-00 0504 PO Invoice 12/01/04 -15,199.47 -22,818.51
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/07/04 04-02 0130 Invoices 12/07/04 -279.47 -23,097.98
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/14/04 03-00 0025 Check Update 12/14/04 30,729.02 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Dec 2004 06-2005 12/22/04 04-02 0391 Invoices 12/22/04 -11,854.50 -4,223.46
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/04/05 03-01 0059 Check Update 01/04/05 11,854.50 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 54
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask Of 7% *## stx
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
702 20100 RDA Project Accounts Payable (Continues..)
Jan 2005 07-2005 01/25/05 04-01 0342 Invoices 01 /25/05 -7,561.50 69.54
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/01/05 03-00 0014 Check Update 02/01/05 7,561.50 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/18/05 04-00 0344 PO Invoice 01/31 /05 -8,959.86 -1,328.82
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/18/05 04-00 0345 PO Invoice 02/11/05 -14,665.50 -15,994.32
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/01/05 03-00 0013 Check Update 03/01/05 23,625.36 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/09/05 04-00 0293 PO Invoice 02/11/05 -3,300.00 4,331.04
Mar 2005 09-2005 03,/09/05 04-00 0294 PO Invoice 02/ 25/05 -107.20 4,223.84
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/09/05 04-00 0295 PO Invoice 02/28/05 -8.14 4,215.70
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/09/05 04-00 0296 PO Invoice 03 /04/05 -10,999.25 -6,783.55
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/15/05 03-00 0075 Check Update 03/15/05 14,414.59 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/17/05 04-00 0353 PO Invoice 03/07/05 -1,770.95 5,860.09
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/21/05 04-00 0397 PO Invoice 03 /11/05 -3,000.00 2,860.09
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/21/05 04-00 0398 PO Invoice 04/01/05 -540.00 2,320.09
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/22/05 04-00 0424 PO Invoice 02/28/05 -685.00 1,635.09
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/13/05 04-01 0168 PO Invoice 04/01/05 -125.00 1,510.09
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/05/05 03-00 0031 Check Update 04/05/05 5,995.95 7,506.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/19/05 03-01 0049 Check Update 04/19/05 125.00 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/25/05 04-01 0021 PO Invoice 04/04/05 -6,087.89 1,543.15
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/25/05 04-01 0022 PO Invoice 04/07/05 -6,385.74 -4,842.59
May 2005 11-2005 05/03/05 03-00 0013 Check Update 05/03/05 12,473.63 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
May 2005 11-2005 05/05/05 04-01 0122 PO Invoice 03/31/05 -2,721.27 4,909.77
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
May 2005 11-2005 05/17/05 03-00 0056 Check Update 05/17/05 2,721.27 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
May 2005 11-2005 05/27/05 04-01 0366 PO Invoice 04/30/05 -25,923.28 -18,292.24
May 2005 11-2005 05/27/05 04-01 0367 PO Invoice 05/17/05 -12,967.91 -31,260.15
May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0501 PO Invoice 04/15/05 -2,886.03 -34,146.18
May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0502 PO Invoice 04/21/05 -8,271.12 -42,417.30
May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0503 PO Invoice 05/02/05 -832.20 -43,249.50
May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0504 PO Invoice 05/12/05 -3,457.00 -46,706.50
May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0505 PO Invoice 05/15/05 -562.50 -47,269.00
May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0506 PO Invoice 05/23/05 -130.00 -47,399.00
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/07/05 03-00 0033 Check Update 06/07/05 55,030.04 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 55
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% *#ik sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
702 20100 RDA Project Accounts Payable (Continues..)
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/13/05 04-00 0284 PO Invoice 06,/06,/05 -4,546.50 3,084.54
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/21/05 03-00 0058 Check Update 06/21,/05 4,546.50 7,631.04
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/24/05 04-00 0418 Invoices 06/24/05 -1,901.25 5,729.79
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/01/05 04-00 0456 PO Invoice 05/31/05 -1,960.26 3,769.53
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/04/05 04-02 0040 Invoices 08/04/05 -4,119.50 -349.97
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/05/05 04-02 0068 Invoices 08/05/05 -4,098.90 -4,448.87
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/05/05 04-02 0069 PO Invoice 06/30/05 -1,827.87 -6,276.74
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/08/05 04-02 0086 PO Invoice 06/30/05 -3,454.39 -9,731.13
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18,/05 00-31 0005 ACCRUE SUN VALLEY INV#58529 DATED 6/1/05 -15,199.47 -24,930.60
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-31 0011 ACCRUE SUN VALLEY INV#58619 DATED 6/1/05 -2,668.38 -27,598.98
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/14/05 00-95 0005 ACCRUE UNRECORDED LIABILTIES AT 6/30/05 -16,669.50 -44,268.48
Activity —>  -44,268.48
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -51,899.52 3,457,323.77
702 30500 RDA Project Unres/ Undesig. Fund Bal.
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -3,672,878.97
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/02/05 00-77 0055 RECORD OPEN POS AS OF 6/30/05 61,178.09 61,178.09

Activity —>

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05)

61,178.09

-3,611,700.88 -154,377.11
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
702 34000 RDA Project RESERVERD FOR ENCUMBERANCES
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/02/05 00-77 0037 RECORD OPEN POS AS OF 6/30/05 -61,178.09 -61,178.09
Activity —>  -61,178.09
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -61,178.09 -215,555.20
702 42105 RDA Project Sales of Maps/Publications
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 56
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
: With a Mask of 7** ***#* srx
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jmnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
702 42105 RDA Project Sales of Maps/Publications (Continues..)
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/11/05 10-02 0196 CH-Code 42105 |000-16170 L0003 -30.00 -30.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17259 BID DOCS RR TRESTLE HERTEL CONST
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/11/05 10-02 0197 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16170 L0007 -40.00 -70.00
PUBLICATIONS
TRESTLE BR. MCM CONST
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/11/05 10-02 0198 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16170 L0008 -40.00 -110.00
PUBLICATIONS
TRESTLE BR GRANITE CONST.
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/14/05 10-01 0029 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16654 L0011 -40.00 -150.00
PUBLICATIONS
RAILROAD TRESTLE PLANS & SPECS, rEC# 17267
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/14/05 10-01 0030 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16654 L0012 -30.00 -180.00
PUBLICATIONS
RAILROAD TRESTLE BRIDGE PLANS & SPECS, GRIGGS CORP
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/14/05 10-01 0031 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16654 L0013 -40.00 -220.00
PUBLICATIONS
RAILROAD TRESTLE PLANS & SPECS, REDWOOD
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/14/05 10-01 0032 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16654 L0015 -30.00 -250.00
PUBLICATIONS
RAILROAD TRESTLE PLANS, REC # 17269, MERZ,
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/15/05 10-01 0059 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16733 L0020 -40.00 -290.00
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
PUBLICATIONS
#17273 RR TRESTLE BID JEFFCO
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/15/0510-01 0060 CH-Code 42105 |000-16733 L0021 -40.00 -330.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17274 ACC WEST COAST RR TRESTLE
Apr 2005 10-2005: 04/15/0510-01 0061 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16733 L0022 -30.00 -360.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17270 WILLIAM YOUNG RR TRESTLE BID
Apr 200510-2005 04/18/0510-01 0077 CH-Code 42105 |000-16783 L0001 -30.00 -390.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17275 STEELHEAD CONST
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/18/05 10-01 0078 CH-Code 42105 |000-16783 L0010 -30.00 -420.00
GRIGGS CORP
Apr 2005102005 04/14/05 10-01 0031 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16654 L0013 -40.00 -220.00
PUBLICATIONS
RAILROAD TRESTLE PLANS & SPECS, REDWOOD
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/14/0510-01 0032 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16654 L0015 -30.00 -250.00
PUBLICATIONS
RAILROAD TRESTLE PLANS, REC # 17269, MERZ
Apr 2005 10-2005- 04/15/05 10-01 0059 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16733 L0020 -40.00 -290.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17273 RR TRESTLE BID JEFFCO
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/15/05 10-01 0060 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16733 L0021 -40.00 -330.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17274 ACC WEST COAST RR TRESTLE
Apr 200510-2005 04/15/05.10-01 0061 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16733 10022 -30.00 -360.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17270 WILLIAM YOUNG RR TRESTLE BID
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/18/05 10-01 0077 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16783 L0001 -30.00 -390.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17275 STEELHEAD CONST
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/18/0510-01 0078 CH-Code 42105 |000-16783 L0010
PUBLICATIONS
#17654 JDS
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/18/05 10-01 0079 CH-Code 42105 |000-16783 L0011 -40.00 -460.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17653 VALENTINE CORP
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 57
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% *as sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
702 42105 RDA Project Sales of Maps/Publications (Continues..)
Apr 200510-2005 04/18/05 10-01 0080 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16783 L0012 -40.00 -500.00
PUBLICATIONS
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
#17652 GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE

Apr 2005 10-2005 04/18/05 10-01 0081 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16783. L0013 -30.00 -530.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17651 D.S. BROWN CO.
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/ 18/0510-01 0082 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16783 L0015 -40.00 -570.00
PUBLICATIONS
TRENTMAN CORP
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/19/05.10-01 0100 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16859 0002 -40.00 -610.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17475 BID SPECS R. HEAPS
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/19/05 10-01.0101 ‘CH-Code 42105 |000-16859 L0003 -40.00 -650.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17474 RR TRESTLE BID SPECS VIKING CONST
Apr 2005102005 04/19/05 10-01 0102 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16859 L0012 -40.00 -690.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17655 SHASTA CONST
Apr 200510-2005 04/25/05.10-01 0147 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16947 L0011 -30.00 -720.00
PUBLICATIONS
RR BRIDGE SPECS-W. BRADLEY
Apr 2005:10-2005. 04/25/05 10-01 0148 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16947 1.0012 -40.00 -760.00
PUBLICATIONS
RR BRIDGE SPCES-BAY AREA REINFORCEMENT
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/25/0510-01 0149 CH-Code 42105 |000-16947 L0013 -40.00 -800.00
PUBLICATIONS
RR BRIDGE SPECS-A] VASCONI
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/25/0510-01 0150 CH-Code 42105 | 000-16947 L0014 -40.00 -840.00
PUBLICATIONS
RR BRIDGE SPECS-MIKE BROWN ELEC.
Apr 2005 10-2005. 04/27/05 10-01 0202 CH-Code 42105 | 000-17000 L0004 -40.00 -880.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17656 CALIF ENG CONST
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/ 27/05 10-01 0203 CH-Code 42105 } 000-17000 L:0006 -30.00 -910.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17657 ABACUS CONST
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/27/05 10-01 0204 CH-Code 42105 | 000-17000 L0010 -30.00 -940.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17658 WHELER CON.
?Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 58
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* sk soxws
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date )l Line Description Activity Amt  Balances

702 42105 RDA Froject Sales of Maps/Publications (Continues..)

Extension

Apr 2005 10-2005 :04/27/05 10-01 0205 CH-Code 42105 | 000-17000 L0020 -60.00 -1,000.00
PUBLICATIONS
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
#17660 JDS
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/27/05 10-01 0206 CH-Code 42105 | 000-17000 L0021 -40.00 -1,040.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17661 STEINY & CO
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/27/05 10-01 0207 CH-Code 42105 | 000-17000 L0022 -30.00 -1,070.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17665 MAXICRETE
Apr 200510-2005 04/27/05 10-01 0208 CH-Code 42105 | 000-17000 L0035 -30.00 -1,100.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17662 ALTMAN GEN CONT
Apr 2005 10-2005 04/29/05 10-01 0249 CH-Code 42105 | 000-17043 L0009 -40.00 -1,140.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17670 TRESTLE BRIDGE SPECS HILLSIDE DRILLING
May 2005 11-2005 05/11/05 10-01 0117 CH-Code 42105 | 000-17371 L0013 -30.00 -1,170.00
PUBLICATIONS
#17284 SPEARS ELEC
Activity —>  -1,170.00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -1,170.00 -216,725.20
702 44102 RDA Project Interest Revenues
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/12/04 00-12 0070 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL FOR 6/30/04 -6,166.00 -6,166.00
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/24/04 00-15 0003 RECORD LAIF INTEREST FOR BOND PROCEEDS INVEST  -16,126.62 -22,292.62
IN LAIF
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/10/05 00-11 0003 RECORD INTEREST ON BOND PROCEEDS -19,364.05 -41,656.67
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/11/05 00-07 0015 INTEREST ON BOND LAIF -21,324.01 -62,980.68
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-30 0008 ACCRUE INTEREST EARNED ON LAIF 4/1/05 THROUGH  -22,060.33 -85,041.01
6/30/05 :
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/14/05 00-95 0001 BOOK FMV ADJUSTMENT FOR LAIF 7,070.24 -77,970.77
Activity —>  -77,970.77
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -77,970.77 -294,695.97
702 49104 RDA Project Miscellaneous Revenues
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
¥Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 59
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
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Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
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G/L Account No .
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
702 49104 RDA Project Miscellaneous Revenues (Continues..)
Jun 2005 12-2005 06/09/05 10-00 0165 CH-Code 49104 | 000-19511 L0037 -618.75 -618.75
MISC REVENUES
REFUND TRESTLE BRIDGE- DEPT FISH & GAME
Activity -—>  <618.75
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -618.75 -295,314.72
Total for FUND/DEPT 702/ -—> -295,314.72
70252112510 RDA Project Trees Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
P72 Jan 2005 07-2005. 02/14/05.00-15 0008 RECLASSIFY AMPHITHEATRE COSTS TO PARK IMPROVE 1,851.22 1,851.22
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/31/0500-03 0005 RECLASSIFY TREES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT -1,851.22 00
Achivity —> 00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 00 -295,314.72
70252212 510 RDA Project Furniture Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Sep 2004 03-2005 (09/03/04 04-00.0123 Vendor VALO3 Invoice A40903 Line 0001 9,000.00 9,000.00
WPNS LINOLEUM
VALLEY FLOORS -
Sep'2004 03-2005-09/28/04 04-03 0064 Vendor VALO3 Invoice A40928 Line 0001 1,000.00 10,000.00
CONTRIBUTION FOR WPNS FLOORING PROJECT
VALLEY FLOORS
Activity -—>  10,000.00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 10,000.00 -285,314.72
702 52512510 RDA Project Construct. Supp Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 60
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Run Date..: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* *#t soes
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fisd Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension

70252512 510 RDA Project Construct. Supp Redevelopment (Continues..)

P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0114 Vendor KIMO1 Invoice 67614 Line 0001 29.80 29.80
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT COMMUNTIY
KIMES HARDWARE

P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0115 Vendor KIMO1 Invoice 68085 Line 0001 125.46 155.26
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT COMMUNTIY
KIMES HARDWARE

P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0116 Vendor KIMO1 Invoice 68273 Line 0001 32.76 188.02
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT COMMUNTIY
KIMES HARDWARE

P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0117 Vendor KIMO1 Invoice 68364 Line 0001 28.61 216.63
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT COMMUNTIY
KIMES HARDWARE

P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0118 Vendor MEEO1 Invoice 49611 Line 0001 130.02 346.65
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT THE COMMUNITY
MEEKS

P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0119 Vendor MEEO1 Invoice 52408 Line 0001 88.72 435.37
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT THE COMMUNITY
MEEKS

P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0120 Vendor MEEO1 Invoice 53545 Line 0001 588.54 1,023.91
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT THE COMMUNITY
MEEKS

P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0121 Vendor MEEO1 Invoice 53938 Line 0001 52.40 1,076.31
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT THE COMMUNITY
MEEKS

P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0122 Vendor MEEO1 Invoice 54160 Line 0001 127.42 1,203.73
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT THE COMMUNITY
MEEKS

P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0123 Vendor MEEO1 Invoice 54163 Line 0001 6.83 1,210.56
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT THE COMMUNITY
MEEKS

P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0124 Vendor MEEO1 Invoice 54586 Line 0001 302.80 1,513.36
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT THE COMMUNITY
MEEKS

P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0125 Vendor WINOB Invoice 110576 Line 0001 62.98 1,576.34
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT COMMUNITY
WINTERS TRUE VALUE

P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0126 Vendor WINOB Invoice 110649 Line 0001 62.37 1,638.71
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT COMMUNITY
WINTERS TRUE VALUE

$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 61
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% *#+k+ sa
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
70252512 510 RDA Project Construct. Supp Redevelopment (Continues..)
P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0127 Vendor WINOB Invoice 110663 Line 0001 386.94 2,025.65
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT COMMUNITY
WINTERS TRUE VALUE
P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 09/16/04 04-01 0128 Vendor WINOB Invoice 110729 Line 0001 45.65 2,071.30
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT AT COMMUNITY
WINTERS TRUE VALUE
P72 Sep 2004 03-2005 09/16/04 04-03 0022 Vendor SUIO0 Invoice 2088 Line 0001 4.72 2,076.02
PVC PIPE FOR AMPITHEATER
SUISUN VALLEY GROWER ]
P72 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-15 0011 RECLASSIFY AMPHITHEATRE COSTS TO PARK IMPROVE  -2,076.02
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 -285,314.72
702 52919 510 RDA Project Misc. Supplies Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/09/05 04-00 0297 Vendor EAGO1 Invoice 615855 Line 0001 8.14 8.14
THANK YOU CARDS
EAGLE DRUG
Activity —> 8.14
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 814 -285306.58
70253919 510 RDA Project Misc Other Serv Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/21/05 04-00 0399 Vendor VIR00 Invoice 6455 Line 0001 540.00 540.00
Website restructure to include redevelopment
VIRTUAL MARKET ENTERPRISE
Activity —> 540.00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 540.00 -284,766.58
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702 54411 510 RDA Project Architect/Engin Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 62
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** *¥kt swix
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30,2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No ’
Ctr Cal Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
702 54411 510 RDA Project Architect/ Engin Redevelopment (Continues..)
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/18/05 04-00 0346 Vendor QUIO3 Invoice 4556 Line 0001 8,959.86 8,959.86
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
QUINCY ENGINEERING INC.
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/22/05 04-00 0425 Vendor QUIO3 Invoice 4612 Line 0001 685.00 9,644.86
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
QUINCY ENGINEERING INC.
T16 May 2005 11-2005 05/05/05 04-01 0123 Vendor QUIO3 Invoice 4627 Line 0001 926.00 10,570.86
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
QUINCY ENGINEERING INC.
T16 May 2005 11-2005 05/05/05 04-01 0124 Vendor QUIO3 Invoice 4637 Line 0001 685.00 11,255.86
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
QUINCY ENGINEERING INC.
T16 May 2005 11-2005 05/05/05 04-01 0125 Vendor QUIO3 Invoice 4668 Line 0001 1,110.27 12,366.13
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
QUINCY ENGINEERING INC.
T16 May 2005 11-2005 05/27/05 04-01 0368 Vendor QUIO3 Invoice 4700 Line 0001 25,297.36 37,663.49
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
QUINCY ENGINEERING INC.
T16 May 2005 11-2005 05/27/05 04-01 0369 Vendor QUIO3 Invoice 4733 Line 0001 40.50 37,703.99
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
QUINCY ENGINEERING INC.
T16 May 2005 11-2005 05/ 27/05 04-01 0370 Vendor QUIO3 Invoice 4735 Line 0001 585.42 38,289.41
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
QUINCY ENGINEERING INC.
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/05/05 04-02 0070 Vendor QUIO3 Invoice 4853 Line 0001 1,827.87 40,117.28
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
QUINCY ENGINEERING INC.
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-41 0011 RECLASSIFY QUINCY ENGINIEERING TO PROPER PROJ  -11472.73 28,644.55
T16 Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 0041 0012 RECLASSIFY QUINCY ENGINIEERING TO PROPER PROJ  11,472.73 40,117.28
Activity —>  40,117.28
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 40,117.28 -244,649.30
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702 54419 510 RDA Project Misc. Prof. Svc Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 63
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* #wik stk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
702 54419 510 RDA Project Misc. Prof. Svc Redevelopment (Continues..)
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/27/04 04-00 0226 Vendor KEY00 Invoice 10822 Line 0001 6,793.42 6,793.42
COMMERCIAL SPACE MARKET ANALSIS
KEYSER MARSTON ASSOCIATES
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/27/04 04-00.0227 Vendor KEY00 Invoice 10970 Line 0001  5,856.50 12,649.92
COMMERCIAL SPACE MARKET ANALSIS
KEYSER MARSTON ASSOCIATES
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/03/04 04-00 0490 Vendor KEY00 Invoice 0011124 Line 0001 13,350.08 26,000.00
COMMERCIAL SPACE MARKET ANALSIS .
KEYSER MARSTON ASSOCIATES
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/17/05.04-00 0354 Vendor BOT00 Invoice 973 Line 0001 1,770.95 27,770.95
Master Plan Services
BOTTOMLEY ASSOCIATES
Apr 2005 10-2005: 04/25/05 04-01 0024 Vendor BOT00 Invoice 990 Line 0001 6,385.74 34,156.69
Master Plan Consultant Services - 3/5/05 - 4/1/05
BOTTOMLEY ASSOCIATES
May 2005 11-2005 05/27/05 04-01 0371 Vendor BOT00 Invoice 1002 Line 0001 12,967.91 47,124.60
4/2/05-5/6/05
BOTTOMLEY ASSOCIATES
May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0508 Vendor PAR04 Invoice 0002087 Line 0001 562.50 47,687.10
Real Estate Consulting Services
PARAGON PARTNERS LTD
Jun 200512-2005 06/13/05 04-00 0285 Vendor BOT00 Invoice 1016 Line 0001 4,546.50 52,233.60
5/7/05 - 6/3/-05 Master Plan Services
BOTTOMLEY ASSOCIATES
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/01/05 04-00 0457 Vendor PAR04 Invoice 0002095 Line 0001 1,960.26 54,193.86
Property Acquisition Services
PARAGON PARTNERS LTD
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/05/05 04-02 0071 Vendor BOT00 Invoice 1025 Line0001  4,098.90 58,292.76
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6/2005
BOTTOMLEY ASSOCIATES
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/08/05 04-02 0087 Veridor PAR04 Invoice 0002182 Line 0001 3,454.39 61,747.15
Appraisal for 311 First Street
PARAGON PARTNERS LTD
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Activity —>  61,747.15

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 61,747.15 -182,902.15
702 57913 510 RDA Project Misc. Cap Acqui Redevelopment

Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 64
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN

With a Mask Of 7 ik swix
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)

G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
702 57913 510 RDA Project Misc. Cap Acqui Redevelopment (Continues..)
T15 Feb 2005 08-2005 02/17/05 03-00 0070 Vendor CAL30 Invoice A50217P Line 0001 772.75 772.75

NOTIFICATION OF LAKE OR STREAMBED ALTERATION
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF

Hand Check # 020377
T15 Feb 2005 08-2005 02/17/05 03-00 0071 Vendor YOL02 Invoice A50217P Line 0001 1,275.00 2,047.75
TRESTLE BRIDGE FISH & GAME FILING FEE
YOLO COUNTY
Hand Check # 020378
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/09/05 04-00 0300 Vendor JEFO3 Invoice 106 Line 0001 107.20 2,154.95
Display photo of bridge for grant
JEFF'S STUDIO 9
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/21/05 04-00 0400 Vendor MONO2 Invoice 12121 Line 0001 3,000.00 5,154.95
Tree Work - Trestle Bridge
MONARCH TREE SERVICE
T15 May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0515 Vendor SPE02 Invoice 939 Line 0001 130.00 5,284.95
Electrical Consulting
SPEARS ELECTRIC
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-31 0001 ACCRUE SUN VALLEY INV#58529 DATED 6/1/05 955.63 6,240.58
T15 Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-31 0004 ACCRUE SUN VALLEY INV#58529 DATED 6/1/05 4,687.52 10,928.10
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-31 0006 ACCRUE SUN VALLEY INV#58619 DATED 6/1/05 82,15 11,010.25
T15 Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-31 0009 ACCRUE SUN VALLEY INV#58619 DATED 6/1/05 402.93 11,413.18
Activity —>  11,413.18
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 11,413.18 -171,488.97

Total for FUND/DEPT 702/510 —>  123,825.75
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
702 52112 650 RDA Project Trees Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/31/05 00-03 0006 RECLASSIFY TREES FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT 1,851.22 1,851.22
Activity —>  1,851.22
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 1,851.22 -169,637.75
702 52311 650 RDA Project Maint Supplies Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
?Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 65
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% *# #xex
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
702 52311 650 RDA Project Maint Supplies Parks Depart (Continues..)
P72 Aug 2004 02-2005 08/13/04 04-00 0144 Vendor EWI00 Invoice 4549844 Line 0001 888.00 888.00
IRRIGANTION SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATER
EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS
P72 Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-19 0018 RECLASSIFY SOD INVOICE#11594 FOR 963.22 AND S 963.22 1,851.22
INVOICE#819 TO CORRECT FUND
P72 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-15 0007 RECLASSIFY AMPHITHEATRE COSTS TO PARK IMPROVE  -1,851.22 .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 -169,637.75
702 52411 650 RDA Project Asphalt Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
P72 Oct 2004 04-2005 10/25/04 04-00 0143 Vendor WINO5 Invoice 5986 Line 0001 489.63 489.63
SOIL& CEMENT FOR AMPHITHEATER
WINTERS AGGREGATE
P72 Oct 2004 04-2005 10/25/04 04-00 0144 Vendor WINO5 Invoice 5986 Line 0002 19.33 508.96
CONCRETE FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT
WINTERS AGGREGATE
P72 Oct 2004 04-2005 10/25/04 04-00 0145 Vendor WINO5 Invoice 092204 Line 0001 489.63 998.59

CONCRETE FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT
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WINTERS AGGREGATE
P72 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-15 0009 RECLASSIFY AMPHITHEATRE COSTS TO PARK IMPROVE -998.59 .00
Activity —> -00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 00 -169,637.75
702 53113 650 RDA Project Electricity Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
P72 Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-19 0002 RECLASSIFY SPEARS ELECTRIC INVOICE #819 TO 225.00 225.00
AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT
P72 Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-19 0019 RECLASSIFY SOD INVOICE#11594 FOR 963.22 AND S 752.50 977.50
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 66
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% we st
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
702 53113 650 RDA Project Electricity Parks Depart (Continues..)
INVOICE#819 TO CORRECT FUND
P72 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-15 0013 RECLASSIFY AMPHITHEATRE COSTS TO PARK IMPROVE -977.50 .00
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 -169,637.75
702 53212 650 RDA Project Equip Rental Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
P74 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/02/05 00-03 0012 RECLASSIFY UNITED RENTAL INV# 45725797 STUMP 146.27 146.27
REMOVED FOR ROTARY PARK PARKING LOT PROJECT
Activity —> 146.27
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 146.27 -169,491.48
702 54411 650 RDA Project Architect/Engin Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Jul 2004 01-2005 08/13/04 04-00 0211 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1097 Line 0017  1,705.00 1,705.00
: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7 /1/04-7/31/04
NICHOLAS J PONTICELLO
Sep 2004 03-2005 09/30/04 04-03 0169 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1098 Line0019°  9,772.92 11,477.92
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THROUGH 8 /31/04
NICHOLAS J PONTICELLO'
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/13/04 04-00 0093 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1099 Line0016  6,092.50 17,570.42
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 9/1 THROUGH 9/30/2004
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/10/04 04-00 0293 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1101-2 Line 0001 8,812.87 26,383.29
ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR ROTARY PARK
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Nov 2004 05-2005' 12/21/04 00-23:0011 RECLASSIFY ENGINEERING COSTS FOR PARKING LOT -1,705.00
TO PROPER PROJECT NUMBER
P74 Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-23 0012 RECLASSIFY ENGINEERING COSTS FOR PARKING LOT 1,705.00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 67
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Magk of 7#* *ikik skiok
Beginning of.: July1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension

702 54411 650 RDA Project Architect/Engin Parks Depart (Continues..)

TO PROPER PROJECT NUMBER
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-23 0013 RECLASSIFY ENGINEERING COSTS FORPARKINGLOT  -9,772.92
TO PROPER PROJECT NUMBER
P74 Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-23 0014 RECLASSIFY ENGINEERING COSTSFOR PARKING LOT  9,772.92
TO PROPER PROJECT NUMBER
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-23.0015 RECLASSIFY ENGINEERING COSTS FORPARKINGLOT  -6,092.50
TO PROPER PROJECT NUMBER
P74 Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04.00-23 0016 RECLASSIFY ENGINEERING COSTSFOR PARKINGLOT  6,092.50
TO PROPER PROJECT NUMBER
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-23 0017 RECLASSIFY ENGINEERING COSTSFOR PARKINGLOT  -8,812.87
TO PROPER PROJECT NUMBER
P74 Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-23 0018 RECLASSIFY ENGINEERING COSTSFORPARKINGLOT  8,812.87
TO PROPER PROJECT NUMBER
T15 Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-25 0012 RECLASSIFY QUINCY ENGINNERING INVOICE#4383 TO  8,311.00
PROPER FUND AND ACCOUNT PER BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
: AUTHORIZED BY CITY COUNCIL
P74 Dec 2004 06-2005 12/22/04.04-02 0392 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1101 Line0014  11,854.50 46,548.79
NOV PROGRESS BILLING, CITY ENGINEER
NICHOLAS J PONTICELLO
P74 Jan 2005 07-2005 01/25/05 04-01 0343 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1107 Line 0014 7,561.50 54,110.29
PROF. SERVICES 12/1-12/31/2004
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/18/05 04-00 0347 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1120 Line0001  14,665.50

68,775.79
ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR ROTARY PARK
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
T15 Mar 2005 09-2005 03/09/05 04-00 0298 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1127 Line 0001  10,999.25 79,775.04
INCREASE AMENDMENT NO 2 FOR DESIGN SERVICES
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/13/05 04-01 0169 Vendor HAR10 Invoice HS5086-1 Line 0001 125.00 79,900.04
Engineering Consulting Services - Shade Cover
HARRIS & SLOAN
T15 Apr 2005 10-2005 04/25/05 04-01 0023 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1135 Line0001  6,087.89 85,987.93
INCREASE AMENDMENT NO 2 FOR DESIGN SERVICES
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0507 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1145 Line 0001 2,961.20 88,949.13
ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR ROTARY PARK
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
T16 Jun 2005 12-2005 06/24/05 04-00 0419 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1146 Line 0007 1,901.25 90,850.38
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PROJECT # 099001
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 68
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* *¥i sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fisdl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
702 54411 650 RDA Project Architect/Engin Parks Depart (Continues..)
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
T16 Jun 2005 12-2005 08/04/05 04-02 0041 Vendor PONO1 Invoice 1154 Line 0005 4,119.50 94,969.88
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JUNE 2005
NICHOLAS ] PONTICELLO
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/14/05 00-95 0003 ACCRUE UNRECORDED LIABILTIES AT 6/30/05 4,119.50 99,089.38
Activity —>  99,089.38
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 99,089.38 -70,402.10
702 54419 650 RDA Project Misc. Prof. Svc Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Oct 2004 04-2005 10/25/04 04-00 0146 Vendor SPE02 Invoice 786 Line 0001 2,904.85 2,904.85
INSTALL ELECTRICAL FOR AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT
SPEARS ELECTRIC
Oct 2004 04-2005 12/10/04 00-19 0011 RECLASSIFY SPEARS INVOICE #786 TI CORRECT -2,904.85 .00
PROJECT #
P72 Oct 2004 04-2005 12/10/04 00-19 0012 RECLASSIFY SPEARS INVOICE #786 TI CORRECT 2,904.85 2,904.85
PROJECT #
P72 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14,/05 00-15 0015 RECLASSIFY SPEARS ELECTRIC INVOICE FOR -2,904.85 .00
AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT
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Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 00 -70,402.10
70257114 650 RDA Project Park Improvemet Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
P72 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/10/05 00-10 0002 RECLASSIFY CA. CONSERVATIN CORPS INVOICEFOR  3,500.00 3,500.00
AMPHITHEATRE TO PARK IMPROVEMENT ACCOUNT
P72 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/10/05 00-10 0004 RECLASSIFY CA, CONSERVATIN CORPS INVOICEFOR ~ 2,491.43 5,991.43
AMPHITHEATRE TO PARK IMPROVEMENT ACCOUNT
P72 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-15 0010 RECLASSIFY AMPHITHEATRE COSTS TO PARK IMPROVE 998.59 6,990.02
$£Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 69
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7+ x#xt e
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
702 57114 650 RDA Project Park Improvemet Parks Depart (Continues..)
P72 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-15 0012 RECLASSIFY AMPHITHEATRE COSTS TO PARK IMPROVE  2,076.02 9,066.04
P72 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/0500-15 0014 RECLASSIFY AMPHITHEATRE COSTS TO PARK IMPROVE 977.50 10,043.54
P72]an 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-15 0016 RECLASSIFY SPEARS ELECTRIC INVOICE FOR 2,904.85 12,948.39
AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT
P75 May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0509 Vendor DOUO1 Invoice 70946 Line0001  1,846.90 14,795.29
Tennis Court Rehab - Freight
DOUBLE M TRUCKING
P75 May 2005 11-2005 06/01,/05 04-01 0510 Vendor DOUO1 Invoice 71069 Line 0001 832.20 15,627.49
Tennis Court Rehab - Freight
DOUBLE M TRUCKING
P75 May 2005:11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0511 Vendor DOUO1 Invoice 71398 Line 0001 495.80 16,123.29
Tennis Court Rehab - Freighit
DOUBLE M TRUCKING
P75 May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0512 Vendor TEIO1 Invoice 768775 Line.0001  2,759.86 18,883.15
Tennis Court Asphalt - Aggregate Base
TEICHERT & SON, INC
P75 May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0513 Vendor TEIO1 Invoice 778483 Line 0001 6,424.22 25,307.37
Tennis Court Asphalt - Aggregate Base
TEICHERT & SON, INC
P75 May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0514 Vendor WHI02 Invoice 359500 Line 0001 12617 25433.54 2,076.02
P72 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-15 0014 RECLASSIFY AMPHITHEATRE COSTS TO PARK IMPROVE 977.50 10,043.54
P72 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-15 0016 RECLASSIFY SPEARS ELECTRIC INVOICE FOR 2,904.85 12,948.39
AMPHITHEATRE PROJECT
P75 May 2005 11-2005- 06/01/05 04-01 0509 Vendor DOUO1 Invoice 70946 Line 0001 1,846.90 14,795.29
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Tennis Court Rehab - Freight
DOUBLE M TRUCKING
P75 May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0510 Vendor DOUO1 Invoice 71069 Line 0001 832.20 15,627.49
Tennis Court Rehab - Freight
DOUBLE M TRUCKING
P75 May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0511 Vendor DOUO1 Invoice 71398 Line 0001 495.80 16,123.29
Tennis Court Rehab - Freight
DOUBLE M TRUCKING
P75 May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0512 Vendor TEIO1 Invoice 768775 Line 0001 2,759.86 18,883.15
Tennis Court Asphalt - Aggregate Base
TEICHERT & SON, INC
P75 May 2005 11-2005 06/01/05.04-01 0513 Vendor TEIO1 Invoice 778483 Line 0001 6,424.22 25,307.37
Tennis Court Asphalt - Aggregate Base
TEICHERT & SON, INC
P75 May 200511-2005 06/01/05 04-01 0514 Vendor WHI02 Invoice 359500 Line 0001
Tennis Court Rehab - Stakes
WHITE CAP
P72 Jun 2005 12-2005. 08/18/05 00-31 0002 ACCRUE SUN VALLEY INV#58529 DATED 6/1/05 4,778.16 30,211.70
P72 Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-31 0007 ACCRUE SUN VALLEY INV#58619 DATED 6/1/05 410.73 30,622.43
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/14/05 00-95 0004 ACCRUE UNRECORDED LIABILTIES AT 6/30/05 12,550.00 43,172.43

Activity —>  43,172.43

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 43,17243 -27,229.67

702 57317 650 RDA Project Parking Lot Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Mar 2005'09-2005 03/09/05 04-00 0299 Vendor MOR06 Invoice 8281 Line0001  3,300.00 3,300.00

ROTARY PARK PARKING LOT

MORGAN FENCE & AWNING CO
P74 Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-31 0003 ACCRUE SUN VALLEY INV #58529 DATED 6/1/05 4,778.16 8,078.16
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 70
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN

With a Mask of 7#* ek souek
Beginning of.: July 1,2004. (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30,2005 (12-05)

G/L Account No
Chr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

702 57317 650 RDA Project Parking Lot Parks Depart (Continues..)

P74 jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05-00-31 0008 ACCRUE SUN VALLEY INV#58619 DATED 6/1/05 410.73 8,488.89
P74 Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-31 0010 ACCRUE SUN VALLEY INV#58619 DATED 6/1 /05 1,361.84 9,850.73

Activity —>  9,850.73
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 9,850.73 -17,378.94
702 57912 650 RDA Project Other Structurs Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
P72 Sep 2004 03-2005 09/16/04 04-03 0023 Vendor CCCO0 Invoice R24499 Line 0001 3,500.00 3,500.00
AMPITHEATER STAGE WALL
CA.CONSERVATION CORPS
P72 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/10/05 00-10 0001 RECLASSIFY CA. CONSERVATIN CORPS INVOICE FOR -3,500.00 00
AMPHITHEATRE TO PARK IMPROVEMENT ACCOUNT
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 00 -17,378.94
702 57913 650 RDA Project Misc. Cap Acqui Parks Depart
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
P72 Jul 2004 01-2005 08/13/04 04-00 0212 Vendor EWIO0 Invoice 4605359 Line 0001 959.44 959.44
SPRINKLER SUPPLIES FOR AMPITHEATER
EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS
P72 Jul 2004 01-2005 08/13/04 04-00 0213 Vendor LOWOO Invoice 04124 Line 0001 534.20 1,493.64
SUPPLIES FOR AMPHITHEATER CONST
LOWE'S
P72 Jul 2004 01-2005 08/13/04 04-00 0214 Vendor WINO5 Invoice 5946 Line 0001 399.43 1,893.07
TRANSEFER, POTTING SOIL, FILL DIRT
WINTERS AGGREGATE
P72 Jul 2004 01-2005 08/13/04 04-00 0215 Vendor WINO5 Invoice 5954 Line 0001 450.98 2,344.05
SHREDDED POTTING SOIL FOR AMPHITHEATER
WINTERS AGGREGATE
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 71
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/1 Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% wews sewe
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Piscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
702 57913 650 RDA Project Misc. Cap Acqui Parks Depart (Continues..)
P72 Jul 2004 01-2005 11/19/04 00-23 0006 RECLASSIFY AMPHITHEATRE COST TO BOND PROCEEDS 147.38 2,491.43
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/07/04 04-00 0505 Vendor SUNOO Invoice 33666 Line 0001  13,920.00 1641143
7-1050C-11'2"/lael-ya-cp/ pt/150hps-MT-DBM/DCR-DUP
SUN VALLEY LIGHTING
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/07/04 04-00 0506 Vendor SUNOO Invoice 33666 Line 0002 252.00 16,663.43
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PHOTO CELLS
SUN VALLEY LIGHTING

Nov 2004 05-2005 12/07/04.04-00 0507 Vendor SUNOO Invoice 33666 Line 0003 1,027.47 17,690.90
Sales Tax
SUN VALLEY LIGHTING

Nov 2004 05-2005 12/07/04 04-00 0508 Vendor SUNOO Invoice 082704 Line 0001 1,900.00 19,590.90
B3 EL-CAP-WA-100HPS-120-DBM, LIGHTING FOR MSV
SUN VALLEY LIGHTING

Dec 2004 06-2005 12/07/04 04-02 0131 Vendor SUNOO Invoice A41207 Line 0001 279.47 19,870.37
7-1050C-11 STREET LIGHTS
SUN VALLEY LIGHTING

P72 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/10/05 00-10 0003 RECLASSIEY CA. OOme_N/;h_HZ CORPSINVOICEFOR  -2,491.43 17,378.94

AMPHITHEATRE TO PARK IMPROVEMENT ACCOUNT

Jan 2005.07-2005 02/10/05 00-10.0005 RECLASSIFY STREET LIGHTS AS BUDGETED

-17,378.94 .00
P74 Jan 2005 07-2005 02/10/05 00-10 0006 RECLASSIFY' STREET LIGHTS AS BUDGETED 5,793.00 5,793.00
Jan 2005 07-2005° 02/10/05 00-10 0007 RECLASSIFY STREET LIGHTS AS BUDGETED 11,585.94 17,378.94
Activity —>  17,378.94
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 17,378.94 .00
Total for FUND/DEPT 702/650 —>  171,488.97
711 10500 Redevelop LIH LAIF Investments
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 439,654.16
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/12/04 00-12 0071 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL FOR 6/30/04 712.00 712.00
Jul 2004 01-2005 11/08/04 00-15 0074 RECORD LAIF INTEREST RECEIVED 1,575.13 2,287.13
Oct2004 04-2005 11/24/04 00-13 0074 INTEREST ON LAIF 1,860.90 4,148.03
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/23/04 00-31 0002 TRANSFER CASH TO/FROM LAIF -443,809.19 -439,661.16
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/31/05 00-07:0002 TRANSFER FUNDS TO LAIF 150,000.00 -289,661.16
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-25:0011 TTRANSFER FUNDS TO LAIF 300,000.00 10,338.84
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 72
RunDate...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All ‘Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7** ¥t aex
Beginning of:: July 1,2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No

Cir Cal. Fisdl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

711 10500 Redevelop LIH LAITF Investments (Continues..)

Apr 2005 10-2005 05/11/05 00-10.0008 TRANSEER FROM/TO LAIF 10,000.00 20,338.84
Apr 200510-2005 05/13/05 00-15 0076 RECORD INTEREST ON LAIF FOR PERIODENDING ~ 2,535.22 22,874.06
3/31/05, PAID 4/15/05

Activity —>  22,874.06
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 46252822 462,528.22
71110999 Redevelop LIH Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 194,739.33
Jul 2004 01-2005 11/19/04 00-26 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,637.73 -4,637.73
Aug 2004 02-2005 11/22/04 00-17 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -5,187.99 -9,825.72
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/24/04 00-28 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,623.82 -13,449.54
Oct 2004 04-2005 12/10/04 00-22 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -2,965.15 -16,414.69
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/13/04 00-04 0029 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -465,034.36 -481,449.05
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-24 0003 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 25,169.70 -456,279.35
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-26 0005 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -240,985.32 -697,264.67
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-28.0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,821.24 -701,085.91
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/23/04 00-32 0010 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 443,809.19 -257,276.72
Dec 2004 06-2005- 01/20/05 00-22 0028 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,669.37 -260,946.09
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/08/05 00-09 0036 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 464,994.11 204,048.02
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-20.0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,663.50 200,384.52
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/10/05 00-04 0033 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 117,688.33 318,072.85
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/ 17/05 00-22 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -5,423.39 312,649.46
Mar 2005 09-2005. 03/31/05 00-08 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -150,000.00 162,649.46
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/01/05 00-04.0033 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -41,980.07 120,669.39
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-26 0026 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -300,000.00 -179,330.61
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-28 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,700.65 -184,031.26
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/11/05 00-11 0031 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -10,000.00 -194,031.26
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/0500-19 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,265.39 -197,296.65
May 2005 11-2005 06/07/05.00-02 0023 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 96,070.09 -101,226.56
May 2005 11-2005 .06/09/05 00-17 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,342.38 -104,568.94
Jun 2005 12-2005 07/25/05 00-220014 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -53,270.56 -157,839.50
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-49 0009 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -4,533.17 -162,372.67
Jun 200512-2005 .09/01/05 00-64 0002 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 1,311.37 -161,061.30
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/09/05 00-87 0002 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -3,004.92 -164,066.22
Activity —>  -164,066.22
Balance June 30, 2005.(12-05) 30,673.11 493,201.33
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page: 73
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Magk of 7% #hits ik
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fisd Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
71111300 Redevelop LIH General Accounts Receivable
Page 80

242



04-05 RDA DETAIL
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 27,569.70
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/12/04 00-12 0073 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL FOR 6/ 30/04 -2,400.00 -2,400.00
Nov 2004 052005 12/21/04 00-23 0002 RECLASSIFY PAYMENTS RECORDED INCORRECTLY -25,169.70 -27,569.70
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-30 0005 RECORD FINAL DISTRIBUTION OF 04-05 RDA TAX 23,559.91 -4,009.79
INCREMENT
Activity —>  4,009.79
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 23,559.91 516,761.24
711 11600 Redevelop LIH Notes Receivable
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 03-00 0088 Vendor FIR03 Invoice 032105P Line 0003  41,980.07 41,980.07
FRIST TIME HOMEBUYER-LEAL @ 414 ANDERSON AV
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
Hand Check # 020525
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 03-00 0089 Vendor FIR03 Invoice 032105u Line 9004 -41,980.07 .00
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 03-00 0090 Vendor FIR03 Invoice 032105y Line 9004  41,980.07 41,980.07
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-27 0016 RECLASSIFY 462 COTTAGE CIRCLE FIRST TIME HOME  45,247.53 87,227.60
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-41 0013 RECORD NOTE PAYABLE FOR 439 COTTAGE CIRCLE 42,826.76 130,054.36
Activity —>  130,054.36
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 130,054.36  646,815.60
71111700 - Redevelop LIH Accrued Interest Receivable
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 1,575.13
Jul 2004 01-2005 11/08/04 00-15 0036 RECORD LAIF INTEREST RECEIVED -1,575.13 -1,575.13
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/29/05 00-52 0074 ACCRUE LAIF INTEREST FOR 6/30/05 3,281.22 1,706.09
Activity —>  1,706.09
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 3,281.22 650,096.82
711 20100 Redevelop LIH Accounts Payable
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 74
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
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Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% ek wioas
Beginning of.: July 1,2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

711 20100 Redevelop LIH Accounts Payable (Continues..)

Nov 2004 05-2005 11/10/04 04-00 0294 Invoices 11/10/04 4025 40.25
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/16/04 03-00 0044 Check Update 11/16/04 40.25 .00
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Activity —> .00

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00  650,096.82

711 20200 Redevelop LIH Accrued Payroll
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 1,311.37
Jun 2005 12-2005 09,/01/05 00-63 0005 ADJUST ACCRUED PAYROLL PER SCHEDULE -1,311.37
Activity —>  -1,311.37

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 650,096.82

711 21000 Redevelop LIH Deferred Revenue

Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

-1,311.37

Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 03-00 0091 Vendor FIR03 Invoice 032105P Line 0002 -41,980.07 -41,980.07

FRIST TIME HOMEBUYER-LEAL @ 414 ANDERSON AV
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
Hand Check # 020525
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 03-00 0092 Vendor FIR03 Invoice 032105u Line9002  41,980.07

00

Mar 2005 09-2005 03,/30/05 03-00 0093 Vendor FIR03 Invoice 032105y Line9002 -41,980.07 -41,980.07
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18,/05 00-27 0017 RECLASSIFY 462 COTTAGE CIRCLE FIRST TIME HOME ~ 45,247.53 -87,227.60
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26,/05 00-41 0014 RECORD NOTE PAYABLE FOR 439 COTTAGE CIRCLE -42,826.76 -130,054.36

Activity —> -130,054.36

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -130,054.36  520,042.46
711 30500 Redevelop LIH Unres/Undesig. Fund Bal.
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -291,809.83
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#Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 75
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7%+ w* wxes
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
711 30500 Redevelop LIH Unres/Undesig. Fund Bal. (Continues..)
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/14/05 00-96 0001 BOOK DIFFERENCE IN FUND BALANCE BETWEEN FINAN 2,622.50 2,622.50
STATEMENT AND TRIAL BALANCE DUE TO PRIOR YEAR AJE
BEING POSTED INCORRECTLY
Activity —>  2,622.50
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -289,187.33  230,855.13
711 35000 Redevelop LIH Reserved Fund Balance
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -373,039.86
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -373,039.86 -142,184.73
711 41101 Redevelop LIH Property Tax
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/10/05 10-01 0170 CH-Code 41101 | 000-12424 L0002 -174,467.55 -174,467.55
PROPERTY TAX
2004/05 JULY-DEC
May 2005 11-2005 05/20/05 10-01 0287 CH-Code 41101 | 000-18625 L0002 -95,868.13 -270,335.68
PROPERTY TAX
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-30 0002 RECORD FINAL DISTRIBUTION OF 04-05 RDA TAX -23,559.91 -293,895.59
INCREMENT
Activity —-> -293,895.59
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -293,895.59 -436,080.32
711 44102 Redevelop LIH Interest Revenues
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Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
#Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 76
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7%+ *+w* sohe
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
711 44102 Redevelop LIH Interest Revenues (Continues..)
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/12/04 00-12 0072 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL FOR 6/30/04 -712.00 -712.00
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/24/04 00-13 0035 INTEREST ON LAIF -1,860.90 -2,572.90
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-25 0011 RECORD PAYMENT ON 2004 TAX ALLOCATION BONDS  -3,004.92 -5,577.82
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/10/05 10-01 0171 CH-Code 44102 | 000-12424 10003 -64.36 -5,642.18
PROPERTY TAX
2004-05 JULY-DEC
Apr 200510-2005 05/13/05 00-15 0037 RECORD INTEREST ON LAIF FOR PERIOD ENDING -2,535.22 -8,177.40
3/31/05, PAID 4/15/05
May 2005 11-2005 05/20,/05 10-01 0288 CH-Code 44102 | 000-18625 10003 -201.96 -8,379.36
interest on remittance from Yolo County
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/29/05 00-52 0037 ACCRUE LAIF INTEREST FOR 6/30/05 -3,281.22 -11,660.58
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/09/05 00-86 0002 RECLASSIFY INTEREST EARNINGS ON BOND RESERVE  3,004.92 -8,655.66
8/26/04
Activity —>  -8,655.66
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -8,655.66 -444,735.98
711 49999 Redevelop LIH Transfer In
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-25 0008 RECLASSIFY 439 COTTAGE CIRCLE TORDA LIH AND  -34,803.73 -34,803.73
TRANSFER AVAILABLE HOME FUNDS AND CDBG AVAILABLE
FUNDS FOR LOANS
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/09/05 00-86 0010 RECORD TRANSFER IN OF INTEREST REVENUES ANDR  -4,919.80 -39,723.53
INTEREST PAYMENT ON BONDS
Activity —>  -39,723.53
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -39,723.53 -484,459.51
Total for FUND/DEPT 711/ —> -484,459.51
711 99998 160 Redevelop LIH Cost Allocation City Manager
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Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 77
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* #ii sxw
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
711 99998 160 Redevelop LIH Cost Allocation City Manager (Continues..)
Jul 2004 01-2005 11/19/04 00-25 0023 ALLOCATE DEPARTMENT COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION  1,918.70 1,918.70
PLAN
Aug 2004 02-2005 11/22/04 00-16 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATE ST UDY 3,687.43 5,606.13
Sep 2004 03-2005 11/24/04 00-27 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,501.17 8,107.30
Oct 2004 04-2005 12/10/04 00-21 0023 ALLOCATE COST PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,212.18 10,319.48
R
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-27 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,391.64 12,711.12
Dec 2004 06-2005 01/20/05 00-21 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,380.23 15,091.35
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-19 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,757.26 17,848.61
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/17/05 00-21 0023 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNALSERVICE  4,597.15 22,445.76
FUND CHARGES
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-27 0023 ALLOCATE DEPARATMENT COSTS PER COST ALLOCATIO  2,923.09 25,368.85
PLAN
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-18 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,563.88 27,932.73
May 2005 11-2005 06/09/05 00-15 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 2,281.04 30,213.77
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-48 0023 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 3,113.40 33,327.17
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/14/05 00-96 0002 BOOK DIFFERENCE IN FUND BALANCE BETWEEN FINAN  -2,622.50 30,704.67
STATEMENT AND TRIAL BALANCE DUE TO PRIOR YEAR AJE
BEING POSTED INCORRECTLY
Activity —>  30,704.67
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 30,704.67 -453,754.84
Total for FUND/DEPT 711/160 —>  30,704.67
71154413 410 Redevelop LIH Planning Srvcs Community Dev
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/12/04 00-12 0074 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL FOR 6/30/04 2,400.00 2,400.00
Activity —>  2,400.00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 2,400.00 -451,354.84
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711 58920 410 Redevelop LIH Housing Loans Community Dev
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 78
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN

With a Mask of 7#* #t+ seex
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

711 58920 410 Redevelop LIH Housing Loans Community Dev (Continues..)

Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 03-00 0094 Vendor FIR03 Invoice 032105P Line 0001  41,980.07 41,980.07
FRIST TIME HOMEBUYER-LEAL @ 414 ANDERSON AV
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
Hand Check # 020525
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 03-00 0095 Vendor FIR03 Invoice 032105u Line 9000 -41,980.07 .00
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/30/05 03-00 0096 Vendor FIR03 Invoice 032105y Line9000  41,980.07 41,980.07
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-25 0005 RECLASSIFY 439 COTTAGE CIRCLE TO RDA LIHAND  42826.76 84,806.83
TRANSFER AVAILABLE HOME FUNDS AND CDBG AVAILABLE
FUNDS FOR LOANS

Jun 200512-2005 08/18/05 00-27 0015 RECLASSIFY 462 COTTAGE CIRCLE FIRST TIME HOME  45,247.53 130,054.36
Activity —>  130,054.36

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 130,054.36 -321,300.48

711 99998 410 Redevelop LIH Cost Allocation Community Dev
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Jul 2004 01-2005 11/19/04 00-25 0040 ALLOCATE DEPARTMENT COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION 579.50 579.50
PLAN

Aug 2004 02-2005 11/22/04 00-16 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATE STUDY 768.62 1348.12

Sep 2004 03-2005 11/24,/04 00-27 0040 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 676.69 2,024.81
CHARGES FOR MONTH

Oct 2004 04-2005 12/10/04 00-21 0040 ALLOCATE COST PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 557.44 2,582.25

R

Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-27 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 687.80 3,270.05

Dec 2004 06-2005 01/20/05 00-21 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 482.56 3,752.61

Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-19 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 538.33 4,290.94

Feb 2005 08-2005 03/17/05 00-21 0040 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 529.04 4,819.98
FUND CHARGES

Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-27 0040 ALLOCATE DEPARATMENT COSTS PER COST ALLOCATIO 1,215.22 6,035.20

Page 86

248



04-05 RDA DETAIL
PLAN

Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-18 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 516.10 6,551.30
May 2005 11-2005 06/09/05 00-15 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN

557.45 7,108.75
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-48 0040 ALLOCATE COSTS PER COST ALLOCATION PLAN 701.86 7,810.61

Activity —> 7,810.61

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 7,810.61 -313,489.87

$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 79
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* *¥ s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No

Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances

711 99999 410 Redevelop LIH Transfer OUt Community Dev

ID # GLTB

Extension

Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Jun 2005 12-2005 07,/21/05 00-21 0005 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM FIRST TIME HOMEBUYER AND
LIH FUND PER COUNCIL APPROVAL FOR FIRST TIME
HOMEBUYER PROGRAM

Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-25 0003 REVERSE TRANSFER -53,270.56

53,270.56 53,270.56

.00
Activity —> .00

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 -313,489.87

Total for FUND/DEPT 711/410 —>  140,264.97
711 52299 510 Redevelop LIH ISF Allocation Redevelopment

Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Jul 2004 01-2005 11/19/04 00-25 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE  2,139.53 2,139.53
FUND CHARGES FOR THE MONTH

Aug 2004 02-2005 11/22/04 00-16 0004 RECORD DEPARMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 731.94 2,871.47
i FUND CHARGES FOR THE MONTH

Sep 2004 03-2005 11/24,/04 00-27 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 445.96 3,317.43
CHARGES FOR MONTH

Oct 2004 04-2005 12/10/04 00-21 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 195.53 3,512.96
FUND FOR OCTOBER

Nov 2004 052005 12/22/04 00-27 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVIC 741.80 4,254.76
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH

Dec 2004 06-2005 01/20/05 00-21 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE
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FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/14/05 00-19 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 367.91 5,429.25
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/17/05 00-21 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 297.20 5,726.45
FUND CHARGES
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-27 0004 RECORD DEPARATMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVIC 562.34 6,288.79
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/13/05 00-18 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 185.41 6,474.20
FUND CHARGES FOR MONTH
May 2005 11-2005 06/09/05 00-15 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 503.89 6,978.09
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 80
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* *iobk wias
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
711 52299 510 Redevelop LIH ISF Allocation Redevelopment (Continues..)
FUND ,
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-48 0004 RECORD DEPARTMENTAL SHARE OF INTERNAL SERVICE 717.91 7,696.00
FUND CHARGES FOR JUNE
Activity —>  7,696.00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 7,696.00 -305,793.87
711 53914 510 Redevelop LIH Legal Advert Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/10/04 04-00 0295 Vendor WINO1 Invoice A41110 Line 0004 40.25 40.25
LEGAL NOTICES
WINTERS EXPRESS, L.P.
Activity —> 40.25
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 40.25 -305,753.62
711 57111 510 Redevelop LIH Acquisition Redevelopment

Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Nov 2004 05-2005 11/10,/04 03-00 0026 Vendor FIDQ0 Invoice A41110P Line 0001  464,994.11
PURCHASE OF APN 003-370-15, PER RES # 2004-33
FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE

464,994.11
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Hand Check # 019774
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/08/05 00-08 0001 RECLASSIFY LAND PURCHASE FOR NEW WINTERS APAR -464,994.11 .00
PROJECT PER REVIEW WITH DOUG AN| DERSON AT URBAN

FUTURES AND CAS ELLENA. THIS IS AN APPROPRIATE
USE OF BOND PROCEEDS

Activity —> .00

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 -305,753.62

711 58113 510 Redevelop LIH Bond Principal Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 81
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN

With a Mask of 7% #4tes sk
Beginning of.: July 1,2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

711 58113 510 Redevelop LIH Bond Principal Redevelopment (Continues..)

Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-25 0008 RECORD PAYMENT ON 2004 TAX ALLOCATION BONDS  182,573.00 182,573.00
Activity —>  182,573.00

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 182,573.00 -123,180.62

711 58114 510 Redevelop LIH Interest Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-25 0009 RECORD PAYMENT ON 2004 TAX ALLOCATION BONDS 61,417.24 61,417.24

Feb 2005 08-2005 03/07/05 00-02 0012 RECORD INTEREST PAYMENT ON 2004 TAX ALLOCATIO  56,843.58 118,260.82
BONDS

ISSUED BY WIRE

Jun 2005 12-2005 09/09/05 00-86 0008 RECORD TRANSFER IN OF INTEREST REVENUESANDR  4,919.80 123,180.62
INTEREST PAYMENT ON BONDS

Activity —>  123,180.62

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 123,180.62 .00
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Total for FUND/DEPT 711/510 —>  313,489.87
71210500 LI Bond LAIF Investments
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -4,951.00
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/12/04 00-12 0075 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL FOR 6/30/04 4,951.00 4,951.00
Activity —>  4,951.00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 .00
71210501 LIH Bond Bond LAIF
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 3,063,996.25
FReport Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 82
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#+* i s
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
71210501 LIH Bond Bond LAIF (Continues..)
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/24/04 00-15 0001 RECORD LAIF INTEREST FOR BOND PROCEEDS INVEST ~ 12,951.31 12,951.31
IN LAIF
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-23 0008 RECORD JULY INTEREST RECIEVED 11,078.03 24,029.34
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/10/05 00-11 0002 RECORD INTEREST ON BOND PROCEEDS 15,551.28 39,580.62
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/14/05 00-06 0002 TRANSFER OF BOND PROCEEDS FROM LAIF TO CHECKI -500,000.00 -460,419.38
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/09/05 00-02 0003 TRANFER FROM LAIF TO CHECKING -30,000.00 -490,419.38
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/11/05 00-07 0014 INTEREST ON BOND LAIF 17,446.91 -472,972.47
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/14/05 00-97 0002 BOOK FMV ADJUSTMENT FOR LAIF -5,784.71 -478,757.18
Activity -—> -478,757.18
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 2,585,239.07 2,585,239.07
71210600 LIH Bond Cash in Money Rate Account
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 1,813.53
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-25 0007 TRANFER FROM SAVINGS TO CHECKING -1,813.53 -1,813.53
Activity —>  -1,813.53
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 2,585,239.07
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71210999 LIH Bond Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/13/04 00-04 0030 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 1,107.47 1,107.47
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/08/05 00-09 0037 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -464,994.11 -463,886.64
Feb 2005 08-2005 03/14/05 00-08 0008 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 500,000.00 36,113.36
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/01/05 00-04 0034 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -38,200.00 -2,086.64
"Mar 2005 09-2005 04/19/05 00-26 0027 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 1,813.53 -273.11
Apr 2005 10-2005 05/09/05 00-03 0029 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 28,100.00 27,826.89
Activity —>  27,826.89
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 27,826.89 2,613,065.96
71211700 LIH Bond Accrued Interest Receivable
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 11,078.03
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 83
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* *+wr seex
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fisd Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
71211700 LIH Bond Accrued Interest Receivable (Continues..)
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/21/04 00-23 0006 RECORD JULY INTEREST RECIEVED -11,078.03 -11,078.03
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-30 0011 ACCRUE INTEREST EARNED ONLAIF4/1/05 THROUGH 18,792.14 7,714.11
6/30/05
Activity —>  7,714.11
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 18,792.14 2,631,858.10
712 20100 LIH Bond Accounts Payable
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Feb 2005 08-2005 02/ 18/05 04-00 0348 PO Invoice 02/18/05 -4,000.00 -4,000.00
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/01,/05 03-00 0014 Check Update 03/01/05 4,000.00 .00
A/P Auto Checks PY-CP-CL
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/09/05 04-00 0301 PO Invoice 02/28/05 -34,200.00 -34,200.00
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Mar 2005 09-2005 03/15/05 03-00:0076 Check Update 03/15/05 34,200.00 .00.
A/P AutoChecks PY-CP-CL
Mar 2005 09-2005 04/12/0504-01 0090 PO Invaice 03/25/05 <1,900.00 -1,900.00
Apr 2005:10-2005. 04/19/05 03-01 0050 Check Update 04/19/05 1,900.00 .00
A/P AutoChecks PY-CP-CL
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) .00 2,631,858.10
712 30500 LIH Bond Unres/Undesig. Fund Bal.
Balance July-1, 2004 (01-05) -3,071,936.81
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -3,071,936.81 -440,078.71
71244102 LIH Bond Interest Revenues
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 84
Run Date..: 01/07/16 17:19 ‘G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 74 s+t sowws
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date' Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
71244102 LIH Bond Interest Revenues (Continues,.)
Jul 2004 01-2005 10/12/04 00-12 0076 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL FOR 6/30/04. -4,951.00
Oct 2004 04-2005 11/24/04 00-15 0004 RECORD LAIF INTEREST FOR BOND PROCEEDS INVEST  -12,951.31
Activity ——> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -3,071,936.81 -440,078.71
712 44102 LIH Bond Interest Revenues
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 84
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID# GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
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With a Mask of 7** **#x tte
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
‘G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

—— or———— o———— ———

71244102 LIH Bond Interest Revenues (Continues..)

Jul 2004 01-2005 10/12/04 00-12 0076 REVERSE AUDITOR ACCRUAL FOR 6,/30/04 -4,951.00 -4,951.00

Oct 2004 04-2005 11/24/04 00-15 0004 RECORD LAIF INTEREST FOR BOND PROCEEDS INVEST
IN LAIF

Jan 2005 07-2005 02/10/05 00-11 0004 RECORD INTEREST ON BOND PROCEEDS -15,551.28 -33,453.59

Apr 2005 10-2005 05/11/05 00-07 0016 INTEREST ON BOND LAIF -17,446.91 -50,900.50

Jun 2005 12-2005 08/18/05 00-30 0009 ACCRUE INTEREST EARNED ON LAIF 4/1/05 THROUGH  -18,792.14 -69,692.64
6/30/05

Jun 2005 12-2005 09/14/05 00-97 0001 BOOK FMV ADJUSTMENT FOR LAIF 5,784.71 -63,907.93

Activity ~—>  -63,907.93

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -63,907.93 -503,986.64

71249104 LIH Bond Miscellaneous Revenues
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Nov 2004 05-2005 11/24/04 10-00 0384 CH-Code 49104 | 000-08131 L0009 -1,107.47 -1,107.47
MISC REVENUES
PROP TAX REFUND ESCROW #2000019

Activity —>  -1,107.47

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -1,107.47 -505,094.11

Total for FUND/DEPT 712/ —> -505,094.11
71254419 410 LIH Bond Misc. Prof. Svc Community Dev

Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Feb 2005 08-2005 02/18/05 04-00.0349 Vendor MER02 Invoice 95312-04 Line 0001 4,000.00 4,000.00
PREPARE 1ST HOMEBUYER PROGRAM GUIDELINES
MERCY HOUSING CALIFORNIA
Mar 2005 09-2005 03/09/05 04-00 0302 Vendor MER02 Invoice'953001-04 Line 0001  34,200.00 38,200.00
INCREASE PO TO TOTAL OF CONTRACT
MERCY HOUSING CALIFORNIA
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 85
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
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With a Mask of 7+ #eik sicks
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fisdd Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension

71254419 410 LIH Bond Misc. Prof. Sve Community Dev (Continues..)

Mar 2005 09-2005 04/12/05 04-01 0091 Vendor MER02 Invoice 95303-04 Line 0001 1,900.00 40,100.00
INCREASE PO TO TOTAL OF CONTRACT
MERCY HOUSING CALIFORNIA

Activity —>  40,100.00

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 40,100.00 -464,994.11

Total for FUND/DEPT 712/410 —> 40,100.00
71257111 510 LiH Bond Acquisition Redevelopment

Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jan 2005 07-2005 02/08/05 00-08 0002 RECLASSIFY LAND PURCHASE FOR NEW WINTERS APAR 464,994.11 464,994.11
PROJECT PER REVIEW WITH DOUG ANDERSON AT URBAN
FUTURES AND CAS ELLENA. THIS IS AN APPROPRIATE
USE OF BOND PROCEEDS

Activity —>  464,994.11

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 464,994.11 .00

Total for FUND/DEPT 712/510 —> 464,994.11
751 10500 Redev. LTD LAJF Investments

Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-50 0007 TRANSFER CASH TO/FROM LAIF -01 -01

>nm&€ —_— -01

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -01 -01

751 10901 Redev. LTD Cash w/Fiscal Agent-Debt Svc
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 542,268.38
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$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 86
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7#* wes sk
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jml Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
751 10901 Redev. LTD Cash w/Fiscal Agent-Debt Svc (Continues..)
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-21 0002 RECORD WIRE TO BNY 541,175.21 541,175.21
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-25 0005 RECORD PAYMENT ON 2004 TAX ALLOCATION BONDS  -541,175.21
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 542,268.38 542,268.37
751 10902 Redev. LTD Cash With Fiscal Agent
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 18.00
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/30/05 00-57 0001 RECORD BNY ASSETS HELD 70.49 70.49

Activity —>  70.49

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) - 88.49 542,356.86
751 10999 Redev. LTD Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -.01
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-22 0011 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -541,175.21 -541,175.21
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 542,268.38 542,268.37
751 10902 Redev. LTD Cash With Fiscal Agent
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) 18.00
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/30/05 00-57 0001 RECORD BNY ASSETS HELD 70.49 70.49

Activity —> 7049

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 88.49 542,356.86
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751 10999 Redev. LTD Cash Balance
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) . -01
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/20/04 00-22 0011 AUTO-FUND BALANCE -
Nov 2004 05-2005 12/22/04 00-26 0006 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 541,175.21 .00
Jun 2005 12-2005 08/26/05 00-51 0016 AUTO-FUND BALANCE .01 .01
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/09/05 00-87 0003 AUTO-FUND BALANCE 6,748.08 6,748.09
Activity —>  6,748.09
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 6,748.08 549,104.94
751 11700 Redev. LTD Accrued Interest Receivable
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/09/05 00-86 0005 RECORD INTEREST EARNINGS ON BOND RESERVE AND 7,986.26 7,986.26
TRANSFER CASH TO PROJECT FUND
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 87
Run Date...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 7% *#ix #xix
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Ctr Cal. Fiscl Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances  Extension
751 11700 Redev. LTD Accrued Interest Receivable (Continues..)
Jun 2005 12-2005 12/06/05 SG-02 0001 ADJUST INTERST EXPENSE AND INTEREST RECEIVABL  7,986.26 15,972.52
TO ACTUAL FOR CASH WITH CDC
Activity —>  15,972.52
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 15,972.52 565,077.46
751 30500 Redev. LTD Unres/Undesig. Fund Bal.
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) -542,286.37
Activity —> .00
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -542,286.37  22,791.09
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751 44102 Redev. LTD Interest Revenues
Balance July 1,.2004 (01-05) .00
Jun 2005 12-2005 cm\ 30/ om 00-57 0002 RECORD BNY ASSETS HELD -70.49 ~70.49
Jun 2005 12-2005 09/09/05 00-86 0003 RECLASSIFY INTEREST EARNINGS ON BOND RESERVE  -6,748.08
8/26/04

Fun 2005 12-2005 -09/09/05 00-86 0004 RECORD INTEREST EARNINGS ON BOND RESERVE AND -19,034.56
: TRANSFER CASH TO PROJECT FUND

Jun 2005 12-2005 '12/06/05 SG-02 0003 ADJUST INTERST EXPENSE AND INTEREST RECEIVABL -19,034.56
TO ACTUAL FOR CASH WITH CDC

Activity —>  -44,887.69

Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) -44,887.69 -22,096.60

Total for FUND/DEPT 751/ ~-> -22,096.60

751 58114 510 Redev. LTD Interest Redevelopment
Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00
$Report Date: 01/07/16 City of Winters Page.: 88
.RunDate...: 01/07/16 17:19 G/L Trial Balance - Detail in the Order of FUND/DEPT ID # GLTB
Run by.....: Shelly Gunby For All' Accounts CTL.: WIN
With a Mask of 74* sk st
Beginning of.: July 1, 2004 (01-05) Thru Ending of.: June 30, 2005 (12-05)
G/L Account No
Cir Cal. Fisd Date Jrnl Line Description Activity Amt  Balances Extension
751 58114 510 Redev. LTD Interest Redevelopment (Continues..)

Jun 2005 12-2005 12/06/05 SG-02 0002 ADJUST INTERST EXPENSE AND INTEREST RECEIVABL 11,048.30
TO ACTUAL FOR CASH WITH CDC

Activity —>  11,048.30

Balance June 30, 2005 (12:05) 11,048.30 -11,048.30

Total for FUND/DEPT 751/510 ~—>  11,048.30
75199999 999 Redev. LTD Transfer OUt Non-department

Balance July 1, 2004 (01-05) .00

Jun 2005 12-2005 09/09/05 00-86,0006 RECORD INTEREST EARNINGS ON BOND RESERVE AND  11,048.30
TRANSFER CASH TO PROJECT FUND

Page 97

-6,818.57
-25,853.13

-44,887.69

11,048.30

11,048.30
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04-05 RDA DETAIL
Activity —>  11,048.30
Balance June 30, 2005 (12-05) 11,048.30 .00

Total for FUND/DEPT 751/999 ~—>  11,048.30

REPORT TOTAL —> .00
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